‘3

FORZA

KaTtanor
npoAyKLUUWM

2016

ChreMHUKM

Teckn, gep>xaBku

Mpo6onHNKN

VHCTpYMEHT AnAa aBToMo6unen



o6wmin ykasatenb | General index

Py4YHble MHCTPYMEHTbI:
CbeMHUKN

Hand tools:

Pullers

CbeMHUKU (3IKCTPaKTOpbI)
wnunek 59
Stud extractors

Akceccyapbl:
TecKu, Aep>KaBKun
Accesories:

Vices, Toolholders

63

Mpo6oiHnKN

Punches n

NHcTpymeHTbI ansa
aBTOMoO6unein 81
Automotive tools







N

ChbeMHUKU ¢ 2 3axBaTaMu Cepunsa 1000 2 jaws pullers

ApT. A Bmakc. B MwuH. C A

1001 50 60 12 72 03

1002 80 80 25 122 1,0

1002L 135 80 20 122 1.2

1003 80 115 25 156 1,1

1003L 135 115 25 156 1,3

1010 160 155 25 210 2,4

n 1010L 220 145 25 210 4,0

o 1010A 160 195 30 260 3,6

o 1015 220 195 60 260 4,4

— 1020 260 250 80 345 10,5

2 1020A 260 390 125 475 13,0

Va) 1020L 390 245 80 345 13,5

; 1020LA 390 375 125 475 15,8

$ 1020X 260 600 215 675 20,0

) 1020LX 390 600 215 675 23,0
L
P

I-L .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Ha6op cbemMHnKoOB Cepwusa 1000 Exhibitor

ApT. mim AR

1000A | 1002 -1003L-1010-1010L-1015 16,2

1000B | 1002 -1003L-1010-1015-1020 22,7

D 1000N | 1001 - 1002 -1003L-1010-1010L- 1015 16,5

1
fmapasnnyeckme CbeMHUKU 8 T Cepus 1010H 8 T hydraulic pullers

ApT. | A B d F ™. P 0 o’
1010H | 160 150 210 150000 8 1 4,5 101050
1010LH | 220 150 210 150000 8 2 5,4 101060
'\,\® 1010AH | 160 195 260 150000 8 1 5,1 101050
: 1010LAH | 220 195 260 150000 8 2 5,8 101060
/¥ ¥4 —— — ————————————]
Mmapasnnyeckne cbeMHUKN 16 T Cepusa 1016H 16 T hydraulic pullers

CbEMHWKWN C HEMOABWXHbIM 3AXBATOM

ApT. A B C F ™. 00
1016H | 160 250 345 101683 16 125 102050
1016LH | 290 250 345 101683 16 155 102060
1016AH | 160 390 475 101683 16 150 102050
1016LAH | 290 390 475 101683 16 17,0 102060
1016XH | 160 600 675 101683 16 22,0 102050
L)

1016XLH 290 600 675 101683 16 25,0 102060

4 FORZA




3anacHble yacTtum Cepus 1000 Spare parts

Eenne— ™

100150* | 1001

100250* | 1002 /1003

100260* | 1002L / 1003L

101050* | 1010/ 1010A/ 1010H / 1010AH

101060* | 1010L/ 1015/ 1010LH / 1T010LAH

102050* | 1020/ 1020A/1016H /1016AH / 1016XH / 1020X
102060* | 1020L/ 1020LA / 1020LX/ 1016LH / 1016LAH / 1016XLH

*XOMyT 1 raiika BK/IOYEHbI B KOMMIEKT MNOCTaBKM *Clamp and nut included.
100250
R R 1] c P
100103 | M8x1x85 1001 010
100203 | M12x1,25x140 1002 /1003 014
© /® ® 110203 | M12x1,25x 165 1002L / 1003L 014
g. 101031 | M20x1,50x255 1010/ 1010A 022 AU
130703 131031 | M20x1,50x330 1010L/ 1015 022 AU
131731 | M27x2x377 020/ 1020A71020X/ 027 s
1020LX 1020L / 1020LA
fmapaBnanyeckmnin nayHxep Cepus 1000 Hydraulic ram
150000 101683

ApT. I ™. o ApT. | ™. &
|

150000 8 1,5 101683 16 34
fmapasnnyeckmnin npecc Hydraulic presses
ApT. | @A 2B @C D E F G Xog Wwroka ™. TAA
2650 45 25 20 73 8 170 103 5 5 13
2655 70 25 28 82 12 170 103 2 11 2,3

Mcnonb3oBaHue rugapasnnyeckoro npecca / Hydraulic press use

+ M3berarite UpesmMepHOro ycuaus Ha + Avoid making efforts with the

WnuHAens spindle

+ lNpeaoTBpaLLaeT ckpyymMBaHUA WNMH- ¢+ Prevents to twist the spindle
aenst + Behares as a friction bearing

* BbICTynaeT B ka4ecTBe NOAWNMHNKA  Yseful when there's a lack of space or
CRO R a shortage of user strength around

MpuMeHVM B TPYAHOAOCTYMHbIX MecTax  the head of the spindle while making
WAV NPW HeXBaTKe NpUKIaAbiBaeMoro the effort.
ycunus.

FORZA 5

4

FIXED JAWS PULLERS

=
O
|_
<
:
m
=
0
T
X
X
m
=
@)
—
I,
T
()
S
A4
S
T
=
T,
i
()




N

BEMHUKUN C £ 3aXBaTaM epusd Jaws puliers
ApT. A B C ™. A
2410 | 100 95 134 3 1,1
2415 | 100 135 176 3 1,3
2420 | 150 160 223 7 35
2425 | 155 190 250 7 3,6
2430 | 205 240 325 12 7.5
W 2435 | 200 350 425 12 9,0
o 2440 | 200 510 585 12 15,0
— 2450 | 225 640 717 15 23,0
2
[
=
<C BEMHUKU C £ 3aXBaTaM epud Jaws puliers
(@)
L
=
LL
Am.l luRURU] A
2400A |  2410-2415-2420- 2425 - 2430 20,1
BEMHUK C TPEMA 3aXBAaTAMU epusd Jaws puliers
=
@)
|_
5 ApT. A Bmax B min (o TARA
é 2410T | 100 95 35 134 1,3
™M 2415T | 100 135 38 176 1,7
S 2420T | 150 160 42 223 4,7
s
T
X
S
m
=
@)
—
L
L YONVIHEHHbIV 3aXBaT Long jaw
U
AN
NV
S
% ApT. A B c &2
] 2410L 200 95 134 1,5
6 2415L 200 135 176 1,5
2420L 305 165 223 4,0
24251 305 190 250 4,1
2430L 380 250 325 9,0
2435L 380 350 425 10,0
2440L 380 510 585 16,0
2450L 350 640 717 26,0

6 FORZA




¢

‘BEMHUKMN C TPEMSA 3axBaTaMu epvs jaws pullers
YOVHEHHBI 3aXBaT Long jaw
ApT. A B makc. B MuH. C A
2410LT | 200 95 35 134 1,7
2415LT | 200 135 38 176 2,1
2420LT | 305 160 42 223 57
(%]
o
L
—
‘ _
)
(a
2
 ——— ————— |/ ————/ /1
fmapaBnnyecknm CbeMHUK 16 T Cepus 2400H 16 T hydraulic puller §
Ll
s
LL
ApT. A B C F A
/® 2430H | 100 240 325 101683 9,5
2430LH | 280 240 325 101683 11,0
2435H | 100 350 425 101683 11,0
2435LH | 280 350 425 101683 12,0
2440H | 100 510 585 101683 17,0
2440LH | 280 510 585 101683 18,0
2450H | 125 640 717 101683 25,0
2450LH | 250 640 717 101683 28,0
3anacHble yactu Cepusa 2400 Spare parts
=
O
oz’ mm © /@ '::
A-90 | 2410/2415 D %)
A-200 | 2410L/2415L %
B-150 | 2420 /2425 ™
B-300 | 2420L /24251 -—-| R T C >
C-200 | 2430 /2435 /2440 241003 |M14x1,50x 158 2410F-2415F O17 -0
C-375 | 2430L/2435L / 2440L 242003 |M20x 1,50 x 235 2420 F-2425F ©22 ;
D-225 | 2450 243003 |M28x2x310  2430F-2435F 032 S
A-90 D-350 | 2450L 244003 | 1"gasx 11h.x 338 2440 F-2450F O35 o)
=
*Bce Bepcuu. *All versions. O
C
L
T
@)
S
7
. : =
fmapaBnnyecknin NayHxep Hydraulic ram T
>
L
i)
v
ApT. | Tm. A
101683 | 16 34




FIXED JAWS PULLERS

=
O
|_
<<
0
>
<C
™M
=
0
T
X
S
m
=K
O
-
Ll
T
@)
S
v
S
T
>
L
0
@

Mopsaok aencreus / Instructions

Y6eaMtech, uTo WNUHAENb
repes 1UCrnosib3oBaHVeM
OUMLLIEH 1 CMa3aH.

Make sure the spindle
is cleaned and greased
before use.

4acTy Bana nMeeTcs
LieHTpasbHOe oTBepCTMe.
Ecnun oHo oTCyTCTBYET,
VICNONb3YATe 3aLLUNTHBIN
HaKOHeYHMK

I Y6eanTech, 4To C TOpPLEBON

Make sure the axe has a
centre hole. If not, use a
point protector.

CbeMHUKK ¢ ABYMSA 3aXBaTaMu

u

Y6eanTech, UTO 3axBaThl 5
AO/KHBIM 06pa3om ‘
OTLIEHTPVPOBaHHbI. /\

Make sure that the jaws /
extensions are properly
centered.

MpuknageiBaniTe

ycunme, npoBopayrBeas
WNUHAENb. H1koraa He
yAapsiTe No WAHAEo.
Apply pulling force by
turning the spindle. Never
hit the spindle.

LLUnvHAeNb He Ao/KeH
UYpe3MepHo BbICTyMNaThb 13
TpaBepCbl CbeMHMKa.

Don't keep the spindle
too sticking out from the
puller's body.

Cepwusa 9100 2 jaws pullers
ApT. A B C A
9120 200 200 280 55

9120L 380 185 280 16,5
9122 200 250 330 9,0
9122L 380 225 330 11,0
9124 200 340 420 7,0
9124L 380 318 420 12,0
9130 380 340 440 14,0
9132 380 455 550 15,5
9134 380 555 650 19,5

HoBas cuctema 6bicTporo 3axsata. New quick blocking jaws system.

CbeMHMKM € TpeMs 3axBaTamMu Cepus 9100T 3 jaws pullers
Apr. | A B c 5o
9120T | 200 200 280 8,0
9120LT | 380 185 280 14,5
3anacHble yacTtum Cepuna 9100 Spare parts
xx”’ T
@ 912050* | 9120/9122/9124/9120T
912060* | 9120L/9122L/9124L/9120LT
913050* | 9130/9132/9134
* XOMyT 1 BUHT BKAtOYeHbI B KOMMAeKT noctaBku. * Clamp and screw included.
PR— R m C P
@ 912031 | M22x2x317  9120%/9122/9124 O 26 ARRRA
131731 | M27x2x377 9130/9132/9134 027 WURRRA
912050 *Bce Bepcun. *All Bepcun.

FORZA




¢

CbeMHUKU € ABYMSA 3axBaTaMu Cepuns 9000 2 jaws pullers

ApT. A B C i)
9002 80 80 121 0,7
92002L 130 80 121 0,8
9002A 80 120 161 0,7
9002LA 130 120 161 0,8
2010 160 160 221 2,7 g:)
9010L 215 160 221 3,0 L
9010A 160 220 271 2,8 j
9010LA 215 210 271 3,1 2
o
=
<
=<
[ ()
CbeMHMKM € Tpems 3axBaTaMu Cepwus 9000T 3 jaws pullers W
i
ApT. A B C A
9002T 80 80 121 0,9
9002LT 130 80 121 11
9002AT 80 120 161 1,0
9002LAT 130 120 161 1,2
9010T 160 160 221 39
9010LT 215 160 221 4,4
9010AT 160 220 271 4,3
9010LAT 215 210 271 4,5

m

[AEMOHTPALIMOHHOM NMoACTaBKe

ApT. | IUAURY] ARy
9000A | 9002 - 9002L - 9002LA - 9010 - 9010LA 11,5
9000B | 9002 - 9002LA - 9010 - 9010L - 9010LA 14,0

3anacHble YyacTu Cepus 9000 Spare parts

900250* | 9002 / 9002A / 9002T / 9002AT | R m C
900260* | 9002L / 9002LA / 9002LAT / 9002LT
901050* | 9010/ 9010A /9010T / 9010AT

901060* | 9010L/9010LA / 9010LAT /9010LT

=
O
|_
<
0
>
<
m
=
0
T
X
S
m
=K
@)
-
L
T
@)
S
v
S
T
>
L
0
v

900203 I M12x1,75x 145 9002* O 14
901003 | M18x2,50x230 9010*/1760* O 22

*Bce Bepcuu. *All versions.

W XOMyT 1 BUHT BKJ/IDYEHbI B KOMIMJIEKT MOCTaBKW.

900250 * Clamp and screw included.

FORZA 9




N

Ha>XnMHoOWN cbeMHUK Cepus 1100 Push puller

Mogxoant ans cepuii 1200 (cMm. Fit to 1200 (see sets), 1500 and

Habopsl), cepuu 1500 1 4000 4000 series (internal pullers).
(CbeMHVKM C BHYTPEHHMM
3axBaToM).
Tpasepcacpesboon Threaded body
ApT. | A Bmakc. B MuH. C fAg)
1102 | 120 110 46 122 1,0
o 1103 120 140 46 156 1.1
L
— 1102-1103
2
o Tpasepca 6es pesbbbl | Non threaded body
I
S ApT. A B makc. B MUH. C &0
o 1110 190 195 62 210 34
1120 255 325 105 346 9,5
1128 255 445 173 475 12,0
1135 480 450 178 480 35,0
1150 680 580 219 617 53,0
Apyrvie mozenn ™ -
. YAVIHUTENN U COeANHU- See extenders and joining nuts
Other models TenbHble ranku Ha cTp. 11. page 11.
1110 B3anmosameHsiemble 3axsathl ¢ Interchangeable jaws with
cepueii 1000. series 1000.
O
Ha>XnMHOW cCbeMHUK Cepusa 1100S Push puller

TpaBepca c pesbboit. Mogxoant  Threaded body.

ansi cepum 1200 Fit to 1200 series.
B3anmo3ameHsieMble 3axBaThl ¢ Interchangeable jaws with serie
cepueli 1000. 1000.
ApT. A B makc. B MuH. C JARA
1102s 115 110 47 122 1,0
1103S 115 140 47 156 1,0
11108 175 195 62 210 3,0
4 11158 175 245 70 260 3,5
% 11208 245 325 105 346 9,5
S 1128S 245 445 170 475 12,0
L
0
(@)
AN q
e) WnuHaens Spindle
I
% e R m c P
% e 111030* | 3/4"16 h.x280 1110 014
% E 112030* | 1”14 h.x 398 112071128 017 JK
© /@> ® f.,_ 113530* | 11/2"12h.x550 1135 025
. © 115030* | 15/8"12h.x700 1150 032

*Talika 1 Wariba BkAtoUYeHbl B KoMMiekT noctaBku. *Nut and washer included.

111030
[R— R T C P
@ 110203 | M12x1,25x 165 1102/11025/1103/11035 O 14
S 101031 | M20x1,50x255 1110S 022 U
$ 131031 | M20x1,50x330 11155 022 S
S 131731 | M27x2,00x377 11205/1128S 027 U

10 FORZA




L\

Mnockwme 3axBaTbl Plate jaws
Apt. | L m ™ P Bwmakc. {0
1110 195
11105 195
1120 325
112005 | 12 1128 10 6 445 08
11155 245
| 11205 325
L 11285 445
d - 113505 | 35 1135 52 10 450 1,2
115005 | 45 1150 62 15 580 1,9
a4
L
—
—
-
YannHutenn Extenders o
T
)
D
‘A L - AprT. L ApT. L o
1102-150 | 150 1120-209 1130-328 | 328
R EEEEEEEEEEEEE————
1120-336* | 336 1130-582* | 582
1110-180 1 180 1120-515 | 515 1130-836 | 836
1110-230* | 230 1120.665 | 665
1110-360 | 360 1120.855 | ges 1152-504 | 504
1110-460 | 460 1152-820* | 820
* CTaHZApTHBIN / standard. 1152-1076 | 1076

* cTaHAapTHBIN / standard.
* cTaHAapTHbIV / standard.

YANVHWTENN Co CTaHJAaPTHOW Extenders CoeHUTENbHbIE raikn Joining nuts
KOMMeKTauuen standard completed
‘A L -] 5 | z
| “7 2
KO\!\AHI‘]IEKTyI?TCﬂU3aM(MMOM, Include clamp, nut, washer ApT. m R Ra
Eig'ﬁg”H L;';";S;ro'% and nut stop. 110217 | 1102- 1103 3/8" 24h M10
P : 111017 | 1110 5/8" 18h 1/2" 20h
Apr. | m 112017 | 1120-1128 5/8" 18h 3/4" 16h -
18017 | 1150 i i [
111080 | 1110 1110230 119517 | 1195 1.3/4" 12h 1.3/4" 12h =
112080 | 1120-1128  1120-336 : ' w
jiTa)
(@]
AN
@)
I
MNepexoAHNKN Adapters %
2
ana 1102-1103 for 1102-1103 ana 1110 for 1110 T
(BCce Bepcun) (all versions)
! M12 M14 M16 M18 M20 i ! l
R M - R m
1102306 3/8"-24h M6 | R | 1110312 | 5/8"-18h M12
1102308 3/8"-24h M8 1110314 | 5/8"-18h M14
1102310 3/8"-24h M10 1110316 5/8"-18 h M16
1102312 3/8"-24h M12 1110318 5/8"-18 h M18
110231-2 3/8"-24h 1/2" 20h 1110320 5/8"-18 h M20
1102314 3/8"-24h M14 — WF—
FORZA 1




XomyT Cepus 1200 Spliter

BblbepuTe cbeMHMK cornacHo Choose the puller according to
purcyHky 1100-1200 (cM.HKXe). drawing 1100-1200 (see below).
ApT. B A makc. A MUH. R 80
1202A 60 60 4 3/8" 0,7
1203A 80 80 6 3/8" 1,3
1204B 110 110 10 5/8" 2,7
1206B 155 134 12 5/8" 5,7

12088 | 180 210 14 5/8" 12,5
1208C | 180 210 14 1" 12,5
1210C | 260 250 17 1" 28,5
o 12100 | 260 250 17 1.1/4" 285
= 1212D 300 300 35 1.1/4" 43,5
= 12130 | 335 300 35 1.1/4" 865
n

|

| — L

>~— e 120230* 130

120330* 157
120430* 210
120630* 265
120830* 400
121030* 453
121230* 580
121330* 650

* KoMnnekTyroTca 2 raikamuy n 1 WwnuHgenem.

Komnnekr Set
HaxnMHble cbeMHuUKn cepumn 1100 Series 1100 push pullers fit to serie
MoAXoAAT K XxoMyTam cepum 1200. 1200 (spliters).
Heobxoanmo yuntbiBaTh pacctosiHre  The distance between the extenders
mMexay yanuHutenamu (C), a He (C) must be taken and not the pulley
AnmMeTp Bana @ (B). axe @ (B).

8

ApT. A B c
1102 - 1202A 100 55 90
1103 - 1203A 100 80 130
n 1110 - 1204B 152 108 175
= T 1120 - 1206B 220 134 230
= ! 1128 - 12088 220 217 302
AN 1135 - 1208C 418 210 285
ES lg, 1135 -1210C 418 250 372
(=]} 1150 - 1210D 617 250 362
T 1150 - 1212D 617 300 435
o 1150 - 1213D 617 300 450
B: Ban @. (cM. ceputo 1200). Cepl/lﬂ 1100S-1200
B: AXE D, (SE6 1200 SEFIES),  *7m oo mr e e e .
C: Makc. @ petanu.
C: Max. work piece @. Apr. A B C
1102S - 1202A 100 55 90
1103S - 1203A 100 80 130
1110S - 1204B 152 108 175
1110S - 1206B 152 77 182
1115S - 1206B 152 119 220
1120S - 1206B 220 134 230
1128S - 1206B 220 210 290
1128S - 1208B 220 217 302

12 FORZA




”.HOCKI/II/I XOMYT Eeplllﬂ !!66 Hat sp||ter

MonoxeHwne A/ Position A MonoxeHwve B / Position B
Bnarogapst HebonbLLOMY pa3mepy E, The small size E allows working on confined
BO3MOXHO NPOBOANTL PaboThl B y3KNX spaces, either for position A or B.
mMecTax, Imbo B nonoxeHnn A, 6o B B. Recomended for gearboxes and wheel hubs,
PekomeHaeTcs MCnonb30BaTh A1 KOPOHOK etc.

nepeaay, AN CTYNULL KOAec 1 T.4.

A A D® DO Moaxopunt /
ApT. MakC. MUH. B R MakC. MUH. E Fit to ¢
2202A 60 4 60 3/8" 70 8 2,2 1102 0,7
IL. 2203A 80 6 80 3/8" 78 10 2,8 1103 13
3} E 2204B | 110 10 110 5/8" 105 20 5 1110 2,7
2206B | 134 12 155 5/8" 140 25 6,5 11155-1120 5,7

adoop CbEMHUKOB epus uller set

HaxnmHom cbeMHuMK + xomyT +  Push puller + spliter + jaws.

3axBaThbl.
ApT. Bkntoyaet / Contains JARA
€1102S 1102S + (2) 100250 + 1202A 2,0
C1103S 1103S + (2) 100260 + 1203A 3,0
C1110S 1110S + (2) 101050 + 1204B 6,5
C1115S 11155 + (2) 101060 + 1206B 11,0
abop CbeMHUKOB C pe3bb0oBbIMU NMepexoaHNKaMu uller set with threaded adapters

HaxnmMHoM cbeMHuK + xomyT +  Push puller + spliter

3axBaTbl + NEPEXOAHNKN. +jaws + adapters. 0
=
LLl
. =
ApT. Bkntouaer / Contains <
=
2082 1102 +(2) 100250 + 1202A ) ) T
M6 - M8 - M10- M12 - M14 - 1/2" - 3/8 =
1102 +(2) 100250 + 2202A m
9082 9282 | M6 - M8-M10-M12-M14-1/2" 3/8" ~
adoop CbEMHUKOB, T pulier set
HaXXMMHOM CbeMHUK + XOMyT Push puller + spliter + jaws +
+ 3axBaTbl + yANHUTENN + extenders + joint nuts + point
coefVHUTENbHbIe ralikn + protector.
HaKOHEYHVIK.
ApT. BkntouaeT / Contains
1110S (190x195)
1110-180 mm + 111017
C1110SC | 1204B
101005
P0010

FORZA 13




N

napaBaNYeCcKMnN HAXKMMHOU CbEMHUK o T epwus ydraulic push puller

AT | A B C N o

1108H | 190 200 210 150000 1204B 8 2 48 111080

1108AH | 190 250 260 150000 1206B 8 2 46 111080

CM. yannHuTenn Ha ctp. 11. See extenders page 11.
o
L
—l
—l
2
o

E) napaBanNyYeCcknMnn HAOKMMHOU CbEMHUK epus ydrauliC push puller
2
o

ApT. | A Bmakc.BmuH. C D F i) BKJ::'i(:L:;eT/

1116H | 155 325 105 345 182 101683 11,3 1206B
1116AH | 155 445 173 475 306 101683 13,8 1208B

Moaxoaut ans cepum 1200 Fit to 1200 Series

< c .

Bknrouaert / Fit to

1116H - 1206B
1116AH - 1208B

Ha6op rMApPaBNNYEcKOro CbeMHMKA 8 T 8 T hydraulic puller set

N
S
I
=
L
0
U]
AN
@)
I
>
S
X
<
I

A=160/B=150 | A=220/B=150 | A=150/B=175 | A=320/B=175 | A=225/B=240 | A=225/B=240

ApT. | A
C1004 | 11,3 v v B=150 B=150 — — 1204B
C1005 | 15,0 v v B=150 B=150 v v 1204B
C1006 | 14,5 v v B=250 B=250 — — 1206B

14 FORZA




¢

CbeMHUKU € ABYMSA KayaloLMMUCA 3axBaTaMu Cepusa 1300 2 oscilating jaws pullers

ApT. A B C fAgi)
1300 [ 55 70 37 0,2
1301 85 100 70 0,4
1304 | 135 150 76 1,2
1307 | 180 200 113 23
1308 | 180 250 160 2,7
1310 | 300 310 161 5,5
1317 | 365 425 280 11,5
1330 | 460 520 325 255

1350 | 750 800 402 49,0

CbeMHUKU € ABYMSA Kayarowmmucsa 3axeatamm  Cepus 1300L 2 oscilating jaws pullers

ApT. A B C A
1300L | 70 90 37 0,2
1301L | 105 110 70 0,5
1304L | 185 175 76 1,4
1307L | 225 240 113 2,5
1308L | 225 290 160 2,9
1310L | 380 360 161 6,0
1317L | 485 480 280 13,0
1330L | 585 650 325 30,0

1350L | 900 980 402 55,5

OSCILATING JAWS PULLERS

L = AnnHHBIN 3axBaT, 60/1bLUas MOLWHOCTb. L = Long jaw,

bigger capacity.
— —  ——— ——/|H/4/—/—M M D]/ /— — — ———— — —————1
CbeMHMKM € 2/3 KauatoWwmMMNCca 3axeatamu Cepus 1300T 2/3 oscilating jaws pullers
AT | A B Ao
1300T | 55 70 37 = 0,3
1301T | 85 100 70 Vv 0,7
1304T | 135 150 76 Vv 1,8
1307T | 180 200 108 v 33
1308T | 180 250 160 Vv 3,7
/1\ v 1310T | 300 310 161 Vv 7,5
| 13177 | 365 425 280 — 16,5
Bkntouaet 2/3 3axBaTa 1330T | 460 520 325 - 335
either.2/3 Ji;m\lc 1350T 750 800 402 — 65,0

CbeMHUKU ¢ 2/3 KayaroLWwmMmMucs 3axsatamm Cepua 1300LT  2/3 oscilating jaws pullers

S
=
<
l_
<
m
>
<C
m
VN
)
AN
>
S
=
Q
<<
=
<
o
m
()
S
%
S
T
=
L
0
(@)

: J mr.l A B ¢ A 0
: /}\ 1300LT 70 90 37 — 0,3
1301LT | 105 110 70 v 0,7
BknmqaeT 2/3 3axBaTa 1304LT | 185 175 76 v 2,1
Lo @ither.2/3 jaws. ... 1307LT | 225 240 108 v 3,5
1308LT | 225 290 160 v 3,9
1310LT | 380 360 161 v 8,5
1317LT | 485 480 280 — 18,5
1330LT | 600 680 325 — 39,0
1350LT | 900 980 402 — 75,0
L = yAnnHeHHbI 3axBaT, 60MbLUe MOLLHOCTb.
L = Long jaw, bigger capacity.
FORZA 15




N

E'beMHVIKI/I C 5 Ka4aloLWNMUNCA 3aXBaTaMU Eepvm 1566X 5 OSCIlatlng Jaws pu"ers

CBepxyannMHeHHbIe 3aXBaTbl Extra large jaws
Apr. | A B c iy
@ 1310x | 460 410 161 7,6
» 1317x | 600 540 280 15,0
» 1330x | 710 720 325 345
» 1350x | 1.050 1.080 402 623

CHEMHUKM C 2/3 KAUaIOLLMMUCA 3aXBaTamMU Eepvm 1300XT  2/3 osu|at|ngjaws pu"ers

CBepxyanvHeHHble 3axBaTbl Extra large jaws

(%]
o
i
-
-
D)
(a
v
=
<
V)
=
'_
<
—
O
n
@)

| Bintouaet 2/3 3axgata !

............ either 2/3jaws mr.| A B A 00
@ 1310xT | 460 410 Vv 161 10,9
P 1317xT | 600 540 — 280 205
@ 1330xT | 710 720 — 325 455
1 1350XT | 1.050 1.080 — 402 855
3anacHble yacTtum Cepus 1300 Spare parts
me—" i

130106 | 1301L/1301LT
130186 | 1301ALT
E 130405 | 1304 /1304T
130406 | 1304L/1304LT

130005 130106 130486 | 1304ALT

130705 | 1307/ 1307T

130706 | 1307L/1307LT / 1308TH

R Ul p b 130786 | 1307ALT
131005 | 1310/1310T / 1306CTH

131006 | 1310L/1310LT / 1310ALT / 1306CLTH
131016 | 1310X/ 1310XT / 310AXT / 1306CXTH
131705 | 1308CTH /1317 /1317T/1315TH / 1315ATH
1315ALTH / 1308CLTH / 1317L/ 1317LT/

130005 | 1300/ 1300T
130006 | 1300L/ 1300LT
. 130105 | 1301 /1301T

130003 | M8x 1 x 92 1300 F o9
130103 | M10x1x 110 1301 F/1401F/7301F 012
130403 | M14x1,50x 180 1304 F/1404F/7304F 0O16
130703 | M18x1,50x250 1307 F/1407F/7307F 0O19

131031 | M20x1,50x330 1310F/1410F 022 s 131706 1317ALT / 1315LTH
131731 | M27x2x377 1317 F 027 JWk 131716 | 1315AXTH/ 1308CXTH/ 1317X/ 1317XT /
133031 | 13/8"12h.x495 1330F 035  JMK e S I i

133005 | 1330/ 1330T

133006 | 1330L/ 1330LT / 1330ALT
* Bce Bepcun.  * All versions. 133016 | 1330X/ 1330XT / 1330AXT
135005 | 1350/ 1350T

135206 | 1352L/ 1350LT

135216 | 1350X/ 1350XT

135032 | 13/8"12h.x520 1350F O35

CbEMHVKWN C BPALLAKOLLMNMWUCA SAXBATAMU

16 FORZA




napaBanyecknin CbeMHUK epusd ydrauliC ram pullier
[Ba/Tpn 3axBata 2/3 jaws
Bktouaet 2/3 3axBaTa
either 2/3 jaws
150000
Fmapaenunueckmin  Cepusi 150000 8 Tm hydraulic
WAHACTBE 8TM e, Gl
| ApT. | ™. A
Apr. | A B ¢ o 150000 || 8 15
1308TH | 225 240 45 130706 LJ
BEMHUK C TMApaBANYeCcKUM WNNHAENEM epvsa ydraulic ram puller
3 3axBaTa 3 jaws
-
- |
8
N
_IO
©
<<
B ~ .
lmapasnnueckmin  Cepums 101683 15 T hydraulic
Apr. | A B o 0 MPMBOA 1S T e, UL
1315TH | 270 425 131705 20 ApT. | T 50
1315LTH | 380 480 131706 23 101683 | 15 32
@ 1315XTH | 500 540 131716 25 '
C rugpaBnnyeckmm aBTOHOMHbIM MPUBOAOM With hydraulic ram
A
Bktouaet 2/3 3axBaTa
either 2/3 jaws ;
Xopa
e Apr.| F Tm. A B A MRy
1306CTH | 00806 6 300 310 v 62 102
1306CLTH | 00806 6 380 360 v 62 112
_ (1) 1306CXTH | 00806 6 460 410 V 62 136
1308CTH | 00808 8 385 425 — 82 195
1308CLTH | 00808 8 485 480 — 82 215
(1P 1308cXTH | 00808 8 600 550 — 82 235
fvapaBnAnyecknii aBTOHOMHbIA NPUBOA Hydraulic ram

o T
[3) Q ASY

— Xopa
S ST ™ %, A B ©C D E OF 06 @H (0

00806 | 6 62 340 310 23 120 115 22 45 54 3,1
00808 || 8 82 360 310 23 155 115 22 50 30 3,8

]
m
ASS
hl
[
B
C :
T
=

FORZA 17

¢

OSCILATING JAWS PULLERS

S
=
<
|_
<
m
>
<C
%)
N
O
S
>
S
=
Q
<<
=]
<
o
m
()
S
%
S
I
=
L
0
(]




CamoueHTpoBKa Self centering

+ Bce 3axBaTbl 4BMratoTCs OAHOBPEMEHHO. + All the jaws move at the same time.

+ Bce 3axBaTbl MpeKpPacHO pa3mMeLLatoTCs gaxe Efficiency all the jaws are perfectly placed even
B TPYAHOAOCTYMHbIX MecTax in difficult accesible spaces.

+ CaMOLEHTPUPYIOLLNINCA CbEMHUK OYeHb + The self centering puller is very safe due to the
6e3onaceH 6iarogaps npejeny oTKpbITUS. maximum opening limit.

CamoueHTpoBKa Cepusa 1300AT Self centering

3axBaTbl COeANHEHbI C The jaws are jorned through a
CaMOLIeHTPUPYHOLLIAM self centering mechanism so
MexaHW3MOM TakM 06pa3om, while moving 1 jaw, the rest of
UTO BO BPEeMsi ABUXXEHNSI the jaws move simultaneously.
O/JHOrO 3axBaTa OAHOBPEMEHHO

nepemMeLLaloTCsA OCTasbHbIe.

SELF CENTERING PULLERS

A | A B A () o
1301ALT | 105 110 Vv 0,8 130186
1304ALT | 185 175 v 2,0 130486
/1\ Vv 1307ALT | 225 240 65 130786
| 1310ALT | 410 350 v 145 131006
Bknroyaet 2/3 3axBaTa 1317ALT 500 480 S 31 ,5 131706
either 2/3 jaws 1330ALT | 600 680 — 555 133006
Habop cbemMHMKOB Cepus 1300 Exhibitor

Ha AeMo noAcTtaBke

pr. | UALAY Iy’

1300A | 1301ALT / 1304ALT / 1307ALT 12,8

AdMOLEHTPUPYHOLLMNECA 3aXBaTbl epua elr centering
YONMHEHHbIe 3aXBaTbl Long jaws
}\ \/ 3axBaTbl COeAMHEHbI C The jaws are jorned through a
| T CaMOLLeHTPUPYHOLLM self centering mechanism so
MexaHW3MOM TakuM 06pa3om, while moving 1 jaw, the rest of
Knovaet 2/3 3axBata . .
i UTO BO BpeMs ABUXEHUS the jaws move simultaneously.

either 2/3 jaws
OfHOro 3axBaTa 04HOBPEMEeHHO

nepemeLlaroTCca oCTasibHble.

S
v
S
T
=
Ll
0
v
=<
U
LLl
AN
=[
Q
e
o
AN
o
|_
T
Ll
-
O
>
<
U

ppr. | A B A G o
1) 1310AXT | 490 405 v 160 131016
) 1317AXT | 615 540 — 345 131716
(P 1330AXT | 640 720 — 61,5 133016




CamoueHTpupyrowmnca cbeMHMK 8 T Cepus 1308THA 8 T Self centering puller

pr. | A B A 0 o
v

—

; (1) 1308THA | 225 260 72 130786
Bkntoyaet 2/3 3axBaTta gg
either 2/3 jaws ‘ L
—
—
)
(a1
e Lz')

1

CamoueHTpupyowmnnca cbeMHuK 15T Cepus 1315A 15T Self centering puller E
|_
zZ
Ll
(@]
LL
—l
Ll
(Va)

ppr. | A B F iy

1315ATH | 265 425 101683 29

1315ALTH | 380 480 101683 32

) 1315AXTH | 500 540 101683 35

:
AMOLIEHTPUPYOLLNNMSA CbEMHUK elf centering wi ydraulic ram

crmnagpaBanyeckmm aBTOHOMHbLIM NpMBO4OM

i Bkatovaet 2/3 3axBaTa !

! . =
either 2/3 jaws v
=
T
=
0
Apt. | A BmakcBmuH C /f\ ™. {10 @)
1306CTA | 300 310 50 220 6 14,0 =
1306CLTA [ 380 360 50 220 V 6 150 e
1) 1306CXTA | 460 410 50 220 6 16,0 S
1308CTA | 385 425 70 205 — 8 195 =1
1308CLTA | 485 480 70 205 — 8 215 ®)
(1P 1308CXTA | 600 550 70 205 — 8 235 E
AN
o
|_
o
fvapaBnnyecknin aBTOHOMHbI NPUBOA Hydraulic ram =0
O
=
A <
[0} T U
O Q ASS
s | Y] Xop,
: ET I Apt. |[Tm. o~ a A B ©C D E OF ©G OH (0
s r 00806 || 6 62 340 310 23 120 115 22 45 54 3,1
00808/ 8 82 360 310 23 155 115 22 50 30 38
FORZA 19




N

dbop HEOO/IbLLNX CbEMHUKOB mall pullers set

ApT. Bkntouaet/Contains TARA
9300K 9300 - 9300T - 9301 - 9301T 1.4

ApT. A B C D A

9300 55 70 1.5 4,5 0,2
9300T 55 70 1,5 4,5 0,3
9301 85 100 2,5 6,0 0,4
9301T 85 100 2,5 6,0 0,7

'Habop ~ Ha6op4T  Pullers Ha6op  Ha6op7T  Pullers

CbeMHNKOB set CbeéMHWMKOB set

OSCILATING JAWS PULLERS

YHMBepCanbHOCTb The well used of the pieces
KOMMOHEHTOB MUHMU3MPYeET economize the set.
Habop.
ApT. | Bisitouaet/Contains 60 ApT. | Bisitouaet/Contains A

1002 - 1102 - 1202A - 5010 -
1304 - 1304T - 1404 - 1404T

1010-1110-1204B - 1307 - 1307L

2084 | 1307LT - 1407 - 1407T - 2301 - 2302

6,5 9087 | 14,5

MpMBUNbHOE UCMONb30BaHMe CbeMHUKA C 3aXBaTa Normal use jaws pullers

6]

CbeMHUKM € 3axBaTaMu CTaHAAPTHOM ANnHbI NpeAgHasHadeHbl  Normal jaws pullers are designed for extracting pieces located
ANS U3BNeYeHUs AeTaner, pacnonoXeHHbIX Ha KoHLe Bana (1).  celose to the end of the shaft (1).

S
=
<C
l_
<
e}
>
<
m
VN
O
S
>
S
=
Q
<
=
<
[
(aln)}
()
S
A4
S
T
=
L
jiTa)
()

CbeMHUKM C yANMHEHHbIMY 3axBaTaMy NpejHa3Ha4eHbl 415 Long jaws pullers are designed for extracting pieces located for
1N3BeYeHNs JeTanel, pacnoioXeHHbIX Janblue oT KoHua Bana  from the end of the shaft (2).

(2). Long jaws pullers are not valid for extracting pieces close
CbeMHUKM C yA/IMHEHHbIMY 3aXxBaTaMu He rnpejHa3HayeHbl to the shoft (3). In case it would be possible to use a larger

ANA V3BNeYeHWs AeTaneil, pacnoioXeHHbIX 6mxe K Bany (3). spindle (4), the long jaws pullers will not be adequate for it's
MpY NCNONB30BaAHUN AANHHBIX LUNUHAENER (4) CbeMHUKN C purpose (extracting from the end of the shaft) as the head of

YAVIHEHHbIMY 3axBaTaMu He ByayT NoAXOoAWTb Ansi 3Tol Lenn  the spindle will be far away from the puller's body (6) and the
(13BNeYeHMe C KOHLA Bana), Tak Kak ronoska wnuHaens éygetr  spindle will be damaged.

HaXoAMTbCS Ha 6O/IbLLIOM PACCTOSIHUN OT TPABEPChl CbeMHMKa

(6)  WNVHAENb MOXET HobITb MOBPEXAEH.

20 FORZA




C BHELLHMM 3aXBaTOM Exterior

2 CTaHAAPTHbIX 3aXBaTa 2 jaws puller
3MONOKEHNA ... 0 POSItONS,
ApT. | A B mx” (0
7301 | 105 110 730105 0,4
7304 | 185 175 730405 1,3
7307 | 225 730705 2,8

l])____

==

2 yANVHeHHbIX 3axBaTa 2 long jaws puller
ATIONOXEHVA ... A POSItIONS,
ApT. | A B = (0
7301L | 120 125 730106 0,5
7304L | 210 220 730406 1,4
7307L | 270 730706 3,0

E)____

BHeLwwHWn B1A Exterior
2/3 3axBaTa 2/3 jaws puller
3 nonoxeHus 3 positions

ApT. | B moo—" /Ik A
7301T | 105 110 730105 v 0,7
I
I

7304T | 185 175 730405 v 1 9
7307T | 225 240 730705
BknouaeT 2/3 3axgata 2/3 yAnviHeHHbIX 3axBaTa 2/3 long jaws puller
either 2/3 jaws 4 nonoxeHus 4 positions
ApT. B mxxw”’ /{\ Ay

0
M

7301LT | 120 125 730106 v 0,7
I
I

7304LT | 210 220 730406 v 21
7307LT | 270 280 730706
_-_--
‘BEMHUKN CaMOLeHTpUpYyoLmecs epwus elf centering pullers
CamoLeHTpupyroLmecs Self centering
3MOMOXeHNA L .....3positions,
Apr. | A B wmw” A 00
7301AT | 105 110 730185 0,8
7304AT | 185 175 730485 v 1,9
7307AT | 225 240 730785 ¥ 6.5
2/3 ¢ caMOLeHTPUPYHOLLIMMUNCA 2/3long jaws
yAVHeHHbIMM 3axBaTamyn  self centering
ApT.l A B oo }I\ &
; 7301ALT | 120 125 730186  V 08
/1\ v 7304ALT | 210 220 730486  V 2,1
| 7307ALT | 270 280 730786  V 67

Bkntouaet 2/3 3axBaTa
either 2/3 jaws

FORZA 21

OSCILATING JAWS PULLERS

S
=
<C
l_
<
0
>
<
)
=<
@)
S
>
S
=
Q
<
=
<C
o
m
O
S
7
S
I
=
L
0
U]




N

CamoueHTpupyrowmiica cbemHnK 8T Cepna7308ALTH 8 T Self centering puller

Bkntouaer 2/3 3axBata
either 2/3 jaws

150000
)
¥
- lmppasnnyecknii  Cepums 150000 8 T hydraulic
D wnuHaens 8 T ram
= | | s
V)
ApT. | T

Z
= A | A B A o 150000 || 15
= (1 7308ALTH | 270 280 v 75 730786
Z
Ll
Il ettt ettt ettt ettt
t Ha6op cbemMHUKOB Cepusa 7300 Exhibitor
i Ha AeMOo noAacTaBke

pr. | uAUAY iy

7300A | 7301ALT / 7304ALT / 7307ALT 13,0

CamoueHTpoBKa Self centering
+ Bce 3axBaThbl ABUratoTCst O4HOBPEMEHHO. + All the jaws move at the same time.
+ Bce 3axBaThl ngeanbHO pa3mMeLLatoTCs gaxe B + Efficiency as all the jaws are perfectly placed even
TPYAHOAOCTYMHbIX MecTax. in difficult spaces.
+ CaMOLEHTPUPYIOLLMIACA CbeMHUK OYeHb + The self centering puller is very safe den to the
6e3oMaceH 6i1arosapst orpaHNYeHnIo maximum opening limit.

pasaBrXeHrsa 3aXBaToB.

S
v
S
T
=
Ll
0
v
=<
U
LLl
AN
=[
Q
e
o
AN
o
|_
T
Ll
-
O
>
<
U

3anacHble YyacTu Cepusa 7300 Spare parts
moo—" R T E e P D L
730105 13 5 4,5 2 7 19 121
730405 17 6 5 3,5 11,5 35 205
730705 24 8 8 4 14,5 44,5 273
730106 13 5 4,5 2 7 19 140
730406 17 6 5 3,5 11,5 35 247
730706 24 8 8 4 14,5 44,5 317
730186 13 5 4,5 2 7 19 140
730486 17 6 5 3,5 11,5 35 247
730786 24 8 8 4 14,5 44,5 317
730185 13 5 4,5 2 7 19 121
730485 17 6 5 3,5 11,5 35 205
730785 24 8 8 4 14,5 44,5 273

22 FORZA




BEMHUK C £ 3aXBaTaMl epwus Jaws pulier

[na noscefHeBHOro Domestic use.
NCNONIb30BaHWA.
ApT. | A B A
2841(| 40 60 0,1
2842|| 65 75 0.2
2843)| 80 100 03 9
L
—
—
)
(2
wn
=
<
. O
p
bEMHUK C 3 3aXBaTaMu epua 2840T Jaws puller -
<<
[na noscesHeBHOro Domestic use. k:JI
NCMNONIb30BaHWA. (Va)
O
ApT. | A B A
2841T|| 40 60 0.2
| 65 75 03
| 80 100 0,5
BEMHUK C £ peBEPCUBHBIMU 3aXBaTaMULepns reversipie jaws pulier
S
=
Apr. | A B c 50 >
1401 | 65 80 70 03 0
1404 | 85 150 76 1,0 é
1407 | 125 200 113 2,1 m
1410 | 260 320 161 4,5 =
)
AN
>
S
=
Q
<<
=
<
o
BEMHUK C ABYMA PEBEPCUBHBIMU 3aXBaTaMU Lepus reversipie jaws pulier U
S
N
S
T
=
L
O
AprT. | A B C Ay
1401L | 85 120 70 0,5
1404L | 135 170 76 1,2
1407L | 180 235 113 2,7

FORZA 23




CbemHuK ¢ 2/3 peBepcBHbIMY 3axBaTamu Cepus 1400T 2/3 reversible jaws puller

| Bkntovaet 2/3 3axgara |

............ either 2/3jaws
Apr. | A B c A G2
N 1401T | 65 80 70 v 0,6
o 14047 | 85 150 76 v 1,5
o 1407T | 125 200 113 v 3,0
=5 1410T | 260 320 161 v 6,5
(a
(%2
=
<—E~. T
O] CbeMHUK ¢ 2/3 peBepcmBHbIMU 3axBaTamunCepus 1400LT 2/3 reversible jaws puller
z
=
: A
O :
A i Brntouaet 2/3 3axBaTta
M J cither 23 jaws
Apr. | A B I N
1401LT | 85 130 70 v 0,6
1404LT | 135 185 76 v 1,2
1407LT | 180 240 161 v 38
3anacHble YyacTu Cepusa 1400 Spare parts
Er— i
140105 | 1401/1401T
140405 | 1404 /14047
g 140705 | 1407 /14077
< 141005 | 1410/1410T
= 140106 | 1401L/1401LT
< 140705 140406 | 1404L / 1404LT
% 140706 | 1407L/1407LT
%9)
R
@) ® [ m P
§ D 130103 | 1401/1401T/1401LT
< 130703 130403 | 1404 /1404T / 1404LT
=I 130703 | 1407/ 1407T / 1407LT
o 131031 | 1410/1410T i
<
<E(f .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
o Habop cbemMHMKOB Cepwusa 1400 Exhibitor
8 Ha AeMo nojacTaBke
AN
7
S
T
=
L
0
@]
Apr. | o &

1400A | 1401LT / 1404LT / 1407LT 13,0

24 FORZA




¢

CbeMHUK € 2 TOHKUMUW 3axBaTaMu Cepuia 1750 2 thin jaws puller

Y6eaumTeck, UTO 3axBaThbl Be sure that the jaws are
YCTaHOB/IEeHbI Kak MOXHO introduced as much as possible.
rny6xe.
ApT. | A B C a A
1750Cc | 110 140 186 20 1,4
1750 | 145 140 186 20 1,7
1750L | 195 140 186 2,0 2,1 o
1760 | 200 210 280 3,5 5,0 LLI
1760L | 300 210 280 3,5 6,0 j
)
o
(%2
CbeMHUK € 3 TOHKMMU 3axBaTaMu Cepuna 1750T 3 thin jaws puller i
<
T
I_
ApT. | A B C A
1750CT | 110 125 170 1,9
1750T | 150 125 170 2,5
1750LT | 200 125 170 3.1
1760T | 200 200 270 7,5
1760LT | 300 200 270 9,0
3anacHble yacTtum Cepusa 1750 Spare parts
=z’ il
175050/ 176050 175005 | 1750C/ 1750/ 1750L
175040* | 1750C/ 1750CT
175050* | 1750/ 1750T
175060% | 1750L / 1750LT
176105 | 1760/ 1760L
176150* | 1760/ 1760T
17_,5°°5 /176105 176160* | 1760L / 1760LT
* XOMyT 1 BUHT BK/IFOY€eHbI B KOMMeKT noctasku. * Clamp and screw included.
e f— i C
© 180530 | 9/16"UNC12h.x178 1750F  O17
b 901003 | M18x 2,5x 230 1760 F O 22
* Bce Bepcun. * All versions.

Habop cbeMHMKOB C TOHKMMW 3axBaTaMm Thin jaws puller kit

CbEMHWVK C TOHKNM 3AXBATOM

AprT. | Bkntouaet/Contains

CbemHuk/Puller 1750
2 3axBata/jaws 175040
9075 2 3axBata/jaws 175060
2 3axBara/jaws 180531
2 3axBara/jaws 180532

MonyuatoT B KomnaekTe ¢: 1750C - 1750 - 1750L - 1805

FORZA 25




MULTIPLE PULLERS

AN
=
<
<
m
>
<
)
S
=
S
7
0
=
O
NV
)
Ll
I
)
S
Y
S
T
=
LLl
0
()

T T S T LT T e FOTEF™

BHYTPEHHWIA 1 BHELLHWNA 3axBaT

Apr. | A B

Internal and external

C Ty

1805 | 140 173 186 2,7
1810 | 182 250 280 6,0

ApT. | A B

C JARAY

1805-C | 140 173 186 29
1810-C | 182 250 280 65

3 3axBaTa

CbemMHuK 1810-42:

1 napa 3axBaToB UMeeT

JBa oTBepcTus. B
KOMMAEKT BXOAUT TpU
napbl 3axsara.

ApT. | A

Puller 1810-42: 1 pair of
jaws have, 2 holes. The kit
has only 3 pairs of jaws.

1810-42 | 182 250 280 49

ApT. | A B

C &

1805T | 140 157 170 3,7
1810T | 182 240 270 85

3anacHble yacTtu

31 32 33 34 44
T B B
Cepus 1800
®

26 FORZA

Cepus 1800 Spare parts
180531 | 1805/ 1805T 181031 | 1810/1810T/1810-42
180532 | 1805/ 1805T 181032 | 1810/ 1810T/1810-42
180533 | 1805/ 1805T 181033 | 1810/ 1810T
180534 | 1805/ 1805T 181034 | 1810/ 1810T

181044 | 1810-42

Commmmn fo— m C
180530 | 9/16”"UNC12h.x 178 1805 o17
181030 3/4" UNC 10 h. x 272 1810 20




‘CbemHuK  Cepusi2640  Puller epuvsa uller 3anacHble yactn  Cepusa 2640 Spare

parts
=z’ T
264105 | 2641 pata estrecha/thin jaw
264106 | 2641 pata ancha/wide jaw
264205 | 2642 pata estrecha/thin jaw
264206 | 2642 pata ancha/wide jaw
264305 | 2643 pata estrecha/thin jaw
264306 | 2643 pata ancha/wide jaw
1 2 i
264105 T
[m==SS |‘—'| -1
ApT. A B A 8 53 _APT -
1 2 (o 130103 M10x1x 110 o12 )
2641 90 55 90 95 03 130103 130403 | M14x 1,50 x 180 016 o
2642 | 125 70 120 125 0,8 130403 160203 | M14 x 1,50 x 260 O19 <_(]
2643 | 125 80 160 125 1,0 160203 )
Z
<
=
Pasaenutenb noAWMNHUKA/CbeMHUK Cepusa 1900 Bearing splitter/puller
ApT. | A Bmakc Bmun C R TAA

1904 | 89 120 34 125 6 1,7
1907 | 110 245 59 155 6 48

CbeMHUK C BHELLHUM 3aXBaTOM Cepwusa 1900E External puller

ApT.l A Bwmakc Bmun C D E P 40

1904E I 83 130 30 17 60 3 65 18
1907E | 105 253 55 150 100 4 9 38

S
v
S
I
=
Ll
0
()
E
0
T
T
>
o

CbeMHUK LUKNBOB ¢ V-06pa3HON KaHaBKOM Cepusa 1900V V pulley puller

AprT. | A BmakcBmuH C Epz:) Epze) Pp2s) Pezs) & O

1904V|60 115 35 8 7 10,5 234 356 23
1907V|67 235 55 100 7 10,5 234 356 49

FORZA 27




MANUAL PULLERS

S
v
S
T
=
Ll
0
W
E
0
T
T
>
(T

CbeMHuMK ¢ 2 pe3b603bIMVI 3axBaTaMu

Cepusa 1900R

ApT. | A B makc B MuH

2 threaded jaws puller

C R gyl

1904R | 50 140 42
1907R | 66 253 67

87 3/8"24h 1,7
110 5/8"18h 4,1

3anacHble yacTtum Cepus 1900 Spare parts
Pesbbosble nepexogHmkn  Threaded adaptors
ApTt. 1102306 1102308 1102310 1102312 1102314 110231-2 Pa3Mep 1900R Threaqed puIIer
Apt. 1110312 1110314 1110316 1110318 1110320 Apr. A B max B min D
(@ M12 M14 M16 M18 M20 1904R 7 140 1 107
1907R 102 253 67 145
Habop cbeMHUKOB Cepus 1900K Pullers set
Apr. | A e
1-1904V / 2-190405 / 2-190415 /
1904K |2_190450 6 49
1-1907V / 2-190705 / 2-190715 /
1907K | 57100750 5 100

MnacTmaccoBbIl KeWc.

Plastic suit case.

MepexoAHuKN Adaptors
26
25
50
05 15
3anacHble yacTtu Cepusa 1900 Spare parts
3anacHble saxeatel ] Sparejaws  Wnuhgens .. Spindle
=x AprT. e | T'T
3axBaT-pasgenutens/Splitter jaw 190405 190705 130403 | M14 x 1,50 x 180 1904
CraHgapTHbIV 3axBaT/Standar jaw 190415 | 190715 130703 | M18 x 1,50 x 250 1907
3axsaT cbemHuka/Pulley jaw 2,34 190425 | 190725
3axBaT cbeMHMKa/Pulley jaw 3,56 190426 | 190726
Pe3bboBoi 3axBaT/Threaded jaw 190450 | 190750

28 FORZA




Mopsaok aencreus

. BcTaBbTe LaHry B MOALLIMMHUK.
. MpoBopaunBaiTe WNVHAENb 40

TeX Mop, NoKa BUHT HE KOCHETCA
noALInnHKKa.

. BozbMmuiTe yaapHbIli CbeMHUK 1an

HaXUMHOIA.

. YzapbTe CKO/b3ALLIM MOIOTOM

N npoBepHUTE WNUHAENb.

Instructions

1. Place the collet into the bearing.

2. Turn the spindle until collet touches
the bearing.

3. Put the slide hammer or the push
puller.

4. Hit with the slide hammer or turn
the spindle.

BHyTpeHHAA LiaHra Cepunsa 2500 Internal collet
ApT. oA A R
2500 | 5-7 0,1
2510 | 8-11 0,1
2511 12-15 0,1
2512 16-19 0,2 M10x 1,5
2513 | 20-26 03
2514 | 28-34 04

2515A | 35-44 07
2515 35-44 0,7
2516 | 45-58 09
2517 | 57-75 22  M16X2
2518 | 74-100 3,4

HaXmMmHou cbeMHUK PusH pu"er

Apr. | 50 A B
2521 | 2500-2515A 08 128 85
I 2521A | 2500-2515A 08 128 110
2522 |  2515-2516 1,9 154 135
2523 | 2515-2518 33 234 225

YaapHbIV CbeMHUK Sllae Hammer

— . 4 -

ApT. -— §d
2524 4390 + 2525 + 2526 1,6
2534 4394 (2Kg) + 2525 + 2526

ApT. §d
2525 2500 - 2515A 0,1
2526 2515-2518 0,1

YaapHbIi cbeMHUK 2534
pekomeHayeTca gnsa 2517 n

2534 slide hammer is
recommended for 2517 and

2518, 2518,
Habop cbeMHMKOB Cepusa 25 Pullers set
ApT. (%] Bkstouaet/Contains i)
2521
251 | 5-34 4390 + 2525 6,0
2500-2510- 2511 - 2512 - 2513 - 2514
2521 + 2522
2524
25-2 | 558 5500-2510-2511 - 2512 - 2513 - 2514 20
25152516
2521A
4390 + 2525
@D 2514 | 5-44 50 5510-2511-2512-2513-25154 &5
22514
2523
25-1 25-2 0P 2517 |45-100 55ie 9517-2518 2
FORZA 29

INTERNAL PULLERS

S
v
S
T
>
L
0
v
L
AN
T
T
L
o
|_
Do)
T
m




BHyTpeHHsAS LaHra Cepusa 4000 Internal collet

ApT. mm iy R
4000 6- 8mm 0,1
/@> 4010 8-10 mm 0,1
4010A 9-11 mm 0,1
4011 | 11-13mm 01  MBx12
4012 | 13-16mm 0,1
4013 18-23 mm 0,1
v 4014 23-30 mm 0,3
o 4015 | 30-37mm 0,6 1/2" UNF
ﬂ 4016 | 38-52mm 1,2 20 h.
— 4017 49 - 62 mm 1,5
)
o Ana @ 10mMMm pekoMeHayeTcs For @ 10mm, it's recommended
= 4010A. 4010A.
<
pd
o
L
E - -
] ]
= YAapHbIN CbeMHUK Slide hammer Ha>XMHOWN CbeMHUNK Push puller
1/2" UNF
4390 20h.
1110
ApT. | OnucaHne/Description TAAY ApT. | OnucaHue/Description TANA
4390 | YpaapHbIi cbemHuK/Slide hammer 1.4 1110*| HaxunmHon ceemHumk/Push puller 34
4020 | Mepexogruk 4000 - 4013 0,1 4022 | Mepexogruik 4000 - 4013 0,1
4023 | NMepexogruk 4014 - 4017 0,1
*Cm. 1100 Ha cTp. 10. * See 1100 page 10.
-
S Habop cbeMHUKOB € BHYTPEHHUM 3aXBaTOM Cepus 40 Internal puller set
AN
T
=
L
0
()
L
AN
T
T
L
S
T
o
40-1 40-2
ApT. | Bknlouaet/Contains T ApT. Bkniouaet/Contains A
) LlaHrn @ 6-38 + yaapHbIli CbeMHUK -
40-1 | Collets @ 6-38 + slide hammer & LRI ) BAED e =
40-2 | H&XMMHOI ChemHukn 115
Collets @ 6-60 + slide hammer !
and push puller.
30 FORZA




¢

- |
BHyTpeHHsAS LaHra B c6ope Cepus 4300 Internal complet collet
Apr. (7] Ay 3anacHble YacTu/Spare parts
4305 5a7 0,1 @ . e
4308 | 8alT 01 250005 430507
4312 | 12a14 03 251005 430807
4315 | 15a19 03 431205 431207
4305 4320 20a24 0,3 431505 431507
4325 25a29 0,4 432005
4330 | 30a37 04 432505 431201 v
4338 | 38a46 0,5 433005 432007 T
4347 | 47a54 13 433805 =
4355 55a64 1,6 434705 E
4365 | 65a76 20 435505 434701 434707 _
436505 <
Z
o
T
|_
<
3anacHble Yyactu Cepusa 4300 Spare parts
Ha>XMMHOW CbeMHUK Push puller Ckonb3awmin MmonoT Slider hammer
Bce uyaHrn noaxoaat ans One push puller fit all collets. Bce uaHru noagxoaaT ang One slider hammer fit all
HaXXVIMHOI0 CbeMHMKa. Don't need adaptor. YAAPHOro CbeMHMKa. collets.
MepexoAHuK He TpebyeTcs. MepexoAHWKY He TpebyroTcs. Don't need adaptor.

* B

ApT | AR ApT | A
4392 | 15 4390 | 1,4
=
v
=
T
>
L
0
v
L
3anacHble Yyactu Cepusa 4300 Spare parts N
T
T
L
o
(C 1} 2 i ] 6o 5
250005 | 5 go/to 7 0,02 431201 | 4312 g0/to 4338 0,1 T
Uanra / Collet 251005 | 8 ao/to 11 0,02 434701 | 4347 poto 4365 0,3 o0
431205 | 12 go/to 14 0,05
431505 | 15 go/to 19 0,05

432005 | 20 go/to 24 0,07 e il i)

BTynka / Housing 432505 | 25 po/to 29 0,12 430507 | 4305 0,1

433005 | 30 go/to 37 0,18 430807 | 4308 0,1

433805 | 38 go/to46 0,30 431207 | 4312 0,1

434705 | 47 go/to54 0,58 431507 | 4315 0,1

435505 | 55 go/to64 0,84 432030 | 4320 go/to 4338 0,1

LWnuHaens / Spindle 436505 | 65 go/to76 1,22 434730 | 4347 go/to 4365 0,4

FORZA 31




YaapHbI CbeMHUK The slide hammer can be
MOXeT 1CMOob30BaThCA B used as extender.
KayecTBe YAMHUTENS.

432007-432009 —~

/ 434701
431205

431507 -l, i

431505 ——— ~— . 435505

432005 :777 -~ 434705

432505 / T 434707-434709

433005 / \ 439001 m HET

433805

wn
o
Ll
— .
2 Habop cCbeMHNKOB C BHYTPEHHUM 3aXBaTOM Cepusa 43 Internal pullers set
—
<C
zZ
o
L
E ApT. (€1 —— &
- 4305 a/to 4330
43-10 2 5 nofto 37 4390 = 3,6
4305 a/to 4338
43-22 B 5 no/to 46 4390 4392 5,5
4312 po/to 4338
43-30 2 12 holto 46 4390 = 3,6
4305 f0/to 4365
43-42 2 5 nolto 76 4390 4392 8,5
4305 go/to 4330
43-11 5 n037 = 4392 3,5
4312 go/to 4338
43-31 12 Horto 46 — 4392 3,7
4320 po 4365
43-52 2 20 gorto 76 4390 4392 8,0
CocTtaB Habopa Set composition
=
N
=
T
= 4305
r-ué] \
4308
v \
w 431237 439003
S .\
T 431207 ——»
T 431201
Ll
o
|_
D
T
m

4392

32 FORZA




CbemMHVK B cbope Internal complete puller

[aeuHbI KNtoY 3axBaTbiBaeT LaHry.  The wrench locks the collet.
QA OA
ApT. MWH MaKc L oD m ' == ﬂ
4412 | 12 14 64 441205 431207 0,3
4415 | 15 19 64 441505 431507 0,3
4420 | 20 24 65 33 442005 441201 441220 0,4

%)
4425 | 25 29 65 442505 0,4 o
Ll
4430 | 30 37 65 443005 432007 0,5 —
4438 | 38 46 65 443805 0,6 5]
4447 | 47 54 88 444705 1,5 o
4455 | 55 64 89 45 445505 434701 434707 444720 1,7 <_EI
4465 | 65 76 89 446505 2,2 =
o
L
|_
Z
Ha>XMMHON CbeMHUK epua 4 Push puller
HaXXVMHOMY CbeMHUKY One push puller fits all collets.
NoAXOAST BCE LiaHrn. No threaded adapters needed.
Pe3b60Bble MepexoAHVKN He
TpebytoTcs.
rpr. | &0
4392 | 1,5
YaapHbI CbeMHUK epvsa 4 ide hammer
OfHOMY yAapHOMY CbeMHUKY One slide hammer fits all
NoAXoAsT BCe LiaHrn. collets. No threaded adapters
Pe3b60Bble MepexofHUKN He needed.
TpebytoTcs. N
Y
S
I
At | G0 S
L
4390 | 1,4 )
O
L
S
- .
I
Habop cbeMHNKOB C BHYTPEHHUM 3aXBaTOM epusa 44 Internal pullers set LU
|_
Do)
I
(an)]
ApT. —r A
44-30 | 6 @12-046 4412-4438 4390 — 441220 3,7
44-31 | 6 012-046 4412-4438 — 4392 38
44-45 | 5 @20-@54 4420-4447 4390 = 5,0
44-47 | 5 @20-@54 4420-4447 4390 4392 441220 6,3
44-52 | 7 @20-076 4420-4465 4390 4392 444720 8,5
44-57 | 9 ©12-076 4412-4465 4390 4392 8,5

FORZA 33




INTERNAL PULLERS

S
v
S
T
=
L
0
v
L
AN
T
T
Ll
o
|_
Do)
T
m

CbeMHuK ¢ BHYTPEHHMM 3aXBaTOM

CbeMHMK C BHYTPEHHMM 3aXBaTOM

Cepuna1500

TpaHcdopmmpyeTcs B 15004,
NOMeHSB PYKOATKY Ha LUMNNHAENb.

ApT. A, Bwmakc B muH

Internal puller

Convertible into 1500A, changing
the handle by the spindle.

Moaxoant/
AZ Fit to ¢ e

1506 | 115 145 40
1507 | 140 160 = 32
1509 | 150 240 60

Mpw ncnonssosaHnn 1506/1507 ¢
1110 uam 1509 ¢ 1120, BbITawmTe
PYKOSITKY.

Cepunsa1500A

Mcnonb3yeTcs, Korga MeeTcs
ornopa /15t WNNHAENS.

237 1110-1120 133 24
266 1110-1120 133 2,6
310 1120-1135 202 6,0

When using 1506/1507 with 1110
or 1509 with 1120, take out the
handle.

Internal puller

Used when there is a point for
supporting for the spindle.

Apt. | A, Bwmakc BMuH A, o A
1506A | 115 145 40 237 133 24
1507A | 140 160 32 266 133 2,6
1509A | 150 240 60 310 202 6,0

3anacHble YyacTu

150605

q_—

150605
150705
150905

Cepusa 1500A

Spare parts

150603 | 5/8"18 h.x268  1506A/1507A O 20
112031 | 1”14 h.x 398 1509A 017

CbeMHuKuM ¢ pesbaosblmm WNANHTaMWN Sp|it pins threaded pu"ers

34 FORZA

AprT. | BkntoyaeTt/Contains i)

1950 | 516_0&/1%0mp|et set: 15
Komrnetytowpe  Accessories

Ref. OnucaHwne/Description

1922
1910
1914
1915
1916
1918

Ban/

LnanHTel M10 BbI-

TackmBatoTcs 6e3
XOAHWVKa.

1921 | Ban/Shaft 300 mm

Shaft 215 mm

YaapHbIi cbeMHUK/Hammer
MepexoaHnk M4
MepexoaHnk M5
MepexogHnk M6
MepexogHnk M8

The split pins M10 are
pulled out without
adapter.

nepe-



Katanor wnuHaenei (no pesbbe)

AprT.

R

Spindles per thread

180530

150603
181030
111003

111083
112031
111883

®
]}
©)

CkpbITbii/Concealed

C pykosiTkoi/With
handle
113083

133031
135032
113503
115003

115283

CbeMHbIn/Dummy

HenopasuxHbIA/Fix

JLEE

C wapukom/With ball

100103
130003

170103
130103

171603
160103

100203
110203

900203

172603
241003

130403
160203

170203
411003

130703
279103
901003

242003
101031

131031
170303

912031
170403

131731

243003
170503
244003

UNC12hx 178

UNC 18 h x 268
UNC 10 h x 272
UNF 16 h x 280

UNF 16 h x 400
1" UNS 14 hx398
1" UNC8hx670

11/4"UNC7 hx790

13/8" UNF 12 h x 495
13/8" UNF 12 h x 520
11/2" UNF 12 h x 550
15/8" UNF 12 h x 700

15/8"UNS 5,5 h x 975

M8 x 1 x 85
M8 x 1 x92

M10 x 1 x 85
M10x1x 110

M10x1,25x 110
M10x 1,50 x 215

M12 x 1,25 x 140
M12 x 1,25 x 165

M12 x 1,75 x 145

M14 x 1,50 x 133
M14 x 1,50 x 158

M14 x 1,50 x 180
M14 x 1,50 x 235

M16x1,50x 116
M16 x 2 x 220

M18 x 1,50 x 250
M18 x 1,50 x 270
M18 x 2,50 x 230

M20 x 1,50 x 235
M20 x 1,50 x 255

M20 x 1,50 x 330
M20 x 2 x 145

M22x2x 317
M26 x 2 x 160

M27 x 2 x 377

M28 x 2 x 310
M30x 2 x 165
1" GAS 11 h x 338

i c P
1805-1805T-1750C-1750-1750L-
1750CT-1750T-1750LT O W
1506A-1507A O20 | 3
1810-1810T-1810- 42 OC20 B>
1110 14 [ 3
H 10 Tm: 1110H-1310TH-1310THA - ——
K0-10 - C0O-10 e
1120-1509A 017w
H 20 Tm: 1018H-1118H-1318H-1318TH-
1318THA - K1-10 - C1-18 - 1700-6H | e
H 30 Tm: 1130H-1330H-1330TH-1330THA -
K2-30 - C2-30 | e
1330-1330L-1330T-1330LT-1330ALT 037 W
1350 - 1350T 035  uuw
1135 25 g
1150 032 e
H 50 Tm: 1150H-1352H-1352TH-1352THA
-K3-C3 | -
1001 C10 IR
1300-1300T-9300-9300T Oo [ 3
1700-1 T »
1301-1301L-1301T-1301LT-1401-1401T-
9301-9301T-2641 iz -
1716 -1719-1722 - 1724 T =
1600-1 OC17 >
1002-1003-1102S OC14 I
1002L-1003L-1102-1103-11025-11035-4100 O 14 R
9002-9002L-9002A-9002LA-9002T-9002LT-
9002AT-9002LAT O m
1726 - 1728 - 1730 - 1732 - 1735 1T =
2410-2410L-2415-2415L O17 e
1304-1304L-1304T-1304LT-1404-
1404T- 1904-1904E-2642 Ll
1600-2 - 2643 O19 I
1700-2 - 1737 - 1740 - 1742 - 1747 1T »
4105 OC19 IR
1307-1307L-1307T-1307LT-1307ALT-
1407-1407T Lo
2791 O19 B
9010-9010L-9010A-9010LA-9010T-9010LT-  ~ . pug
9010AT-9010LAT-1760-1760L-1760T-1760LT
2420-24201L-2425-2425L 02 B
1010-1010A-1110S 022w
1010L-1015-11155-1310-1310L-1310T-
1310LT-1310ALT-1410-1410T 022 duw
1700-3 1T
9120-9120L-9120T-9122-9122L-9124-9124L {026 MW
1700-4 1T
1020-1020A-9130-9132-9134-11205-11285-
1317-1317L-1317T-1317LT-1317ALT U27  www
2430-2430L-2435-2435L 032 B
1700-5 1T
2440-2440L O35 P

FORZA

L\

SPINDLE




N

fmapaBnnyecknin NnyHxep Hydraulic ram
ApT.l ™. 80 ApT.l T™. JARA
150000/ 8 1,5 101683]| 16 35
L
—
&
Z
&
fmapaBnnyeckuii nayHxep Hydraulic ram
‘ A
o T
O Q. RSN
ISSID V
D E | m m
? F
Xopg,
™. roka A B oc D E OF ©G ©H (¢

62 340 310 23 120 115 22 45 54 3,1

00806
82 360 310 23 155 115 22 50 30 3,8

00808

HE
a]
A
© o

3aLIJ,I/ITHbIe HaKOHeYHUKn Point protectors
3aKaneHHbli HaKOHeYHUK Tempered point to protect
ANS 33Tl LUNUHAENS puller spindles.
CbeMHMKa.
Apt. | &% T
P0001 1300, 1301, 1002, ...
P0004 3 1010, 1110, 1304, 1307, ...
0K P0010 1307, 1310, ...
AprT. W
111037 | 10 Tm.
111837 | 20 Tm.
113037 | 30 Tm. /50 Tm.
119537 | 100 Tm.

36 FORZA




Ckonb3awmm monopg 1 kr Cepuia 4390 1 Kg. slide hammer

Am.l TAA)

4390 | 1,4
T
Ckonb3awmm monoa 2 Kr Cepus 4394 2 Kg. slide hammer

ApT.

4394
Ban coctouT 13 AByx Yacter The shaft consist on two parts
(ABe pa3Hble ANNHBI), ABe (two lengths) with two threads.
pe3bbbl.

Pe3b60Bble NepexoAHUKN Threaded adaptors
BN A0 For 4394
lcnonb3yroTCa COBMECTHO C pe3bboBbIMY WMAVHTaM, peabba M12 - M20 / Works with split pin M12 to M20 threaded pullers

AprT. R r

R 1110312 | 5/8”-18h M12

1110314 | 5/8”"-18h M14

1110316 | 5/8"-18h M16

1110318 | 5/8"-18h M18

M12  M14  M16 M18  M20 e 1110320 | 5/8"-18h  M20

T
Ckonb3awmm monoa 5 kr Cepusa 4396 5 Kg. slide hammer

S —g- —

ApT. | AN
439 | 84

FORZA 37

L\

SLIDE HAMMERS

S
v
S
T
>
Ll
0
(@)
L
0
I
o
<
=
>




N

CbeMHUK NoALWLINMHMKA cenapaTop Cepusa 2790 Bearing puller separator
PeBepcuBHbIe 3axBaThbl Pulleys and bearings separator.
CbeMHUKa 1 pasgenvrtens Reversible jaws (3 positions).

(3 nonoxeHwus).

T ApT. A B A
A il T 2791 175 95 2,4
7u ? M ApT.|| OnucaHune/Description L mm.
e
Vs) 279105 | 3axBat/Jaw
e 279103 || @owewmme= M18 x 1,5 hex 19 270
—
—
2 ]
% ChbemMHMK NOALIVMHMKA cenapaTopa Cepus 1700 Bearing puller separator
Z
(a'
< AprT. I‘L-I @ §d
E 1716 | 145-16 625-634 03
1719 | 17,5-19 607 -626-635-135-126 03
1722 | 20,5-22 608 -627-127 0,7
1724 | 22,5-24 609 0,7
1726 | 24-26 629 - 6000 - 129 1,0
1728 | 26-28 6001 1,0
1728: 1728: 1730 | 28-30 6200 - 4200 - 7200 - 3200 13
Vi3Bnekaet It extracts 16002 - 6002 - 6201 - 4201 - 7201
Kopnyc shells of 1732 | 30-32 3501 1.3
pynesoro the stearing 16003 - 6003 - 6202 - 6300 - 4202 -
koneca VW. whells VW. 1735 | 33-35  2702-7300- 3202 1.3
1737 | 35-37 6301 - 7301 23
1740 | 37-40 6203 - 6302 - 4203 - 7203 - 6203 2,4
1742 | 40-42 16004 - 6004 - 4302 - 7302 - 3302 2,5
16005 - 6005 - 6204 - 6303 - 4204 -
1747 | 42-47  4303-7204-7303-3204-3303 2/
Cenapatopsl Cepusa 1700 Separators
N I
1 2 3 4
§ 1. BcTaBbTe OTKPbLITYIO LIAHTy B 2. 3aTaHuUTe LaHry, MpoBepHYyB 3. M3BneveHue, nposopa- 4. OTKpoWTe LaHry 1
S MOALUNMHUK. rawky. yrBast WNNHAENb. BbITALLMTE MNOALWMMHYIK.
L 1. Place the opened collet into 2. Tighten the collet by turning 3. Pull out turning the 4. Open the collet and pull
g the bearing. the nut. spindle. the bearing out.
q F R R R RRRRBRRBRBRRBRBRERESSSSSEBEEEEEES—SSSSSS—S
CI:) E'bEMHVIK noAaLnnHUKa reHepaTtopa Eepvm gU’ ’E mEernanr Bearlng
< puller
N4 5075 Ensambled with
S o KomnnekTyetcs extenders.
= so7s Mgeroi sim
= ’ ' A makc. 60 A MuHK. 20
LLI
i)
()

Komnnektyetcs 4 BcTaBkamut AprT.
4 point protectors included 5077C

38 FORZA




CbeMHUK C 3aXBaTaMU epwus Jaws pulier

KomnnekTyeTtcs 3 BHELUHUMM 3 external jaws are included.
3axBaTamu.

ApT. | O BHewl. @ BHYTp. TAA

4702 | 25-100 0-75 0,5

CO CKOJ1b3AWMM MOJZIOTOM

—-—Q l ‘ l ApT.l BintouaeT/Contains &0

4702C | TT4702 + ee—tm— 4390 2,0

Mopsaok aencTeus Instructions
BHeLuHNMe External BHyTpeHHune Internal
() 1 2 3
1 2 3
4
4 D
— 5
5 ﬂpm MNCNoNb30BaHNN CbeMHKKa C BHYTPEHHUM
3axBaToM > 60 MM, NpVMeHsIiTe NepeBepHyTbIe
HoXkW. In case of internal pulling with diameter > 60
mm use the external pulling legs inverted.

Ha6op B c6ope Cepusi 4720 Complete set

3anacHble yactu Cepusa 4702 Spare parts

|| ==

470205

ApT. | OnuncaHue/Description
4390 | m——pum—o

Apr. | —r iy
4720 | 4312 -4315 -4320 4390 4702 4,5

470205 | BHelUHWe 3axBaTbl/External jaws
470215 | BHyTpeHHMe 3axBaTbl/Internal jaws
BHyTpeHHue/ Internal: @ 12-100 Mm  BHewHwe / External: @ 0-75 mm

FORZA 39

¢

INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL PULLERS

S
v
S
T
=
Ll
0
()]
L
S
I
I
Ll
o
|_
Do)
T
m
S
Ll
S
I
-
LLl
T
m




e e Ly e

CbeMHUK HaXXMMHOIA 1 co CKO/Ib3ALLMM MOJIOTOM

' Slide hammerand pushpuller . .. ... :

BHELUHMM 3axBaTaMu Jackets

n

o

L

—

—

D)

o

—

<

Z

o

Ll

|_

>

L 3axBaT nU3HyTpY oT @ 45 a0 BHyTpeHHWIA 3axBaT BHyTpeHHWMIA 3axBaT oT @ 95 A0 Internally from @ 95 to
% 97 MM OT @ 45 10 97 MM 150 MM 150mm
<

—

<

Z

o

Ll

|_

<

BHeLIHWI 3axBaT BHeLUHW 3axBaT
oT @ 40 go 130 oT @ 40 go 130 .
MM MM HaxnMHomn ceeMHuK 1110
HaxunmHon o
ApT. | JARA CheMHunK 1110 YaapHsbIi c1>veMH|/|K4394
4704 | 2,2 Ckonb3sLmin MmonoT 4394
AprT. | OnucaHune/Description

1110 | HaxunmHo cbemHuk / Push puller
4394 | w——tm—

‘CoemHukc  Serie4708  Internal  Haxwmuoii  Cepus 1120 Push

BHYTPEHHUM puller CbeMHUK puller
3axBaTOM Jackets

S
v
S
T
=
Ll
0
)
Ll
S
I
I
Ll
o
I—
Do)
T
m
S
Ll
S
I
=
Ll
T
m

ApT. | B makc B mMuH TAAY ApT.
4708 | 300 130 10,20 1120

ToNbKO C HAXXUMHBIM CbeMHMKkom 1120  Only with push puller 1120

40 FORZA




¢

CbeMHUK Ana wapukosbix noawnnHMkos Cepwus 1600 Ball bearing puller

o

L

—

—

D)

o

1600-1 1600-A )

<

Mcnonb3yeTcs B CI0XKHbIX YCIOBUAX Useful when these is no free space o

paboThl (BHYTPEHHWIN 1 BHELLHWI neither internally nor externally. E

3axBar). 3axBaTbiBaeT MNOALLMMHNK Catch the bearing between balls. m

—l

MeXAy LapukaMu. .

<

m
ApT. | N L A
11 160 6000 6001 6002 6003 6200 16002 16003 16100 16101 1,3
1600-1 | 12 160 6004 6005 6006 6201 6202 6203 6300 1,3
13 180 6204 6205 6301 6302 6303 62/22 1.3
1600-2 21 196 6007 6008 6009 6010 16011 1,9
22 196 6011 6012 6206 6207 6304 6305 6306 62/28 4,5
1600-3 31 237 6208 6209 6210 6307 6403 63/28 4,5
32 239 6211 6212 6308 6309 6310 6311 6404 6405 6406 7,5

1600-A | MonHbIK KOMMAeKT ¢ 3 cbemHukamu / 3 Pullers complete set

BblfeneHHble MOALUNMHUKA BbITaCKMBatOTCA 6e3 KonbLia. The bearings in black are taken out without the
ring.
<C
A4
S
T
=
S
=
=
@)
-
@)
—
@)
m
O
\4
S
o
<C
=
A4
S
T
=
3anacHble YyacTu Cepuis 1600 Spare parts A
()

160203 | M14x 1,50 x 235 o19
160303 | M18x 1,50 x 315 O 24

© /@) ———l R C
160103 | M10x 1,50 x 215 17

|

|

FORZA 41




N

E'beMHVIKI/I AN WapuKoBbIX MOALLNMHUKOB Eepvm | ’UU Ba" Bearlng pu"ers

LLlapvkoBbIi NOAWMIHKK/
Ball bearing

6018 - 6019 - 6020 - 6021 - 6022 -
6218 - 6219 - 6220 - 6221 - 6222

Habop Complete set
WMcnonb3yetca B cnoxHbix  Useful when there is
yCN0oBUSAX paboThl no free space neither
(BHYTPEHHWNI 1 BHELLHWIA internally nor externally.
3axBar). 3axBaTblBaeT Catch the bearing
MOALUNTTHUK MeXAy between courses.
LapurKamMu.

ApT. | NaTpoHbi/Collets @ TAA
o 608, 609
5 1700-1 7 626, 627, 629 1,5
— 6000, 6001
= 6002 - 6003
1700-2 9 6200 - 6203 3,5
) 6300 - 6302
e 6004 - 6005
o 1700-3 9 6204 - 6206 7,0
< 6303 - 6306
m 6006 - 6008
il 1700-4 9 6207 - 6209 12,5
— 6307 - 6309
< 6010 - 6012
1700-5 9 6210 -6212 17,5
6310-6312
3anacHble yacTtum Spare parts
CbeMHuK Puller  LaHr Collets
ApT.
P1700-1
P1700-2
P1700-3
P1700-4
ApT. TARA P1700-5
51701 1,0 3aKa3s LaHru Order the collet with the
$1702 | 1,6 OCYLLECTBAANTCS C bearing number.
$1703 3.1 yKa3aHnem Homepa Special collets can be manu-
§ 51704 5,9 MOALUNMHYIKA. BO3MOXHO factured.
S 51705 80 N3roTOBUTb LI@HI Ha 3aKas.
T
—
s
gﬂ napaBanyecknin CbeEMHUK epus ydrauliCc bearing pulier
g noALLIUNHNKA
9 Mex. yactb/Mechanical part Imapasn.yactb/Hydraulic part
8 ApT. | AN + ApT. | AN
o 1700-6H | 135 00918 | 16
é LlaHra He BXOANT B KOMM/IEKT MOCTaBKU. Collets not included.
o
<
= LlaHrn Collets
A4
s
T
=
L
ifa)
()

KoHunuecknin noawmnnHmnk/
Conical bearing

32216 -32217 - 32218 - 32219 -
32220 -32314-32315-32316 - 32317

42 FORZA




¢

E'beMHI/IKI/I Ana wapuKoBbIX MOALLNMHUKOB Eepvm Z|UU Ba” Bearlng pu”ers

o
Ll
—
—
)
o
O
e
o
W
3axBaTblBaeT MNOALINMHUK MexXay Catch the bearing between courses thanks oM
LWapukamu, bnarogaps ocoboi to the special design of the end of the :ll
KOHCprKLI,VIVI 3aXBaTOB. jaws. <
[2a)
Apr.| A 53] 2D E ED=e | ()
0000 o0 53 32 410011
4100 | 20-95 6 4,1 410012 0,9
el 410013
61812-61816 J
6008 - 6017 8 5,1 411013A
205 - 6212 9 5,7 411014
4105 [35-117 11 6,2 411015 2,5
6304-6308 5 g3 411016
6404 - 6405 . g
16 9,2 411017A
16 9,0 412507
6018 - 6030 19 11,2 412508
6212-6224 22 14,0 412509
4125 162-195 5309 6319 25 150 412510 | &°
6407 -6414 28 16,0 412511
31,5 190 412512
Mopsaok AencTBUiA Instructions

<
N
S
I
C
S
=
=
@)
-
@)
L
@)
m
@)
7
S
o
<C
=
N
S
T
=
Ll
0
(@)

FORZA 43




N

MOUNTING BEARING SET

m
@)
%
S
T
=
S
=
g
@)
=
S
>
m
O
T
<C
I—
@]
>
VN
=
S
s
o
@)
o
<C
T

YcTaHoBKa noALlumnnHUKa

Cepuis 4900

TabnuLa NoALIMMNHMKOB, KOTOPble MOTYT 6bITb YCTAHOB/NEHbI

ApT.l

¢

4900 |

6,0

Bearing mounting

Mcnonb3yeTtcsa Ans yCTaHOBKM
NOALNMHUKOB. [INs yCTaHOBKM
M JEMOHTaXa CbeMHMKOB,
LLKVBOB UCMOB3YTCS
aNtoMUHVEBbIE KO/bLA.

KomnnekT Bk/ito4aeT:

490015 be3blHepLOHHBbIN
MOJIOTOK.

49001 YaapHas Tpyba @25.
49002 YpapHas Tpyba @38.
49003 YpaapHas Tpyba @60.
33 anNtoMUHMEBBIX KOJbLiA ANS
YCTaHOBKW MOALLNMHNKOB,
AnameTtpoM oT 10 go 50Mm
Hapy>Hbli @ oT 26 o 110MM.

Highly useful for mounting
bearings.

The aluminium rings are used
for mounting and dismounting
pullers, sheels.

The set contains:

490015 Anti-rebound hammer.
49001 Mounting tube @25.
49002 Mounting tube @38.
49003 Mounting tube @60.

33 aluminium rings for
mounting bearings of axis
diameter from 10mm to 50mm.
External @ from 26 to 110mm.

Bearing sketch that can be mounted

EON ] [0o [
Cepust 6000-6200 72008 1200-2200 3200  21300-22200 UN-NJ-N 30200 32200
2 @E  6300-6400 73008 1300-2300 3300 22300 20 30300-31300 32300
10 26 6000-16100 129
325 10 30 7208 i 3200
5. 10 35 6300 1202
m 12 28 6001-16101
12 32 6201 ;gg] g 1201-2201 3201
12 37 6301
] g gg 2285'1 6002 5028 12022202 3202 02 30202
S 73028 2302 3302 30302
1 ; 4313 2283‘1 6003 75038 1203-2203 3203 203 30203 32203
= o e 73038 1303-2303 3303 303 30303 32303
200 42 6004-16004 ;5048 1204-2204 3204 204 32004
238 20 47 6204 Lo e 21304 202 30204 32304
—||-— 20 52 6304 30304-31304
25 47 605516005 oo 12059905 3205 o005 1005 32005 32205-
25 52 6205 73058 1305-2305 3305 21305 20 30205 33205
25 62 6305-6404 305 30305-31305 32305
30 55 600616006 o o o Lo 2op0s 1006 32006 32206-
S0 B2 | B2 73068 1306-2306 3306 21306 206 Sg S20s
30 72 6306-6405 306 30306-31306 32306
gg % 228;46007 72078 1207-2207 3207 22207 ;837 gégg; ggg;
260 7307B 1307-2307 3307 21307
0. 35 80 6307-6406 307 30307-31307 32307
40 68 600816008 . .o T Sop0s 1008 32008 32208-
40 80 6208 Lo [ o8 08 30208-33108 33208
40 90 6308-6407 308 30308-31308 32308
45 75 600916009 oo 12059905 3208 2op09 1009 32009-33009
45 85 6209 Lot gt 209 33109-30209 32309
45 100 6309-6408 309 30309-31309
50 80 601016010 . o I sopro 1010 32010-33010  32210-
L 50 90 6210 L [ 22 210 33110-30210 33210
50 100 6310-6409 310 30310-31310 32310
FORZA




¢

MmapaBnnyeckue yacTm Cepuis 00900 Hydraulic part
rmapasnvka: Hydraulic part:
Unnnnap, Hacoc n PBA, Cylinder, pump and hose

F'mppasn. yctp-Bo/ 5

aRk Hydraulic unit

4 00904 (_00904]] 4 5,0
»

PR wn
F'mppasn. yctp-so/ E
aRk Hydraulic unit «¢ -
00910* 10 11,0 -
00918* 20 16,0 i
- 00930* 30 19,0 =
\ 00952* 50 43,0 )
00995* 100 76,0 é
- *KomnnektyeTca maHoMeTpoM.  * Gauge included. e
I
UnnnHap Cylinder

/®

C
Apr.|| & xow H  Tm  §) p—— R
stroke

09041 38 76 160 4 1,5 — —

09101 70 25 81 10 2,5 111083 3/4" UNF 16h.

09181 99 48 160 20 7,5 111883 1" UNC 8h.

09301 114 63 178 30 10,5 113083 11/4" UNC 7h.

09521 159 75 235 50 31,0 115283 | 1 5/8" UNS 5,5h.

09951 212 76 254 100 65,0 119583 2.1/2" 8h
Hacoc Pump =
A4
S
ApT. ™ A g
09542 4 3,7 L
09102+ 10 8,5 6
09182* || 20/30 8,5 L
09522* 50 12,0 S
* ¥
. 09952 100 13,0 EJ)
— I
*KomMnnekTyeTc MaHOMETPOM U LLAHTOM * Gauge and hose included <
=
m
<
(a
=
~ . S
3aWUTHbIN HAKOHEYHUNK Points protector =

ApT. Para/For

111037 | Twapasn. nayHxep / Hydraulic spindle 10T
111837 | Tmapasn. nayHxep / Hydraulicspindle 20T
113037 | Twapasn. nayHxep / Hydraulic spindle  30-50T
119537 | Twapasn. nayHxep / Hydraulic spindle 100 T

FORZA 45




HYDRAULIC PULLERS

S
%
S
I
=
Ll
0
(@)
Ll
S
%
]
Ll
T
S
=
m
<
o
=
AN
—

Mapasnnyeckne CbeMHUKN 4 T

MapaBnnyeckne cbeMHUKN 4

Cepusa 1010HF

MexaHunyeckas yacTb: TpaBepca u
3axBarbl.
lmapasnuka: Hacoc v LManHAp.

MexaHnyeckas 4Yactb/
Mechanical part

4T hydraulic pullers

Mechanical part: Cross head and
jaws.
Hydraulic part: Pump and cylinder.

Mnapasnnyeckas yactb/
Hydraulic part

mpr.| A B ¢ 03 ApT.. 50
1010HF | 160 150 210 3,0 00904 50
1010LHF | 220 150 210 35 00904 55
1010AHF | 160 200 260 35 00904 5,0
1010LAHF | 220 200 260 4,0 00904 5,0

Cepus 1100HF

MexaHunyeckas YacTb: Tpasepca U 1
3axBaTbl.
lmapasnuka: Hacoc v LManHAP.

MexaHnyeckas Yactb/
Mechanical part

4T hydraulic pullers

Mechanical part: Cross head and
jaws.
Hydraulic part: Pump and cylinder.

lnapasnyeckas Yacts/

Hydraulic part

ApT. | A B &0 ApT. | A |
1108HF | 190 200 45 00904 | 50
1108AHF | 190 250 4,7 00904 | 50

Moaxoant ana 1204B - 1206B

Fit to 1204B - 1206B

napaBnnyeckme CbeMHUKN
c 2/3 3axBaTtamMm

Habop cbemMHMKOB ruapaBnvkuin 4 T

. 1307LTH

1110-180
+

111017 101060

P

FORZA

epus

MexaHunyeckas YacTb: TpaBepca nn

3axBaThbl.
lmapasnnka: Hacoc v LManHAp.

MexaHun4eckas Yactb/
Mechanical part

ApT. | A B A

jaws hydraulic pullers

Mechanical part: Cross head and
jaws.
Hydraulic part: Pump and cylinder.

lnapasnyeckas Yacte/
Hydraulic part

ApT. | TAA) |

1307LTH I 225 240 35

Cepuia C1008

MexaHnueckas vyactb/
Mechanical part

ApT. | &0

AprT. |

00904 | 50 |

4T hydraulic set

ImapaBnyeckas 4actb/
Hydraulic part

e

Bknroyaet/Content

Cc1008 10,5

00904 5,0

1010HF-1204B
1307LTH
101060 (2)
1110-180 (2)
111017 (2)



¢

Mmapasnnyeckne cbeMHUKN ¢ 2 3axBatamu  Cepumsa 1000H 2 jaws Hyarauhc pu||ers

(%]
a'd
LLI
—l
—I
MexaHunueckas Yactb/ lvapasnnyeckas Yacts/ o
Mechanical part Hydraulic part s
rpr. | A B 50 ppr | 6| =
1018H | 260 280 21,0 00918 16,0 .
1018LH | 390 280 24,0 00918 16,0 EE
@)
>
I
3anacHble YyacTu Cepusa 1000H Spare parts
s — | P R E e
102050 18,5 355 13,0 5,0
102060 | 24,0 36,0 18,5 55

[
101883

S

V4

S

I

p=

LLI

ifa)

()

Mpouwne rmgpaBnmnyeckme CbeMHUKN Other hydraulic =
A4

O

LLI

J

' S

=

m

<

(a

g

AN

L

.
.
1010H 1016H 2400H 1100H 1116H
Crtp./Page 4 Crtp./Page 4 Crtp./Page 7 Crtp./Page 14 Crtp./Page 14
FORZA 47




N

HYDRAULIC PULLERS

S
%
S
I
=
Ll
0
(@)
Ll
S
%
]
Ll
T
S
=
m
<C
o
=
AN
—

rl/lp,paBﬂVI‘-IECKI/Ie CbeEMHUKN

Cepuvia 1100H

MexaHun4eckas 4acTb
He BK/IloYaeT B cebs
rMAPaBANYECKNI LUANHAP.

MexaHunyeckas 4yactb/

Mechanical part

Hydraulic pullers

Hydraulic cylinder not included
in mechanical part.

lvapasnnyeckas yacts/
Hydraulic part

apr. | A B g0 Apr. | G2
1110H | 300 260 7.5 00910 11,0
1118H 265 345 18,5 00918 16,0
1130H 284 440 37,0 00930 19,0
1152H | 447 580 70,5 00952 43,0
1195H | 660 700 134,0 00995 76,0
YanuHuteno Extender CoeaAnHNTENbHANA rainka Joining nut
ApT. ApT.
1110-209H 1130-328
1110-460H* 1130-582*
1110-540H 1130-836 ApT. M
1120-209 1152-504 111017 | 1108H
1120-336 1152-820* 112017 | 1118H/1110H
1120-515* 1152-1076 113517 | 1130H
1120-665 1195-660 115017 | 1152H
1120-855 1195-1060 119517 | 1195H
* CTaH4. YANMHUTENb * Standard extender
Mnockwne 3axBaThbl Plate jaws
Apr. | L T ™M P Bmax {0
1110H 250
y 112005 | 12 1118H 10 6 335 0,8
$ ‘—" a 113505 | 35 1130H 52 10 420 1,2
X — 115005 | 45 1152H 62 15 540 1,9
XomyT Cepusa 1200 Spliter
ApT. m 00—
1204B | 1110H - 1108H 2,75 120430
1206B | 1110H-1118H - 1108H 5,70 120630
1208B | 1118H - 1108AH 12,5 120830
1208C | 1130H 12,5 120830
1210C | 1130H 28,5 121030
1210D | 1152H 28,5 121030
1212D | 1152H 43,5 121230
1213D | 1152H 86,5 121330
1213E | 1195H 85,5 121330

FORZA

CwMm. cTpaHuuy 12 / See page 12




N R L R

3axBaToM

%)

o

L

—

—

>

o

Apr. | TT A BminBmax C R 0 o U

1506H10 | 1110H 115 40 145 237  3/4’UNF16h 20 -

150605 )

1506H20 | 1118H 115 40 145 237 1" UNC 8h 24 <

1507H10 | 1110H 140 32 160 266  3/4"UNFl6h 21 . o

1507H20 | 1118H 140 32 160 266 17 UNF 8h 24 =

1509H30 | 1130H 150 60 240 310 11/4"UNC7h 60 0005 T
1509H50 | 1152H 150 60 240 310 15/4"UNS55h 64

‘BEMHUKM C 3 BHYTPEHHNMMU 3axBaTamu jaws internal pullers

10mn20T 10and 20T

¢ 3axeatom 15 With jaw 15 ¢ 3axBatom 05 With jaw 05
3axsat / jaw 15 3axsat / jaw 05
ApT. | R BminBmax A BminBmax A i &

4704H10 |3/4" 16h 45 97 75 90 152 135 1110H 2,8
4704H20 | 1" 8h 45 97 75 90 152 135 1118H 2,9

30m50T 30and50T

AN
v
AN
T
=
Ll
0
(@)
L
S
%
)
L
J
S
=
m
<
o
=
AN
L

315

276

8

ApT. | R Bmin Bmax T[] fAgi)
4708H30 | 3/4"16h 130 300 1130H 10,8
4708H50 | 1" 8h 130 300 1152H 11,0




N

Mapasnnyeckne cbeMHUKN ¢ 2 3axBatamu  Cepusa 1300H 2 jaws Hyarauhc pu||ers

MexaHunyeckast 4acTb Hydraulic cylinder not included
He BK/IloYaeT B cebs in mechanical part.
rMApPaBANYecKUi UNAHAP.

wn MexaHnueckas 4actb/ rvapaBavyeckas Yactb/
% Mechanical part Hydraulic part
— mpr.| A B &0 Apr. | &L
) 1318H | 320 480 18,0 00918 16,0
o 1330H 410 650 30,0 00930 19,0
L:) 1352H 750 980 66,0 00952 43,0
) 1395H | 1.000 1.600 158,0 00995 76,0
<C
(0
@)
>
I
(%) EEEEEE————————————————————————
% MmppaBnuyeckne cbeMHUKU ¢ 3 3axBaTtamm  Cepus 1300TH 3 jaws hydraulic pullers
m
a
=
~ MeXxaHunyeckas YacTb Hydraulic cylinder not included
He BK/tOYaeT B cebs in mechanical part.

rMAPABANYECKUN LANNHAP.

MexaHuueckas YacTtb/ FMApaBavyeckas Yyacts/
Mechanical part Hydraulic part
ApT. A B A ApT. A
1310TH* 320 360 9,0 00910 11,0
1318TH 320 480 23,0 00918 16,0
1330TH 410 650 40,0 00930 19,0
1352TH 750 980 87,0 00952 43,0
1395TH | 1.000 1.600 158,0 00995 76,0

*1310TH: 2/3 3axBata / * 1310TH: 2/3 jaws

Habop cbeMHMKOB ¢ 2/3 3axBaTaMu Cepusa 1300THCO 2/3 jaws puller set

MeXxaHunueckas YacTb Hydraulic cylinder not included
He BK/ItOYaeT B cebs in mechanical part.
rMAPaBANYECKUI LNAVHAP. 2 jaws body included.

Bkntouaet TpaBepcy nog 2
3axBaTa.

MexaHunyeckas Yacte/  TnapaBnvnyeckas 4actb/

Mechanical part Hydraulic part
AprT. | AprT.
1318THCO 00918
1330THCO 00930
1352THCO 00952
1395THCO 00995

S
=
|_
<
m
>
<
™M
m
S
=
S
o~
@)
S
~
S
I
=>
Ll
0
(@)
Ll
S
%
)]
Ll
T
S
=
m
<C
a
=0
S
—

50 FORZA




Mmapasnnyeckne cbeMHUKN ¢ 2 3axBatamu  Cepusa 1300HX 2 jaws Hyarauhc pu||ers

MexaHunyeckast 4acTb Hydraulic cylinder not included
He BK/tOYaeT B cebs in mechanical part.
rMAPaBANYECKUIA LNANHAP.

MexaHnyeckas 4actb/ lvapasnnyeckas Yyacte/
Mechanical part Hydraulic part
apr. | A B 3 Apr. | &
1318HX | 435 540 18,0 00918 16,0
1330HX 525 720 30,0 00930 19,0
1352HX 850 1.080 66,0 00952 43,0
MmppaBnunyeckmne cbeMHUKU € 3 3axBaTamm Cepusa 1300THX 3 jaws hydraulic pullers
MexaHunyeckast 4acTb Hydraulic cylinder not included
He BK/tOYaeT B cebs in mechanical part.
rMAPaBANYECKUIA LNANHAP.
MexaHun4eckas 4actb/ rmapaBayeckas Yactb/
Mechanical part Hydraulic part
ApT. | A B &30 ApT. A
1310THX | 400 410 9,0 00910 11,0
1318THX | 435 540 23,0 00918 16,0
1330THX | 525 720 40,0 00930 19,0
1352THX | 850 1.080 87,0 00952 43,0
*1310TH: 2/3 3axBara. *1310TH: 2/3 jaws.
Habop cbeMHUMKOB ¢ 2/3 3axBaTaMu Cepunsa 1300THXO 2/3 jaws puller set
MexaHunyeckas Yactb Hydraulic cylinder not included
He BKAtOYaeT B ceba in mechanical part.
rMAPABANYECKUI LNAVHAP. 2 jaws body included.

Bkntouaet TpaBepcy nog 2
3axBarTa.

MexaHunyeckas yactb/  TnapaBnnyeckast 4actb/

Mechanical part Hydraulic part
AprT. AprT.
1318THXO 00918
1330THXO 00930
1352THXO 00952

FORZA 51

¢

(%)
o
(N}
—
—
>
o
=
—
)
<
o
o)
>~
I
v
=
<
(99
Q
Z
<
™~

S
=
|_
<
m
>
<
™M
m
S
=
S
o~
@)
S
~
S
I
>
Ll
0
(@)
Ll
S
%
)]
Ll
T
S
=
m
<C
a
=0
A
—




N

CaMOLI,eHTpI/IpleLIJ,I/IM! CA CbeMHUK Cepusa 1300THA Self centering pu||er

MexaHunyeckas 4acTb He BkatovaeT B Hydraulic cylinder not included in me-

cebst rmapaBaNYecKni LMANHAP. chanical part.
3axBaTbl COe/MHeHbl MOCPeACTBOM The jaws are jorned through a self
CaMOLIEHTPUPYIOLLErocs MexaHn3ma, centering mechanism so while mov-
TaK uTo Npu ABUXEHUN OAHOTO ing 1 jaw, the rest of the jaws move
3axBaTa, O4HOBPEMEHHO ABWXXYTCA simultaneously.
ocTaNbHble.
wn
5 MexaHnueckas 4actb/ I'mapaennyeckas vacte/
:ll Mechanical part Hydraulic part
- Apt. | A B JAgA) AprT. TAYA
0 1310THA* | 320 350 145 00910 11,0
L:) 1318THA | 320 480 33,0 00918 16,0
D 1330THA | 410 650 56,5 00930 19,0
é 1352THA | 700 980 122,0 00952 43,0
e *1310TH: 2/3 3axBata / * 1310TH: 2/3 jaws
I

CaMOLI,EHTpI/IpleLIJ,I/IM! CA CbeMHUK Cepusa 1300THXA Self centering pu||er

MexaHunyeckas YacTb He BkatovaeT B Hydraulic cylinder not included in
cebs rnapaBANYecKni LUANHAP. mechanical part.

3axBaTbl COeANHEeHbI MOCPeACTBOM The jaws are jorned through a self
CaMOLIEHTPUPYHOLLLerocs MexaHnsmMa,  centering mechanism so while mov-
TaK YTO MpW ABMXXEHNN OAHOrO ing 1 jaw, the rest of the jaws move
3axBaTa, O4HOBPEMEHHO ABWXYTCA simultaneously.

ocTasbHble.

MexaHnyeckas 4actb/ lvapasnnyeckas yacte/
Mechanical part Hydraulic part

ApT. A B A AprT. A
1310THXA 400 410 16,0 00910 11,0

w
(1) 1318THXA | 435 540 36,0 00918 16,0
(nJ
(n g

1330THXA | 525 720 62,5 00930 19,0
1352THXA | 850 1.080 131,0 00952 43,0

Mpoune rngpaBnnyeckme CbeMHUKN Other hydraulic

AAN

1308TH 1315TH 1306CTH 1308THA 1306CTA 1315ATH
Crtp./Page 17 Crtp./Page 17 Ctp./Page 17 Crtp./Page 19 Crtp./Page 19 Ctp./Page 19

S
%
AN
I
=
Ll
0
(U]
L
S
%
@)
L
T
S
=
m
<
o
g
AN
L

52 FORZA




¢

CbeMHMK 6onToB Bolt puller
MexaHunyeckas Yactb/ lvapasnnyeckas Yacte/
Mechanical part Hydraulic part
Apr.| A B @C D E F L &0 aer. | 51|
4230|-|| 420 288 75 370 921 118 750 36 00930 | 19 |
4260H | 475 398 98 520 130,2 170 900 97 00952 43

HYDRAULIC PULLERS

-

>

-t
' ;
| B T‘* 4——&——*(447 “4‘*‘44

B1 Al B2 A2 B3 A3 B4 A4 B5 A5
1310TH 360 50 320 80 280 110 240 160 200 250
1310THX 400 70 360 80 300 110 280 140 240 185

1318TH 480 120 420 160 380 200 340 250 300 330
1318THX 560 120 480 160 420 200 380 250 340 330

1330TH 650 75 600 100 520 155 440 210 360 350
1330THX 720 100 650 120 600 150 520 195 440 250

1352TH 980 90 880 110 780 150 680 220 580 300
1352THX 1080 100 980 130 880 150 780 190 680 240

1395TH 1600 95 1350 200 265 950 900 350 750 500

S
%
AN
T
=
Ll
0
(@)
Ll
AN
%
]
Ll
T
S
=
m
<
o
=
AN
—

FORZA 53




rmpgpasnmnyeckme

wn

|_

LLI

wn

n .

(o' HakoHeuHunk/Point

-

— .

2

o -

) 1500 1200 -

—

.

<C

o

9 Yeunve, T/ Power T 10 20 30 50 50

T Fvapasnnyecknin komniekt, nos. / Complete hydr. set ) ) : . )
- KP-10 KP-20 KP-30 KP-45 KP-50
Bec, kr / Weigth kg 38,00 54,00 99,00 171,00 186,00
Imapasanyeckas Yactb, no3. / Hydraulic equipment.
Item 00910 00918 00930 00952 00952
Bec, kr / Weigth kg ‘ 11 16 19 43 43
MexaHunyeckas yacTb, no3. / Mechanical part. Item K0-10 K1-18 K2-30 K3-45 K3-50
Bec, kr / Weigth kg \ 27,00 38,00 80,00 128,00 143,00
CbemHuku / Pullers included
+ CbeMHUKM ¢ Tpasepcoli / Cross head pullers 1110H 1118H 1130H 1152H 1152H
+ C BHyTpeHHUM 3axBaToMm / Internal puller 1506H10 1506H20 1509H30 1509H30 1509H50
+ XomyT / Spliter 1204B 1206B 1210C 1210D 1212D
Mpouwne yactu / Other parts included
+ Kopotkuti yanuHutens / Short extension 1110-209H 1120-209 1130-328 1150-504 1150-504
* JNVHHBIA yanuHuTenb / Long extension 1110-460H 1120-515 1130-582 1150-820 1150-820

% + CoepmHunTenbHasd rarika / Coupling nut 111017 112017 113517 115017 115017

v + 3alWMTHBIA HakoHeYHKK / Point protector 111037 111837 113037 113037 113037

S . i

T hif‘lgé)SEBﬂHHaﬂ Kopobka ¢ netnamu / Wooden case with CW150 CW350 CW350 CW500 CW500

=

LLI

0

()

x

E CbeMHUKN, KOTOpbl€ MOTYT 6bITb YCTAaHOBJIEHbI It can be made up

O

LI

J

S

=

(an)]

<

o

g

AN

[

o

@)

Lo

<

I

1200

54 FORZA




6e3 CbeMHMKa Hapy>XKHero KonbLa
nogwwnnHuka 1500H

O M

Without Bearing cup puller 1500H

1300TH

— '-<.F-

—— ‘.
Ycunve, T/ Power T 10 20 30 50 50
gglfiy:t):;nw—lecmm KomnekT, nos. / Complete hydraulic CP-10N CP-20N CP-30N CP-45N CP-50N
Bec, kr / Weigth kg 44 73,5 133 251,5 266,5
Inapasanyeckas Yactb, No3. / Hydraulic equipment. Item 00910 00918 00930 00952 00952
Bec, kr / Weigth kg 11 16 19 43 43
MexaHunyeckas Yactb, No3. / Mechanical part. Item CO-10N C1-18N C2-30N C3-45N C3-50N
Bec, kr / Weigth kg 33 57,5 114 208,5 223,5
CbemHuku / Pullers included
+ C 2w 33axeatamu / 2 and 3 jaws pullers 1310TH 1318TH 1330TH 1352TH 1352TH
+ C TpaBepcoi / Cross head pullers 1110H 1118H 1130H 1152H 1152H
+ XomyT / Spliter 1204B 1206B 1210C 1210D 1212D
Mpouve yactu / Other parts included
+ KopoTkuin yanuHutens / Short extension 1110-209H 1120-209 1130-328 1150-504 1150-504
* JNVHHBIA yanuHuTenb / Long extension 1110-460H 1120-515 1130-582 1150-820 1150-820
+ CoegmHunTenbHas ralika / Coupling nut 111017 112017 113517 115017 115017
* 3alUNTHBIN HaKoOHeYHKK / Point protector 111037 111837 113037 113037 113037
;]iﬁggSEBﬂHHaﬂ Kopobka c netnamu / Wooden case with CW150 CW350 CW350 CW500 CW500

CbeMHUKIN, KOTOPble MOTYT 6bITb YCTaHOB/EHbI

It can be made up

fhﬁ M M

FORZA 55

HYDRAULIC PULLERS SETS

m
O
~
S
I
=
L
0
(@)
X
S
%
)]
L
T
S
=
m
<C
o
=
S
L
o
O
L0
<
I




HYDRAULIC PULLERS SETS

HABOP I'MAPABTMYECKNX CBLEMHWKOB

rmpgpasnmnyeckme
MonHbIM KOMNNEKT

Complete sets

1500

1300TH
Ycunve, T/ Power T 10 20 30 50 50
Fvapasnnyeckni komnekT, nos. / Complete hydraulic ) . . ) )
set item CP-10 CP-20 CP-30 CP-45 CP-50
Bec, kr / Weigth kg 50 80,5 139 279 298
Inapasanyeckas Yactb, no3. / Hydraulic equipment.
Item 00910 00918 00930 00952 00952
Bec, kr / Weigth kg 11 16 19 43 43
MexaHunyeckas 4actb, no3. / Mechanical part. Item C0-10 C1-18 C2-30 C3-45 C3-50
Bec, kr / Weigth kg 39 64,5 130 236 251
CbemHukm / Pullers included
+ C2wn33axBatamu / 2 And 3 jaws pullers 1310TH 1318TH 1330TH 1352TH 1352TH
+ C tpaBepcoli / Cross head pullers 1110H 1118H 1130H 1152H 1152H
+ C BHyTpeHHUM 3axBaToM / Internal puller 1506H10 1506H20 1509H30 1509H50 1509H50
+ XomyT / Spliter 1204B 1206B 1210C 1210D 1212D
Mpoune yactn / Other parts included
+ Kopotkuin yanuHutens / Short extension 1110-209H 1120-209 1130-328 1150-504 1150-504
+ CTaHAapTHbIA yannHUTens / Standard extension 1110-460H 1120-515 1130-582 1150-820 1150-820
* JNAVHHBIA yanuHuTenb / Long extension 1110-540H 1120-665 1130-836 1150-1076 1150-1076
+ CoegunHuTenbHas rarika / Coupling nut 111017 112017 113517 115017 115017
+ 3aWNUTHBIA HakoHeYHKK / Point protector 111037 111837 113037 113037 113037
;ﬂﬁSSSEBHHHaﬂ Kopobka ¢ netnamu / Wooden case with CW150 CW350 CW350 CW500 CW500

CbeMHUKN, KOTOpbl€ MOTYyT 6bITb YCTAaHOBJIEHbI

[hﬁ l‘ﬁ/'hl

56 FORZA




rmppasnmn4yeckme
MonHbIK KOMNAEKT

Complete sets

1500

1300THX
Ycunue, T/ Power T 10 20 30 50 50
gglfipt):;nw—lecmm KomriekT, nos. / Complete hydraulic XP-10 XP-18 XP-30 XP-45 XP-50
Bec, kr / Weigth kg 51,5 83,5 155 288 303
Imapasanyeckas Yactb, No3. / Hydraulic equipment, Iltem 00910 00918 00930 00952 00952
Bec, kr / Weigth kg \ 11 16 19 43 43
MeXxaHunyeckas Yactb, No3. / Mechanical part, Item X0-10 X1-18 X2-30 X3-45 X3-50
Bec, kr / Weigth kg 405 67,5 136 245 260
CbemHuku / Pullers included
+ C2wn33axeatamu / 2 And 3 jaws pullers 1310THX 1318THX 1330THX 1352THX 1352THX
+ C TpaBepcoi / Cross head pullers 1110H 1118H 1130H 1152H 1152H
+ C BHyTpeHHUM 3axBaTtom / Internal puller 1506H10 1506H20 1509H30 1509H50 1509H50
+ XomyT / Spliter 1204B 1206B 1210C 1210D 1212D
Mpouve yactu / Other parts included
+ KopoTkuin yanuHutens / Short extension 1110-209H 1120-209 1130-328 1150-504 1150-504
+ CTaHAapTHbIN yannHUTenb / Standar extension 1110-460H 1120-515 1130-582 1150-820 1150-820
* JVHHBIN yanuHuTens / Long extension 1110-540H 1120-665 1130-836 1150-1076 1150-1076
+ CoegmHunTenbHasn ravika / Coupling nut 111017 112017 113517 115017 115017
*+ 3alWMTHBIN HakoHeYHWK / Point protector 111037 111837 113037 113037 113037
;]iﬁggseBﬂHHaﬂ Kopobka ¢ netaamm / Wooden case with CW150 CW350 CW350 CW500 CW500

CbeMHUKN, KOTOpbl€ MOTyT 6bITb YCTaHOBJ1EHbI

[hﬁ i

It can be made up

FORZA

57

HYDRAULIC PULLERS SETS

m
O
~
S
I
=
L
0
(@)
X
S
%
)]
L
T
S
=
m
<C
o
=
S
L
o
O
L0
<C
I




rmgpasnnyeckue With selfcentering puller

C CamoueHTpupyownmcad Cb€MHMKOM

wn

|_

LLI

(Yp]

(%]

a4

ﬂ 1500

—

2

(a1

=

—

.

<C

o

o)

E Ycunwne, T/ Power T 10 20 30 50 50 50
Imapasanyecknin Habop, nos. / Complete hydraulic set item CP-10A CP-20A CP-30A CP-45A CP-50A CP-52A
Bec, kr / Weigth kg 46 76 139 258 277 313
ImapaBnmyeckas yacte, nos. / Hydraulic equipment. Item 00910 00918 00930 00952 00952 00952
Bec, kr / Weigth kg ‘ 11 16 19 43 43 43
MexaHunyeckas YacTtb, no3. / Mechanical part. Item CO-10A C1-18A C2-30A C3-45A C3-50A C3-52A
Bec, kr / Weigth kg \ 35 60 120 215 230 270
CbemHuky / Pullers included
+ C2wn33axBatamu / 2 and 3 jaws pullers 1310THA | 1318THA | 1330THA | 1352THA | 1352THA | 1352THA
+ C Tpasepcoii / Cross head pullers 1110H 1118H 1130H 1152H 1152H 1152H
+ C BHyTpeHHUM 3axBaToM / Internal puller 1506H10 | 1506H20 | 1509H30 | 1509H50 | 1509H50 | 1509H50
+ XomyT / Spliter 1204B 1206B 1210C 1210D 1212D 1213D

Mpoune yactu / Other parts included

< . 1110- 1120- 1130- 1150- 1150- 1150-
KopoTkuii yannHutens / Short extension 209H 209 328 504 504 504
. . 1110- 1120- 1130- 1150- 1150- 1150-
CTaHAapTHbIV yannHuTens / Standar extension 460H 515 582 820 820 820
* LAVHHBIA yanHAUTENb / Long extension 15112)% 1;250 1;;2 111057%' 111057%' 111057%
+ CoeanHuTenbHas raka / Coupling nut 111017 112017 113517 115017 115017 115017
* 3alMTHBIN HakoHeYHWK / Point protector 111037 111837 113037 113037 113037 113037

+ [lepeBsiHHas kopobka ¢ netnamu / Wooden case with hinges CW150 CW350 CW350 CW500 CW500 CW500

CbeMHUKW, KoTopble MOTyT 6bITb YCTaHOB/EHbI It can be made up I

58 FORZA

m
O
~
S
I
=
L
0
(@)
X
S
%
)
Ll
T
S
=
m
<C
o
g
S
L
o
O
L0
<
I







BbEMHUKN LUMNMKNIEK epud tud extractors

—2

MUH MaKC
2001 10 16 30 75 34 0,6
2002 | 15 25 44 100 50 1.3

ApT. H A ©B {30

4

BEMHUKN LUNUNNEK epwus tud extractors

)
ApT. l A
MWH MaKc
2101 | 6 19 0,5

BbEMHUKN LLNnneK epus tud extractors

2
ApT. A B C (20
MWH MaKC
2301 | 45 95 12 46 25 0,1
2302 8 19 21 60 31 04
2303 | 15 25 30 68 38 06

OMMNEKT CbeMHUKOB LLUNnaeK tud extractors set

n
o
O
|_
]
<
o’
|_
>
Ll
@)
)
|_
n

ApT. | BkntoyaeTt/Contains
\% 2301:4,5-9,5 mm.
E 92001 2302: 8- 19 mm.
N 5010CD
5 5010CD ver pagina 61 5010CD See page 61
S
V4
S
g OMM/IEKT CbEMHUKOB LUNUIeK tud extractors set
L
6 ApT. Bkntouaet/Contains A

5010 | 5011-5012-5013-5014-5015 03

KomnoHeHTLI/Components

Apr. | L H LE 2MM —y ©

5011 | 16 10 57 4 501101 501102
5012 | 16 11 68 5 501201 501202
5013 | 16 13 78 6 501301 501302
5014 | 16 14 84 7,5 501401 501402
5015 | 16 16 94 8,5 501501 501502

60 FORZA




'Ha6op ceepn 1 Hanpaenslowmx ~ Cepua5010C  Drillsand external |

guides set
.\
'% BHeLUHVe HanpaBsnstoLme
External guides
ApT. | Bkntouaet/Contains JARA
Habop 13 5ceepn 110 Hap.
5010C HanpasNALLNX 0,6
5 drills and 10 external guides set

HanpaBn. Guide 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Hapyx. Exterior M-5 M-6 Q7 M-8 M-8 29 M-10 @11 M-12 M-14
Cepno  Dirill 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 7,5 8,5
CbeMHuK Extractor 5011 5011 5011 5011 5012 5012 5012 5013 5014 5015

BHYTPEHHUX HanpaBAstoLLNX

external guides set

Hab6op cBepn ¢ neBoii pe3bboin

Hapy>XHss-BHYTPEeHHSIS HanpaBstoLLss/
External-internal Guide
ApT. Bkntouaet/Contains TARA
Habop 13 5 cBepn 1 10 Hap./BHYTP.
HanpaBAstOLLNX
5010CD 3010CD | 5 il and 10 internal /external guides O/
set

Left hand drills set

ApT. Bkntouaet/Contains 80
5 cBepn ¢ neBoi pesbboli, 1 10
5010K1 | H@npaensowmx (Hapy>. 1 BHYTP.) 07

5 left hand drills, and 10 guides inter-
nal and external

Hanpaen. Guide 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Hapyx. Exterior M5 M6 ©@7 M8 M8 ©@9 MI10 @11 M12 M14
BHyTp. Interior — M6 M8 3/8" 1/2" M10 7/16" M12 M14 M16
Csepno Drill 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 75 85
5010KI CvemHuk Extractor 5011 5011 5011 5011 5012 5012 5012 5013 5014 5015
Mopsaok AencTBUIA Instructions
BHYTPEHHWV HAPYXKHIV
INTERNAL EXTERNAL
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 2 3 4 5 6
BbicBEpIMTE CNOMAaHHYHO LUMUALKY CBEPJIOM COOTBETCTBYHO- Drill the broken screw with the diameter which corresponds.
ero gnametpa. CbeMHMK UCMO/b3YyeTcs C MOAOTKOM. Kntoy The extractor is introduced with a hammer.
NMoBepHYTb B HanpaB/eHVie MPOTUBONMOJIOXKHOe HanpasaeHnto  With a wrench turn the inverse way to the screw.
3aKpyyvIBaHUS BUHTA.
FORZA 61

SCREW EXTRACTORS

m
O
|_
T
AN
m
S
v
S
T
>
L
0
v




L e L

KBaApPaTHbIX CbeMHUKOB

5010N
ApT. | Bkntouaet/Contains T

5010N | 5011N -5012N - 5013N - 5014N 0,4

5011N - 5012N - 5013N - 5014N

-5015N - 5016N 1.0

5010NS |

OcTanbHble Mogenu
Other models

KomnoHeHTbI/Components
mm. Tornillos/
ApT. | A B o D o Screws
5011N 6 3 102 26 375-4 M6-M8

5012N 8 4 108 35 4,7-5 M8-M10
5013N 10 5,5 118 37 6,5-7 M10-M12
5015N - 5016N 5014N 12 7,8 118 39 10-10,5 M14-M16
5015N 18 8 130 45 12-15  M16-M22
5016N 18 127 130 47 13-16 M18-M32

PekomeHayeTcs NCNonb30BaTb It is recommended to use the

5010NS CaMblli 60bLLUON CbEMHUK. largest possible extractor.

HaGOp CBEPJ/T N HanpaBAALWNX BI’I"S ana gwaes set

)
[a%
@)
|_
()
<
[
|_
>
L
=
L
%
O
)

AprT. | Bkntouaet/Contains g
4 3kcTpakTopa, 4 ceepnia n 8
5010TR | HanpaBAsOLMX 0,7

4 extractors, 4 drills and 8 guides set

3 5010TR
|_
I
S
(e} -
S| “Habopcwpanoex  CepwsSO10R  Spiral extractor set
Y
S CbeéMHUMKOB
I
=
E ApT. Bkniouaet/Contains A
() Habop 13 5 ea.
SRR Set of 5 pieces 0
KomnoHeHTbl/Components
2 mm.
ApT. m M C L
5011R 3 2,7 4 5 51
5012R 4 33 4,7 5 68
5013R 5 4,6 6 6 66
5014R 6 55 8 8 73
5015R 8 6,7 105 10 80

62 FORZA







&

Tnckn gns cBepANIbHONo CTaHKa Cepwusa 33 Press drill vice
TexHn4yeckme gaHHble Technical features
JINTOR YyryH. Perlitic cast made.

Ap. A B D E F G H J K M R T Vv {2

33/65 65 76255 19 11 163 49 9 81 207 53 14x3 336509 2,7

LLI
o 33/85 85 90 255 22 145 188 54 9 81 242 62 18x4 336509 4,3
> 33/100 105 116 31,5 24 18 241 66 11 90 310 82 20x4 111883 8,5
:ll 33/125 125 157 41,5 27 20,5 300 83 11 102 395 97 22x5 111883 17,5
o 33/150 150 190 52,5 27 21 345 95 16 102 470 105 22x5 111883 23,0
()]
n
wn
LLI
a'e
(T //// —-———/—/—/—/—/——/—————————/——/—/—/——/—/—1
Mogenb macTepa Cepusa 33M Model masters
MoaAepXrBaeT MOBOPOTHYH Admit optional swivel base.
onopy (onuus). C xecTknum With hard jaws with step.
3axBaToM.
3axsaT OTBepcTne
Apr. Jaw Opening A B
33/65M 65 76 3 3
33/85M 85 90 3 3
33/100M 105 116 4 4
B"JA 33/125M 125 157 4,5 4,5
At : :
.' 33/150M 150 190 6 6
Komnnektyetcsa wrtmngrtom / Pin included
<
pV4 T
E Mopenb npodeccnoHana Cepusa 33P Model Professional
|_
()
)
—
©)
T MoajepxrBaeT MOBOPOTHYHO Hard jaws with step +
é onopy (onums). C XxecTknm accesories included.
< 3axBaTOM + MPUHAANEXHOCTH.
E Admit swivel base (optional).
&0
3axBaT OTBepcTUe
v Bl g Apr. Jaw Opening A B
R e A
= = 33/85P | 85 90 3 3
~ 33/100P 100 16 4 4
§. 33/125P 125 157 4,5 4,5
LLI .
5 MpyHaZNEXHOCTH Included accesories
1 winéT. 1 pin.
1 K-T NpU3MaTUYeCcKnX 1 set prismatic jaws.
3axBaToB. 1 set soft jaws.
1 K-T 3aXBaTOB N3 MArKOro 2 set T-nut: 12/14 - 16/18.
meTanna.

2 K-Ta ¢ T 06pasHoli rarikoin:
12/14 - 16/18.

64 FORZA




TncKn Ans cBepANIbHbBIX CTAHKOB Cepus 82 Press drill vices

MozBWXHbIe 3aXBaThl C LLArOM
1 npviamMamu. ipyrue pasmepbl

Mobile jaw with prisms and
step.

cm. Ceputo 33. Other dimensions see serie 33.
ApT. B D G T C A
82/85 | 95 255 188 25 3 4,0
82/100 | 116 315 241 40 4 8,5
82/125 | 160 415 300 40 4,5 14,7
82/150 | 190 525 345 40 6 18,0
MpuHagnexHocTn Accessories
lMoBOpOTHOE OCHOBaHMe Swivel base
Ap. |A B C D E M N F |(J (0 L=
336598 [160 60 149 8 17 M10 M8 40 336560 2,22 33/65M
338598 [178 80 167 8 18 M10 M8 50 336560 2,9 33/85M - 33/85P

3310098 | 229 115 201 10 22 M12 M10 80
3312598 |259 125 247 10 22 M12 M10 80

12560 6,0 33/100M - 33/100P
12560 7,6 33/125M -33/125P

3315098 [294 150 280 10 23 M14 M14 90 12560 9,5 33/150M
Brida/ | lns noBOopoTHOro ocHoBaHus/
Clamp For swivel base ===
336560 | 336598 - 338598 33/65 - 33/85
12560 | 3310098 - 3312598 33/100 - 33/125 - 85/150
Habop =2 ea. / Set = 2 units.
Wrnér Pin K-T 3a)XKMMOB 13 MArKoro MeTasnia Set soft jaws
Apr. | EEE5
336550 33/65
338550 33/85
Apr. | =S 3310050 | 33/100
336509 | 33/65 - 33/85 3312550 | 33/125
111893 | 33/100 - 33/125 - 85/150 3315050 | 33/150
T-o6pasHa raiika T-nut
ApT. | Tcnov/T Slot = J
33121408 | ans/for 12-14  33/65-33/85 M8
33161808 | ana/for 16-18  33/65-33/85 M8
33121410 | ans/for 12-14  33/100 - 33/125 M10
33161810 | ana/for 16-18  33/100 - 33/125 M10
33161814 | ans/for 16-18  33/150 M14
33202214 | ana/for20-22  33/150 M14
K-T npm3maTtunyeckmx 3axBaToB C LLarom Set prismatic jaws with step
- Apr. | EEEE A B
A
336551 33/65 3 3
338551 33/85 3 3
3310051 33/100 4 4
3312551 33/125 4,5 4,5
3315051 33/150 6 6

FORZA

65

L\

PRESS DRILL VICE

<C
%
<
|_
]
@)
—
@)
T
n
=
S
=
o
Ll
m
@]
VN
=
=
S
=|
Ll




N

CamoueHTpupyoLmecs TUCKN Cepus 37 Seﬁ-centerlng vice

296

Hia]

Nntoii vyryH. Mog-
JAepXunBaeT NoBo-
POTHOE OCHOBaHWe.
MocTtaensaeTca ¢ 2

Nodular cast.
Admit swivel base.
Included 2 set soft

units

KomnnekT= 2 ea.

C pyKosiTKoM jaws.
With handle KoMmnaekTamu 3a- Step jaws are
37/103 XBaTOB N3 MATKOro included.
meTanna.
LLI
@) Komnnekrytotcs
= CTyneH4aTbIM 3a-
— XBaTOM.
—
o ApT. 6e3
() nosop.ocHoB./ |3axBat/ OTeepcTue/ Xapakrtepuctuku/ 50
wn Without Jaw Opening Characteristics
wn o swivelbase
LLl C aNtoMUHNeBOV € [ OSTG)
o PYKOSTKOW 37/103 103 103 P_%'h hand| 11,7
o With aluminium handle with handie
37/103P C antoMuH.
103 37/103P 103 103 pykosiTkoit/ with alu- 10,9
) minium handle
@ I—E i
Al ]| 1 ApT.
Hex 14 C NOBOPOTHBLIM OCH./ Ha6op 3axxumos
. With ot /Clamps set
i B swivelbase
o é y 37/103B [ 17,50 12561
~ i 37/103BP | 16,60

Set=2

BbICTPOBa)KVIMHbIe TUNCKWA

Cepusa 38

TR

Quick clamp vice

Komnnekrtyetcs 2
KOMMIEKTaMM 3aXK1MMOB
13 MArKOro Matepuana.
BeicTpogericTeytoLLme.

Included 2 set soft jaws.
Very fast action.

AprT.
6€e3 NoBOpP.OCHOB./ Xop/
Without | A B c D E F stroke oo
swivelbase

38/80 [ 230 80 20
38/103 | 275 90 20
38/125 | 400 125 30

75 385 80 6 12561 7,0
85 420 103 8 12561 10,5
105 555 125 9 15061 25,0

<C
N
T
<
|_
(@)
@)
—
@)
T
0
=
S
=
o
Ll
m
@]
N
=
=
S
=|
L
=
%

66 FORZA




L\

. /]
CTaHAapTHbIE TUCKN Cepus 34 Standard vices

KT:ZETUCKOBHTIMOY e, Set: 2 vices + 1 wrench

AT | A B c D E F oS oM [ PRy

34/60 | 50-68 60 135 18 42 45 D15 M8 12 TR14x3 4,2
34/79 | 65-85 79 168 25 45 57 D20 M10 12 TR18x4 9.2
34/112 |89-1 20 120 246 30 65 75 D25 M12 17 TR22x5 26,5

wn

—

o

@)

|_

Apt. {30 ApT. ApT. U]

346000 2,0 346003 346019 %

347900 4,4 347903 346019 S

3411200 12,7 3411203 3411219 <C

—

]
T
Ckonb3saLme TUCKN Cepusa 35 Downsliding vice
HaBop M3 ATUCKOB | i Set 4 vices

1 —_ Apr. [ A BMake B¢ p g g3

1
\ e 35/45 [ 45 13 0 20 60 23 64

0
|_
T
L
=
ApT. ApT. ApT. ApT. E
354500 354503 354514 395608 5
T
<
B E
Mnockun TUCKN Cepus 36 Plain vice -0
T
Habopms4saxumos Set 4 vices %
ApT. 5
Ap. | A B Cc D (2 '"'""TT/F“ S ™
366000
36/60 | 155 12 60 75 23 16 366400
36/64 | 175 15 65 105 4 18 366500
36/65 [ 195 15 65 105 4 20 366600
{—Cﬂ 36/66 [ 21,5 15 65 105 43 22 367800
: 36/78 [175 15 80 125 6,1 18
' : 367900
0|0 O 36/79 | 195 15 80 125 72 20 SE8000
L] 36/80 | 21,5 15 80 125 75 2

FORZA 67




&

]
Tucku c T-obpa3HbIM Na3om Cepus 37 T slot vices
Habop M3 43aKMMOB ..o Setdvices
ApT.
AprT. A B C D E TAA) 371200 |
37712 | 115 20 8 16 38 04 371400
I 3714 | 135 23 9 18 40 0,6 371600
@ 37/16 | 15,5 26 10 21 45 0,8 371800
ol [ 37118 | 175 29 11 24 45 10 372000
@ 37/20 | 19,5 33 13 26 50 1,5 372200
LL) : 37/22 | 21,5 35 14 29 53 1,7
= L=
O
— T
LZD AyroBoi 3aXxum Cepwusa 39 Arched clamp
o
<§( ApT. LxA T Pesb6a/Thread {0
—l 39/56 | 123 x 56 18 M16 1,0
= 30/57 | 123x56 20 M16 10
39/58 | 123 x 56 22 M16 11
39/59 | 123 x56 24 M16 1,2
39/70 | 160 x 70 22 M20 2,0
39/71 | 160x 70 24 M20 2,1
39/72 | 160x 70 28 M20 2,3
T-obpashpleraiik o ......Tnuts Saxum wnuhgens Clamps spindle
- Lnsi T/For Peswb6al
ApT. T AxB Thread / L /
395644* 18 17,5x 28 M16 ' '
\_/B\ 395645 20 19,5x32 M16
395646 22 215x35 M16 Apr. | L Pesb6a/Thread
395647 24 23,5x35 M16 395603* | 150 M16
395604 | 250 M16
397044* 22 21,5x 35 M20
397045 24 23,5x40 M20 397003* 165 M20
397046 28 27,5x 45 M20 397004 300 M20
e * CTaHAapTHBbIV * Standard
|_
I
§ CbeMHMKM € pe3b60BbIMUY LUNANHTaMU Split pins threaded pullers
Pe
o
|L_) ApT. | BkntoyaeTt/Contains TAAY
§ 1950 | '\Hﬂiﬁ_o,\%%omplet set: 15
LLL
0
% TpuHagnextoctn . Accessories
AN
EE ApT. | OnucaHwne/Description
o 1921 | Ban/Shaft 300 mm
1922 | Ban/Shaft 215 mm
1910 | MonoTok/Hammer
1914 | MNepex. M4
1915 | Mepex. M5
1916 | lMepex. M6
1918 | lMepex. M8
LnanHTE M10 The split pins M10 are
BbITacKMBatoTCs 6e3 pulled out without
nepexoAHuKka. adapter.

68 FORZA




L\

WHCTpYMEeHT ana HakaTKun Knurling tool

ApT. | AxBxC ARy
ME20/50 I 25x18 x 210 1.1

1 MM. BUHTOBAas HakaTka BK/toYeHa B KOMMAEeKT /
1 mm. helicoidal knurl set included.

ApT. AXxBxC TAA
ME20/50 M2/20 M1/8 MF2/20 | 19,5x20x 185 0,7
M2/20 25x20x 185 0,7
1 MM. BUHTOBasl HaKaTKa BK/IOYeHa B KOMMIEKT /
1 mm. helicoidal knurl set included.
(%]
ApT. AxBxC i =
M1/8 16 x 16 x 140 0,3 9
1 MM. npamMas HakaTtka / ©)
1 mm. straight knurl included. T
—
HakaTku HSS 8% Co Knurls 8
ApT. ApT. War/ . , =
Mpsamble/  CnupanbHbie/ Step % R h \p TARAY
Straight Helicoidals mm.
0,6R 0,6H 0,6 0,6 0,6 HI 0,6 HD 0,1
1R TH 1 1 1 HI 1 HD 0,1
1,25R 1,25H 1,25 1,25 1,25 HI 1,25 HD 0,1
MpsamMble BuHTOBBIE 1,50R 1,50H 1,50 1,50 1,50 HI 1,50 HD 0,1
Straight Helicoidals 1,75R 1,75H | 1,75 1,75 1,75 HI 175 HD 01
Habop =2 ega. Set = 2 units.
@20x06x8 D: leBas - I: MpaBas D: Rigth - I: Left
B —————————
Jepxxatenu HCTpYMeHTa Cepuisa 400 Tool holders
KoMniekTyeTcsi 1e3BMeM 1 CrIaBom
TBEPAOrO MeTanna. Apt. | Nessme/Blade  AxBxC {0
Blade and hard metal chip included. 410 | 10 x 8 x 45 22 x 24 x 160 0,8
412 | 12x10x 55 28 x32x180 1,6
—— /— ——/—//]/]/]/]/]/]/]/]2020———}
Jlep>xaTtenn MHCTpyMeHTa Cepua 500 Tool holders
ApT. ApT. ol
MpaBbii/Rigth  NleBblii/Left | NlesBue/Blade AxBxC ¢t
508D 5081 | 6-8 20x14x125 03
510D 510l | 8-10 24 x 18 x 155 0,5
512D 5121 | 10-12 30x24x180 11

D: fleBblii - |: MpaB.eiii / D: Rigth - I: Left

Jep>xxaTtenu MHCTpyMeHTa Cepusa 600 Tool holders
ApT. ApT.

Mpasbiii/Rigth  JleBbiii/Left | JlesBme/Blade AxBxC ¢t

608D 608l | 6-8 19x135x126 0,3

610D 6101 | 8-10 24x18x155 0,6

612D 612l | 10-12 30x24x180 1,2

D: leBbiii - |: Mpa.ebiin / D: Rigth - I: Left

om
o)
|_
I
Ll
S
>
o
|_
(@)
I
S
A
=
o
<
X
(a1
Ll
Si

OTpe3aTtenb Cepusa 700T Cut off

ApT. |JZ[J'Ie3B|/|e/BIade AxBxC &
701T | 25x15-2x13  195x15x153 04
702T | 25x15-2x13 26x13x153 04
703T | 35x19-4x22 35x16x178 0,8

Jep>xatenn NHCTpyMeHTOB nocTaensAtoTca 6e3 ne3suii / Toolholders without blades.

FORZA 69




N

OTpe3aTensb Cepuisa CC Cuto

Ap'r.l JNesBune/Blade AXBxC TARA
CCN1 | 25x15-2x13  175x16x158 0,6

"

BHyTpeHHMe fep>kaTenn UHCTPYMEHTOB Cepuna 800M Internal toolholders
0 Komnnektyetcs 2 ApT. | @ NlesBne/Blade o i)
cc 2 Blades 455 meuded o : S0 o
= ades f>sincuded. 812M 6 @12x130 04
—l 815M 8 ?15x170 0,6
% 818M 8 ?18x220 1,1
_| 822M 10 @ 22 x 260 1.8
(@) 826M 10 @ 26 x 285 2,5
@) 830M 12 ©30x330 BiS
|_

Jlep>aTtenn MHCTPYMEHTOB Cepuis 900 Toolholders

I Neseue/Blade AxBxC &d

AprT. AprT.
Mpasbiii/Rigth  NleBbiii/Left
906RD 906RI

[ 6-8 25x14x130 03
908RD 908RI | 8-10 32x18x 155 0,6
910RD 910RI | 10-12 38 x22 x 250 1.5
Jlep>xatenn MHCTPYMEHTOB KnuH L-10 Toolholders
’ AprT. | /1 Nneseue/Blade AxBxC !
L10 | 10 18x34x175 08
[lep>XaTenn NHCTPYMEHTOB Cepwvsa Limadora Toolholders
(8]
O
I_
E Apr. | 171 Neseue/Blade AxBxC &
S L300 | 8 195x24x12 0,9
> L500 | 10 210x28x20 1,3
|_
Sl T S S S m—
[
= Jlep>xxaTtenu UHCTPYMEHTOB Cepwusa Para torno Toolholders
<
oy
E ApT. | I/ Nessue/Blade AxBxC Ayl
; TN1 | 8 19x16x175 0,5
A TNZ | 10 24x18x200 1,0
L TN3 12 26 x 29 x 235 2,1
q |
Jlep>XaTtenn MHCTPYMEHTOB Cepra W Toolholders

Apr. | [ Neseue/Blade AxBxC Ay
WN2 | 10 24 x 18 x 200 1,1
WN3 | 12 26 x 29 x 235 2,1

JNle3Buist He BXOAAT B koMniekT nocateku / Toolholders without blades.

70 FORZA







Kpyrneie npo6oHUKN Circular punches

@ @ BHeLLHero
< >| ApT. P.G. MM 40 npo6os/die
mm.
Waii6a oT 54/13 12,7 (1727 0,08
TpeHus 54/14 14 0,08 23
54/15 54G9 15 540008 0,09
Washer for *54/16 16 (5/8") M8 0,08
the friction 54/17 17 0,13
54/18 54G11 18 0,11 27
54/19 19 (3/4") 0,11
" OTpeska *54/20 54G13 20 0,13
o 54/21 21 0,14 32
> Cut 54/22 54G16 22 (7/8") 0,15
c grinding 54/23 23 540010 0,23
= 54/24 24 M10 0,20
= *54/25 25 (1) 0,21 37
) 54/26 26 0,23
% 54/27 27 0,20
U 54/28 54G21 28 (1.3/32") 0,32
=z 54/29 29 0,32
) 54/30 30 0,32 1
ol 54/31 31 0,33
*54/32 32 (1.1/4") 0,34
54/33 33 540012 0,34
54/34 34 (1.11/32") | M12 0,40
54/35 35 0,46
54/36 36 0,47
Pe)KyLLlaﬂ CNOCOBHOCTL: 54/37 54 G 29 37 0,46 48
NncTosas ctanb 2 mm (1.2 HepxasetoLast 54/38 38 (1.1/2") 0,46
cTans ). 54/39 39 0,46
Mo 3apocy npegocTaBnsieTcs 6onbLueit *54/40 40 0,67 56
TONLLUMHbI. 54/41 41 0,67
54/42 42 0,73
CUT CAPACITY: d
2 mm. in steel sheet. ::;:Z ﬁ 8;? 58
(1 .21in Stainless). 54/45 45 0:84
Greater thicknesses on request. 54/46 46 540014 083
54/47 54G36 47 M14 0,85
54/48 48 0,86 63
54/49 49 0,90
*54/50 50 1,03
54/51 51 (2") 1,00 68
54/52 52 1,05
54/55 55 1,68 74
54/60 gi g Z,% 60 (2.3/8") 1,71 .-
*54/63 63 1,80
54/65 65 2,08
54/70 70 2,12 87
§ 54/72 72 2,19
< 54/75 75 540020 2,20 97
T * HopmatuviBHas “xectkas Tpybka”. 54/80 80 M20 2,71
AN * Normative “rigid tube”. 54/85 85 371 112
@) 54/90 90 3,30
L0 54/95 95 3,44 122
@) 54/100 100 3,77
o 54/105 105 4,20 127
— 54/110 110 4,50 132
= 54/115 115 4,72 136
N
T
J
Do
o 3anacHble BUHTbI Spare screws
ConpoTtueneHue/
- Apr. — sz-zsistance @
540008 | M8 x 1,25 54000
540010 | M10x 1,25 54001
BWHTbI NoCTaBASOTCA Supplyed in 6 unit boxes, 540012 | M12x1,50 1Bl i 24002
B KOpObKax no 6 without washer. 540014 | M14x 1,50 >4003
3K3eMNAPOB 6e3 Luaii6. 540020 | M20 x 1,50 54004

72 FORZA




¢

do0pbl MEXaHNYECKNI NMPOOONHUKOB anual punches sets

Hab6op 13 4 npo6oiiHNKOB 4 punches sets

ApT. | Bknwouaet/Contains {0

54)41 @ 18-20-22-37 1,0
54)42 @ 16-20-25-35 1,0
54)43 @ 18-22-25-32 0,9
54)44 @ 16-20-25-32 0,9
54)45 @ 14-18-20-32 09
54)46 @ 15-20-22-28 0,9 r—‘g
)
Apt. | Bnwouvaet/Contains  { { %
54)48 | @5/8"-3/4"-1"-1/4" 0,9 =
54)49 | ©1/2"-3/4"-1"-1/4" 0,9 Vs)
L
I
)
Z
Mnactmaccoaskopobka Capacity plasticbox [l
2 1 2 3 4
Coe el sy wmm wy
HABOR MPOBOMHUKOB | .....oeeeeeeeseeeecrseensenecsssenee Punches sets
ApT. Contiene/Contains A
54A | 7 MNpo6oiiHnkos/Punches PG 9 - PG 36 + 1 ProTool Lube 2,6
54F1 | 6 MNpob6oliHnkos/Punches 16, 19, 22, 29, 38, 44 + 1 ProTool Lube 2,3
54F3 | 8 MpoboriHmkos/Punches 16, 19, 22, 29, 38, 44, 55 - 60 mm 5,0

54M1 | 7 Mpo6oinHukos/Punches 16, 18, 20, 22, 25, 35, 40 + 1 ProTool Lube 2,3
54M3 | 9 lNpo6oiHnkos/Punches 16, 18, 20, 22, 25, 35, 40, 55 - 60 mm 4,9

54G00 | 9 MpoboliHnkos/Punches PG 9 - PG 48 5,0
ApT. Bkntouaet/Contains TARA
54E1* | 5 lMpo6oiHukos/Punches 16, 20, 25, 32, 40 + 1 ProTool Lube 2,0
54E3* | 7 MNpo6oiHnkos/Punches 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50 - 63 mm 4,0
* CTaHAapPTHbI Habop. Normative rigid tube set <
A4
S
I
................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. =
[emo Habop MeTananyeckmnx Npo6oMHNKOB Metal punches storage displaysets Q
@)
. (a
PekomeHayeMmbl Habop. Recomended content. C
BO3MOXHO M3MEHUTb You can change the content. L
cofiepXmmoe. s
I
>
AprT. o
5499A
AprT. u. AprT. u. AprT. U.
54/14 6 54/22 4 54/40 2
54G9 6 54G16 4 54/45 2
54/16 6 54/25 4 54G36 2
54/18 6 54/28 3 54/50 2
54G11 5 54/30 3 54/52 2
54/20 5 54/35 3 54/55 1
54G13 5 54G29 3 54/60 1

FORZA 73




N

Kpyrnbie npo60MHUKY € NOALWMNHUKAMN Circular punches with bearings

PEXYLLASA CNMOCOBHOCTb: CUT CAPACITY:
) JlncToBas CTanb TOALMHOWN 2 mm. in steel sheet.
N 2MM (HepXkaBetoLas ctanb (1,5 mm. in stainless).
o0 TONWMHOMK 1,5 Mm). Greater thicknesses on
g Mo 3anpocy pefoCTaBAsAOTCS request.
© NPOBONHNKN ANA 6oNbLLENR
8 TONLMHBI.
=
=
v ApT. MM TARA ApT. MM 80
2 55/13 12,5 0,1 55/40 40 0,6
C 55/14 14 0,1 55/41 41 0,6
= 55115 15 | 018K o4 55/42 42 0,6
. 55/16 16 0,1 55/43 43 0,7
:ﬁ 55/18 18 0,1 55/44 44 0,7
I 55/20 20 0,1 55/45 45 0,8
& 5521 21 0,1 5546 46 | oo R 08
) 55/22 22 0,1 55/47 47 0,8
o 55/23 23 540110R 0,2 55/48 48 0,8
55/24 24 M10 0,2 55/49 49 0,9
55/25 25 0,2 55/50 50 0,9
55/26 26 0,2 55/51 51 0,9
55/27 27 0,2 55/52 52 1,00
55/28 28 0,3 55/55 55 1,6
55/29 29 0,3 55/60 60 1,7
55/30 30 0,3 55/63 63 1,7
55/31 31 0,3 55/65 65 2,1
55/32 32 0,3 55/70 70 2,1
55/33 33 540112R 0,4 55/72 72 2,2
55/34 34 M12 0,4 55/75 75 2,3
55/35 35 0,4 ss5/0 80 | MI2OR o
55/36 36 0,4 55/85 85 2,8
55/37 37 04 55/90 90 3,3
55/38 38 0,4 55/95 95 3,4
< 55/39 39 04 55/100 100 3,5
S 55/105 105 4,3
< 55/110 110 4,6
= 55/115 115 47
T
-
=
=
@)
-
)
S
A4
S
T - q
< BUHTBI C nogwmMnHMKamMmm Screws with bearlng
@)
L0
@)
% ApT BVHTBLI C noALIMNHUKOM/
: Screws with bearing
540108R M8 x 1,25
540110R M10x 1,25
540112R M12 x 1,50
540114R M14x 1,50
540120R M20 x 1,50

74 FORZA




¢

Hagop PY4YHbIX I'IpOgOVIHVIKOB |U|anua| pUI"IC”ES sets

AprT. | BkntoyaeTt/Contains Ty N
54)R41 |  ©18-20-22-37 1,0 =
54)R42 |  ©16-20-25-35 1,0 =
54)R43 |  ©18-22-25-32 1.0 &
54)R44 |  ©16-20-25-32 1,0 e}

~
=
=
a0
(18]
-]
C
18}
=
BaApaTHbIN MPOOONHUK C NMOALLNMHUKOM quare wit earing (L/L].)
T
@]
Z
o
(a

Apr. | | | emmm 0
54C30 | 30x30 0,9
54€35 | 35x35 M17 1,2
54C46 | 46x46 1,9
54C67 | 67x67 M20 2,6
54C92 | 92x92 4,6

pAMOYyroJibHbl€ MPOOONHUKN C NOALLNMHNKOM ectangu ar puncnes wit earing
ApT. | [ | [ ] AN
54R2870 | 28,5x70 1.8
54R4070 |  40x70 2,3
54R4290 |  42x90 M20 2,5
54RE5280 |  52x80 2,8
54R35113 |  35x113 3,0

MpamoyronbHble NPO60OMHMKKM € nogwmMnHUKOM Rectangular punches with bearing

OcTaBbTe 3anpoc Ans ApYrnx Request a quote for other measures.
pasmepos.. 6 unit set: at least.
MuHUManbHbIN 3akas: 6 eANHNL,

NMPOBOUNHUNKW C NOAWNTITHUKAMMN

FORZA 75




Kpyrnble rugpaBnnyeckue npo60MHUKN Hydraulic circular punches

Apr. P.G. MM @ Ban/ Axis §d
54/13H 12,5 0,8
54/14H 14 0,8
54/15H 15 8 0,8
54/16H 16 0,8
54/17H 17 0,8
54/18H  54G11H 18 0,1
54/19H 19 0,1
54/20H 54G13H 20 0,1
o= 54/21H 21 0,1
S 54/22H 54G16H 22 0,1
o 54/23H 23 02
i< 54/24H 24 0,2
T 54/25H 25 0,2
. 54/26H 26 0,2
v 54/27H 27 02
T 54/28H  54G21H 28 12 0,3
(] 54/29H 29 0,3
Z 54/30H 30 0,3
2 54/31H 31 03
54/32H 32 0,3
54/33H 33 0,3
54/34H 34 0,3
54/35H 35 0,4
54/36H 36 0,4
PEXYLLASI CMOCOBHOCTb: 54/37H  54G29H 37 0,4
NnctoBas cTanb TONLLMHOR 2MM 54/38H 38 0,4
(HepxxaBeroLLas cTanb TOALWMHON 1,5 MMm). 54/39H 39 04
Mo 3anpocy npeaocTaBnAroTCA I'IpO6OVIHI/IKI/I ::;:2: 2? g’g
ana 6onbLuen TONLLNHbBI. 54/42H 42 0,6
54/43H 43 0,6
CUT CAPACITY: 54/44H 44 0.6
2 mm. in steel sheet. 54/45H 45 0,7
(1,2 mm. in stainless). 54/46H 46 0,7
Greater thicknesses on request. 54/47H  54G36H 47 0,7
54/48H 48 0,8
54/49H 49 0,9
54/50H 50 0,9
54/51H 51 0,9
54/52H 52 0,9
54/55H  54G42H 55 20 1,4
54/60H 54G48H 60 1,4
< 54/63H 63 1,5
% 54/65H 65 1,8
AN 54/70H 70 1,9
é 54/72H 72 1,9
54/75H 75 1,9
Q 54/80H 80 2.4
e) 54/85H 85 3,1
o 54/90H 90 3,0
- 54/95H 95 32
L 54/100H 100 3,5
> 54/105H 105 3,7
7 54/110H 110 4,0
e 54/115 H 115
J
S
=
m e 0000000000000
< _Ba,qpam bl TUAPaBANYECKNA gquare M
;ﬂ NPO6ONHNK hydraulic rMAapaBANYecKnin hydraulic
- NPO6ONHNK
| E/Ax 52 Am‘ll &d
je/ Axis 54R2870H | 285x70 1,5
54C46H | 46 x 46 1.6 54R4070H | 40x70 2,1
54C67HN | 67 x 67 20 2,4 ummw| 42x% 90 2,3
54C92HN | 92 x 92 4,3 54R5280H | 52x80 2,5
54R35113H | 35x 113 28

76 FORZA




¢

Ha opbl rnapaBAnNyecknx npoooHMKOB Hy raulics puncnes sets
ApT. Bkntouaet/Contains TARA
54AH | 6 npo6oliHmkos/Punches PG 11 - PG 36 + 1 ProTool Lube 2,3
54F1H | 5 npob6oiiHnkos/Punches 19, 22, 29, 38, 44 + 1 ProTool Lube 2,1
54F3H | 7 npo6onHukos/Punches 19, 22, 29, 38, 44, 55 - 60 mm 4,3
54M1H | 6 npob6oiHunkos/Punches 18, 20, 22, 25, 35,40 + 1 ProTool Lube 2,0
54M3H | 8 nmpoboriHnkos/Punches 18, 20, 22, 25, 35, 40, 55 - 60 MM 4,3
54GO0H | 8 npoboiiHnkos/Punches PG 11 - PG 48 4,5
ApT. BkntouaeT/Contains TARA U
54E1H* | 5 npob6oiHukosPunches 16, 20, 25, 32, 40 + 1 ProTool Lube 1,8 ?’
54E3H 54E3H* | 7 npo6oiHukos/Punches 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50 - 63 MM 3,3 e
*CTaHAapTHbIN Habop / * Normative rigid tube set. _9,
I
—_— Ui
Ha op rmapaBNNYeCcKnX rnpooomMHMKOB Hy raulics puncnes sets %
)
KomnnekTyeTca Hacocom, Pump, cylinder and hose %
umnnHapom v PB/,. Beibpatb included. You can choose o
MOXHO MexXay 8 nan between 8 or 14 T.
14T. Up to 10 punches choose.
Ha BbI6Op NpegocTaBnseTcs (Not included in the price).
20 10 NpO6OMHNKOB. (He All adapters included.

BK/tOYeHbI B Mpaiic). Bce
nepexoAHNKN BKIKOUEHbI B
KOMMJIEKT MOCTaBKU.

Ha6op rngpaBnnyeckmx ycTponicTs Hydraulic set
ApT. | TARA ™
5400CH|| 6,0 8
5414CH|| 7,1 14

5400CH oo .
MocTaBnseTcs B niacTMaccosom 6okce.  Supplied in plastic box.

3anacHble YacTu U NPUHAANEXHOCTU Spare parts and accesories
) Apt. | 00 Tm.
CBMHTOM . M 12M8 .............. Wlth screw M12' M8 Unnnuap/ (9044 21 8 5400CH ?
Mpo6oliHnkm 18 a 39 H Punches 18 -39 H Cylinder '
Mpo6oiHnkni13 a 17 H Punches 13-17H Uwnnuupp/
Cylinder 009544 3.1 14 5414CH
“Nana”/Mal Hacoc/ ., 5400CH -
a"a\ ale Pump 009542 3,7 8-14 5414CH

PB/Z 900 mm / 900 mm hose

/ Unnuuap/
009058 \ T
009053 /o | Cylinder

09056 009057

rMMAPABINYECKWME MPOBOVHKWKIA

“Mama”/ 009054 009055 3anacHble YacTtu Spare parts
Female  ooef 0990 R T L BRELE RS
ApT. Onucanue/Description A
. 54004 | Lllanba @ 20 Washer 0,1
CBMHTOMMZO ............................ WlthscreWMzo 009053 BuHT M8 Screw (@ 13 - ‘]7) 0"]
009054 | Llarba @ 8 Washer 0,1
009055 | MepexogHuk M8 Adaptor 0,1
/ 009056 | Llaiiba @ 12 Washer 0,1
009057 | MepexozHuKk M12 Adaptor 0,1
009059 441 / e 009058 | BuHT M12 Screw (@ 18 - 39) 0.1
“Mana”/Male “Mama"/Female 009059 | BuHT M20 Screw (@ 40 - 115) 0,3

Bkntouaet 5400CH 1 5414CH / Included in 5400CH and 5414CH

FORZA 77




N

Mpo6onHnKn 6e3 WnnpoBKn 1@ Punches without grinding
PEXYLLASI CNOCOBHOCTb: CUT CAPACITY:
JlncrtoBas cTaNb TONLLMHON 2 mm. in steel sheet
2 MM (Hep>KaBetoLLas cTanb (1,2 mm. in stainless).
TONLLMHON 1,2 MM).
ApT. | @ npo6os/cut [ 50
54VAL13 | 12,7 mm (1/2) 0,1
54VAL14 | 14 MM 0,1
54VAL15 | 15 vm 54V08 0,1
54VAL16 | 16 mm (5/8") M8 0,1
v 54VAL18 | 18 mm 0,1
T 54VAL19 | 19 mm (3/4") 0,1
) 54VAL20 | 20 vm 0,1
% 54VAL22 | 22 mm (7/8") VO
o 54VAL25 | 25 mwm (17) 0,2
54VAL28 | 28 mm (1-3/32") 0,3
54VAL30 | 30 vm 0,3
54VAL32 | 32 mm (1-1/4") 0,3
5avAL34 | 34wm(1-11/32) A2 04
54VAL35 | 35 mm 04
54VAL37 | 37 mm 04
54VAL38 | 38 mm (1-1/2") 0,4
54VAL40 | 40 mm 0,6
54VAL43 | 43 mm (1-11/16") 0,7
54VAL45 | 45 mMm 0,6
54VAL47 | 47 Mm 54V14 0,7
54VAL49 | 49 mm (1-15/16") M14x60 0,9
54VAL50 | 50 mMm 08
54VAL51 | 51 mm (27) 0,9
54VAL52 | 52 mMm 08
54VALS55 | 55 mMm 1,5
54VAL60 | 60 mm (2-3/8") 1,6
54VAL63 | 63 mMm 54V20 1,6
54VAL76 | 76 mm (3") M20x80 2,2
54VAL89 | 89 m (3 1/2") 3.2
54VAL102 | 101,6 MM (4") 38
Habop e 8
ApT. | BkntouaeTt/Contains TARA
§ 54VK43 | 18-22-25-32 08
AN 54VK46 | 15-20-22-28 08
é 54VK48 | 5/8"-3/4"-1"-11/4" 08
o 54VK49 | 1/2"-3/4"-1"-1.1/4" 0,9
Wa)
@)
a
-
3anacHble BUHTBI Spare screws
ApT. | [ ] §d
54V08 | M8 x 1,25 0,1
54V10 | M10x 1,25 0,1
54v12 | M12 x 1,50 0,1
54V14 | M14x 1,50 0,1
I

M20 x 1,50 0,2




¢

Mpo6onHnKn 6e3 WnnpoBKn 1@ Punches without grinding
PEXYLLAA CTTOCOBHOCTb: CUT CAPACITY:
JlnctoBast cTaNb TONLLMHON 2 mm. in steel sheet
2 MM (Hep>caBetoLLasi cTanb (1,2 mm. in stainless).

TONLLUMHON 1,2 MM).

ApT. | @ oTpesa/cut o 50
55VAL13 | 12,57 mm (1/2") 0,1
55VAL14 | 14 mm 0,1
55VAL15 | 15 MMm 540108R 0,1
55VAL16 | 16 mm (5/8") M8 0,1
55VAL18 | 18 mm 0,1 n
55VAL19 | 19 mm (3/4") 0,1 =
55VAL20 | 20 mwm 0,1 @]
55VAL22 | 22 mm (7/8") SR 02 =
55VAL25 | 25 mm (1) 02 a
55VAL28 | 28 mwm (1-3/32") 03
55VAL30 | 30 mwm (1-3/16") 03
55VAL32 | 32 mm (1-1/4") 540112R 03
55VAL35 | 35 mm (1-3/8") M12 05
55VAL37 | 37 mm 04
55VAL38 | 38 mm (1-1/2") 06
55VAL40 | 40 mwm (1-19/32") 06
55VAL43 | 43 mm (1-15/16") 07
55VAL45 | 45 mwm 07
55VAL47 | 47 mwm (1-7/8") 540114R 038
55VAL49 | 49 mm M14 038
55VAL50 | 50 mm 09
54VAL51 | 51 mm 1,0
54VAL52 | 52 mwm (27) 1,0
55VAL55 | 55 mm (2-3/16") 1,6
55VAL60 | 60 mm (2-3/8") SOLIR a7
55VAL63 | 63 mm (2-1/2") 1,7
55VAL76 | 76 mwm (3") 22
55VAL89 | 89 mwm (3 1/2") 32
55VAL102 | 102 mwm (4") 38
Hab0p e 8
ApT. | BkntoyaeTt/Contains TARA =
savior | Z2UEVECID 10 =
I
=~
O
a)
O
a
-
3anacHble BUHTbI Spare screws
ST AL eoocomonmsocassamanonses with bearing
Apr. | amin iy
540108R | M8 x 1,25 0.1
540110R | M10 x 1,25 0.1
540112R | M12 x 1,50 0,1
540114R | M14 x 1,50 0.2
540120R | M20 x 1,50 04
FORZA 79




N

M30nsLmMoHHast Tpy6a Conduit pipe

besmopuwmnhukos . Without bearings
ApT. F:‘:) cT!I::I MM @ [ ] Ay
54VALO050 172" 22,5 54V10-M10 0,1
54VALO075 3/4" 28,3 54V12-M12 0,3
54VAL100 1" 34,6 54V12-M12 0,4
54VAL125 11/4" 43,3 54V14-M14 0,6
54VAL150 11/2" 49,7 54V14-M14 0,9
54VAL200 2" 61,8 54V20-M20 1,6
Vi 54VAL250 21/2" 74,4 54V20-M20 2,2
Ll 54VAL300 3" 90,6 54V20-M20 3,2
5 54VAL350 31/2" 103,2 54V20-M20 3,8
=z 54VAL400 4" 116 54V20-M20 4,5
)
= Cnopwmnunkamn With bearings
ApT. ,C:,:) cT\I::I MM @ [ ] Ay
55VAL050 172" 22,5 5401110R-M10 0,2
55VALO075 3/4" 28,3 540112R-M12 0,3
55VAL100 1" 34,6 540112R-M12 0,3
55VAL125 11/4" 43,3 540114R-M14 0,7
55VAL150 11/72" 49,7 540114R-M14 0,8
55VAL200 2" 61,8 540120R-M20 1,6
55VAL250 21/2" 74,4 540120R-M20 2,2
55VAL300 3" 90,6 540120R-M20 3,2
55VAL350 31/2" 103,2 540120R-M20 3,8
55VAL400 4" 116 540120R-M20 4,5
acToALLUN Tpy6onpoBoy, eal pipe
Pa3mepbl AN aMepuKaHCKOro pbiHKa Sizes for American market
besnopuwmnhukos . Without bearings
ApT. qmmg" MM @ [ ] A
54VAL13 172" 12,7 54V8-M8 0,1
54VAL19 3/4" 19 54V8-M8 0,1
54VAL25 1" 25,4 54V10-M10 0,2
54VAL32 11/4" 32 54V12-M12 0,3
54VAL38 11/2" 38 54V12-M12 0,4
§ 54VAL51 2" 51 54V14-M14 0,9
N 54VAL63 21/2" 63,5 54V20-M20 1,6
T 54VAL76 3" 76,2 54V20-M20 2,2
X 54VALS89 31/2" 89 54V20-M20 32
8 54VAL102 4" 101,6 54V20-M20 3,8
@)
(a
C C noALWVMHMKaMN With bearings
ApT. q:mgﬂ MM @ [ ] 5
55VAL13 172" 12,7 540108R-M8 0,1
55VAL19 3/4" 19 540108R-M8 0,1
55VAL25 1" 254 5401110R-M10 0,2
55VAL32 11/4" 32 540112R-M12 0,3
55VAL38 11/2" 38 540112R-M12 0,4
55VAL51 2" 51 540114R-M14 1,6
55VAL63 21/2" 63,5 540120R-M20 1,7
55VAL76 3" 76,2 540120R-M20 2,2
55VALS89 31/2" 89 540120R-M20 3.2
55VAL102 4" 101,6 540120R-M20 3,8

FORZA

80







<

bICTPOAENCTBYHOLLNN Pa3BOAHOWU KoY UICK action adjustable wrenc

TpeLoTOYHbIN raeyHbIli kKtoy 13 -30 mm.

ApT.
Ratchet wrench 13 to 30 mm.
821030
wn
Ll
T
]
Z
Ll
o
=
o
L
I_
—
T
—
O
3axBaTbl U3 3aKaNleHHOW cTanun Tempered steel jaws
Bknroyvaet /
ApT. | BMunH Bmakc H A {0 Contains
5000 | 55 72 20 31 04
5001* | 68 110 24 37 08 5101+510146
5001G* | 110 142 24 55 1,9 5103+510346

* TaeYHbIN KN4 1 TPeLLoTo4HbIR KoY. * Wrench and ratchet.

MarHnTHbIN Magnetic

50 Bknroyaet /

BmMnH Bmakc H A Contains

AprT.

5000M | 55 72 20 31 04
5001M* | 68 110 24 37 08 5101M+510146
5001GM* | 110 142 24 55 1,9 5103M+510346

I * [aeYHbIN KNHOY 1 TPELLOTOYHBIN KatoY.  * Wrench and ratchet.

m
@)
a
|_
0
=
S
S
=
o
I
=
[y
U
<C
>
=
=
S|
T
Q
=
%

YCUneHHbIN U MarHUTHbLIN Reinforced and magnetic
CneunanbHbIi CbEMHUK ANs Special for trucks
rpy3oBukoB (Renault n Volvo). (Renault and Volvo).
BbigepxusaeT 6onee 300 Hwm. More than 300 Nm.

ApT. | BMuH Bmakc H A fAi)
(1) 5001RF | 68 110 24 37 0,8
HenoaBuXHas LecTUrpaHHas roaoBska. Fix hexagonal head.
82 FORZA




04 ANA MacnsHbIX GUNbTPOB
KBagpaTHbIV XBOCTOBUK

ApT. | @ MuH @ makc A A Jral
5100 I 55 72 31 0,3 3/8"
|
|

5101 68 110 37 0,7 3/8"
5103 | 110 142 55 1,8 1/2"

HEDEXOAHVIK He BK/IFOYEH.

epud I ricer wrenc

Square drive

MarHuTHbI / Magnetic

ApT. | @ min @ max A JARNA JZ
5100M I 55 72 31 0,3 3/8"
5101M | 68 110 37 0,7 3/8"
5103M | 110 142 55 1,8 172"

Adaptor is not included in the price.

KBaapaTHbI NnepexoaHuK

Square drive adaptor

MoaxoanT

ApT. JZf O p.n#...op'
serves to...
510046 | 3/8" 20 5100-5100M
510146 | 3/8" 22 5101-5101M
510346 | 1/2" 30 5103-5103M

oY AN MacnsHbIX GUNBTPOB
3axBaThbl U3 INCTOBOW CTanu

JlIeHToYHOro T1na

f‘m_

il filter wrenc
Sheet jaws
ApT.l 0 ¢punbTpa / filter T
751530 | 62 -93 MM 0,4
Band type

Apr. | @ punbTpa / filter TARA

5002 | 65-110Mmm 0,5
5003 | 110-155mm 0,5

3anacHble yactum

Band spare parts

ApT. | @ ¢unbTpa / filter &d

@© B S A [©)

MocTaBnsieTca B Kopobkax no 10 eg.

500238 | 3anacHble yactu / spare part 5002 0,02
500338 | 3anacHble yactu / spare part 5003 0,03

Supplied in 10 units boxes.

FORZA 83

D

OIL FILTER WRENCHES

m
@)
a
l_
0
=
S
o
=
n
I
=
=
()]
<
=
VN
=
=
4
S
I
=
L
0
(@)




<

oY And MmacaHbIX QUIbTPOB I riiter wrenc
C NOBOPOTHOW pPyuYKOI Swivel head type
’- ApT. | @ ¢punbTpa / filter TAA)
751520 || 73-83 MM 1,9
' T51522 || 87-95 Mm 2,6
T51524 | 101-111 mm 4,6
(V2]
L
5 JIeHTOUHbIN KoY Strap spanner
Z
o ®
= o~
o
T
— -—
—
H- 015500 T51510
=
@)
ApT. | @ ¢unbTpa / filter XapakTtepuctuku / Features Alvm A2mMm Bwmm (0
015500 | Jo/to @279 MM PykosiTka ¢ dyHkLmeld pelyara  Handle with lever effect 25 800 300 1,0
T51510|| g0/to @300 MM  [lns TPAHOAOCTYMHBIX MECT For small spaces 40 1.000 105 0,4
3anacHble peMHU Spare belts
A2 ApT. | Ans / For
ra /M 015512 | pemHs / belt 015500
©m oo] 51511 | pewmHsi / belt T51510
Ana macnsaHbIX GUNLTPOB Oil filter
ApT. | XapakTtepuctukm / Features &0
@ 65-@ 100 mm &1 3/8"
T52000|| komnnekTyeTcs nepexogHvikamu 1/2" - 3/8" 31
1/2" - 3/8" reductor included

NnocKoryeubl ier
MacnsiHbii pUnbTp Oil filter

f

ApT. | XapakTepuctukn / Features {0

@ 45 - 89 MM
2 paboumx NoNOXeHUA 0.4
2 work positions

T51870

s

m
O
(a
|_
0
=
<
(S
=
n
I
=
[y
(@)
<C
=
=
=
S
AN
T
Q
=
%

LenHon Tmn Chain type

3
]
=1

. | @ punbTpa / filter Mpueog / Drive TANAY
038900(| sgo/to@150Mm O 17-001/2 038
151501)| goto@108mm O 13/16"-[1/2" 03

84 FORZA




m

LLlapoBoii wapHup Opel ball joint LLapoBOro LwapHuMpa Universal
YHuBepcanbHbI small spaces
] 5680
ApT | A ApT. | A BmuH Bmakc E L M AR\
5071 | 09 5680 | 50 18 22 3 100 M14x15 07
YHunBepcanbHbI Universal
: 5681 " 5686
AprT. | A BwmuH Bmakc E L M & r—— |gx|_ i
5681 | 50 18 22 3 100 M14x 1,5 0,7 568140 | 8 x 32 5680 - 5681
5683 | 95 28 32 5 157 M22x 1,5 2,6 568340 |10X45 5683
5685 | 120 32 36 6 191 M25x 1,5 4,8 568540 |14X55 5685 - 5686
5686 | 120 32 36 6 191 M25x15 49
2 rnonoxeHus 2 positions
5691 5693 l
ApT. | [0} A NonoxeHus / Positions { {
5691 | 20-24 56 2 1,2
5693 | 20-24 90 4 1,7
4 nonoxkeHwus 4 positions
MonoxxeHwus /
Apr. o Positions ¢
5673 | 19 4 1,9
5673C | 30 4 1,8
FORZA 85

BALL JOINT SEPARATOR

=
Ll
S
I
Ll
I
S
=
Ll
O
)
=
)
m
@)
a
<C
=
@)
0
=
LLl
I—
S
=
L
=
)
<
o




py3oBUKNK Trucks

5670
o
@)
|_
<C
o
< 5670 5670H
[N
Ll
)
|_
=
9\ ApT. | A
- 5670 | Pyuroii / Manual 4,6
f-g 5670H | Iapasnuyeckunii / Hydraulic 5,0
ApT. | A
5671 | PyuHoit / Manual 6.4
5671H | Iapasnuyeckunii / Hydraulic 6,8 5671 5671H
l'py3oBurKN Trucks
}
Apr.|| o A {0
180700 080700 || Pyurioit / Manual 36 70 44
180700 | Fmapasanyeckuii / Hydraulic 36 70 2,0
ApT. | 3anacHble yactu / Spare parts {0
080750 | LUTok / Ram 2,1
080711 | BuHT M24 x 3 / Screw M24 x 3 0,6
080700
PaspennTtenb oceBoro LLapoBOro wapHmMpa Axial ball joint separator

PASAEJ/IUTE/b C LLUAPOBbIM COEANHEHWEM

AprT. | OnucaHue / Description

Ob6uwas annHa 85 mm / Total length 85 mm

H 5660 | @ BHYTpeHHMIA 41 mm / Internal @ 41 mm

86 FORZA




Mpamoro geicTeuns Direct action

Apr. MAM MBM MCM Max;:’I max [+—— O &5
5651 18 40 35 50 M14x1,5x60 565103 | 17 0,4
5652 25 50 45 120 M16x1,5x 60 565203 | 17 0,6
5653 29 60 55 160 M18x1,5x70 565303 | 19 0,9
5654 40 80 80 280 G1/2"x 14 Gg x 110 565403 | 22 2,2
5655 58 80 80 320 G1/2"x14Ggx 110 565403 | 22 2.2
5656 46 90 100 400 G3/4"x14Ggx 125 565603 | 27 2,3

Mpamoro gecTeuns Direct action
ApT. | (7] BbicoTta / Height { {
660310]| 19-20 50 0,4
Habop pa3gennTens LapoBOro wapHuMpa T621 all joint separator set
ApT. | Bkntouaet / Contains A
T62100]|  T62201 - T62202 - T62203 30
Apt.| A B C E M (ORI
T62201| 90 53 24 25 MIex1,5 17 08
T62202| 90 53 28 25 Miex1,5 17 08
T62203| 100 63 34 4 M85 19 09

BuvnoyHoro Tuna Fork type
AJ ApT. | A f— A
080600 || 19 420 1,1
660490 || 19 195 07
BUIOYHOro TUMNa
ApT. | Bksitouaet / Contains A
14,5 Mm
T62300/| 232 M 2,1

pe3bba 1/2" 12h / thread 1/2" 12h

FORZA 87

BALL JOINT SEPARATOR

PASAEJ/IUTE/b C LLUAPOBbIM COEANHEHWEM




<

[JeMOHTa) U MOHTax uenu Dismant Ing and mounting chain

JemoHTax 1"

ApT.
Kpenex 3/4"

5110
Dismantling up to 1"
Riveting up to 3/4"

AprT. 2
511001
511003
511004 | 3,9-5 MM
511009 | 3,9 Mm
5x50R | 5mMm
511012 | 39-5mMm
511013 | 6 MM
. 511014 | 5,5vm
LLTok ¢ knenkon 511015 | 3,9-5mm
Riveting spindle 511019
511022 | 8 Mm
511023 | 9 MM
511024 | 10,5 mm
511025 | 11 mm

CHAIN AND MAGNETIC PLATES

JeMOoHTax WToKa
Dismantling spindle

MNopspok aencTeus Instructions

JemoHTax uenu / Dismantling chain Kpenex yenw / Riveting chain

CbEeMHUK KPbKKV TOMAMBHOMO 6aka  Cepusi 5110 Oil tank cup puller

<
I
S
l_
(@)
<
=
—
VS
<
I
I—
S
I
L
<C
=
AN
S
—
Ll
-

5113
ApT. | f B MuH B makc H A {0
o 513 2 130 170 30 37 1,0
o 5115 3 130 170 30 37 15

5115

88 FORZA




E'beMHI/IK Eepvm 3656 Fu"er

MarHunTHbIe N1acTUHbI Magnetic plates
Hapy>Hsisi pe3bba External thread
ApT. R X O L M A
5216 | M16x100 30 13 44 M8x100 0,1 Vespino
5219 | M19x100 30 16 44 M8x101 0,1 Minarelli
5220 | M20x100 30 16 44 M8x100 0,1
5223-15 | M23x150 30 19 48 M10x100 0,1
5224-1 | M24x100 30 21 48 M10x100 0,1 Honda
5226 | M26x125 30 23 48 M10x100
5226-1 | M26x100 30 23 48 M10x100 0,1 Piaggio
5227-1 M27x100 30 23 48 M10x100 0,1 Gas-Gas-Daelim
5227-11Z | M27x100IZ 30 23 48 M10x100 0,1
5227 | M27x125 30 23 48 M10x100 0,1 Vespa-Lambreta
5228-1 | M28x100 30 23 48 M10x100 0,1
5230 | M30x150 42 25 54 M12x125 0,2
5232 | M32x150 42 27 54 M12x125 0,2
5232-1 | M32x125 42 27 54 M12x125 0,2
5233 | M33x150 42 27 54 M12x125 0,2
X
—Hex
I Z2
M l ) T
o AN
v 7 ]
L
BHyTpeHHss pe3bba Internal thread
ApT. R X O L M A
5224IN100 | M24x100 44 25 48 M10x100 0.2
5226IN100 | M26x100 45 27 54 M12x125 02 KM
5226IN150 | M26x1050 45 27 54 M12x125 0,2  Honda
5230IN100 | M30x100 49 32 54 M12x125 0,3  Yamaha
5230IN150 | M30x1050 49 32 54 M12x125 03  Honda 125
5235IN1501Z | M35x1501Z 54 36 54 M12x125 0,3  Montesa, Honda
5236IN150 | M36x150 54 36 54 M12x125 03
5238IN150 | M38x150 54 38 54 M12x125 0,4
[pyrvie pasmepsbl No 3anpocy. Other measures up on request.
FORZA 89

D

CHAIN AND MAGNETIC PLATES

<C
T
AN
|_
U
<C
=
-
(v
<C
T
|_
=
T
—
<
=
=
=
=
Ll
|




<

fmapaBnnyeckuii rankopes Hydraulic nut splitter
AprT. | OnwcaHue / Description JARAY
031600 || raiika z0 20 Mm / Nutupto20mm 0,9
033600 || raiika 40 33 Mm/Nutupto33mm 4,6
A CvenHbif pesey | Replacement blade
—
L ApT. | Ans / For TAA
= 031612 031600 0,02
() 033612 | 033600 0,30
e
@)
> lFankopes Nut splitter
<C
E f—
M
= At || O ¢ e o 4
(CIL) 6311 | 4-17 hasta/toM10 38Hm M14x1,5x47 22 0,2
— 6312 | 8-24 hasta/toM16 50HM  M14x1,5x47 22 0,3
- 6313)| 19-36 hasta/toM24 190HM M18x1,5x50 22 05
Z
CMeHHBIM HOX | Replacement blade
T s For
6311
6312
6313
BEMHUK CTEK/TOOUUCTUTENA indasnieid wiper puller
5701L-5702L 5701L-5702L
[ns MalwviH, rae WwTok (ock) For cars when the
COBMajaeT C BOAOPACMbINSOLLNM spindle fits to the water
5701L YCTPOMCTBOM. dispenser.
a
=
T
l_
S
I—
O
S
o
@) 1 2 3 4 h ApT. | 1 2 3 4 h
A 17 13 23 19 31 A 17 13 23 19
% =T | B 30 22 36 28 31 =L | B 30 22 3 228
— A 28 24 34 30 31 A 28 24 34 30
v 5702 | B 41 33 47 39 31 5702L | B 41 33 47 39 ¥
S
m
E d0op CbEMHUKOB CTEK/TOOUUNCTUTENA indasnieia wiper set
O
¥
=
<
i
Mo>keT BKAoYaThb:
Apr. It can be made up: ¢

1001 cbeMHuMK € ABMS 3axBaTamu / 2 Jaws puller

5701 -5702 -5701L - 5702L 11

5700 |

20 FORZA




LI e e

CaliIeHT6/10KOB U CalbHUKOB

AprT. Bkntouaet / Contains
4 wnuHaena M10, M12, M14, M16
4 KoHyca
5190 20 BHYTPeHHMX Kosnaykos @34 - @72
4 spindles M10, M12, M14, M16
4 cones
20 shells internal @34 - @72
3anacHble yacTu Spare parts
Apr. Onmca_l-w]e / Ansa KoHyca /
Description For cone
519030 M10
519031 M12
519032 M14
519036 M16
519014 N. 1
519024 N. 2
519034 N.3
519044 N. 4
5190034 @ BHew. 44 @ BHytp. 34  N.1&N.3
519030 519014 519034 5190036 @ BHeww. 46 @ BHyTp.36  N.2&N. 4
5190038 @ BHew. 48 @ BHytp.38  N.1&N.3
5190040 @ BHew. 50 @ BHytp. 40  N.2&N.4
5190042 @ BHew. 52 @ BHytp. 42  N.1&N.3 <
5190044 @ BHeww. 54 @ BHytp. 44  N.2&N.4 A
5190046 @ BHeLl. 53 @ BHyTp. 46 N.1&N.3 O
5190048 @ BHeww. 58 @ BHytp. 48  N.2&N.4 E
5190050 @ BHeww. 60 @ BHytp. 50  N.1&N.3 =
5190052 @ BHelw. 62 @ BHyTp.52 N.2 &N. 4 E
5190054 @ BHew. 64 @ BHytp. 54  N.1&N.3 =
5190056 @ BHelw. 66 @ BHyTp. 56 N.2 &N. 4 AN
5190058 @ BHeww. 68 @ BHytp. 58  N.1&N.3 6
5190060 @ Brew. 70 @ BHytp. 60  N.2&N. 4
5190062 @ BHew. 72 @ BHytp. 62  N.1&N. 3
5190064 @ BHew. 74 @ BHytp. 64  N.2&N. 4
5190066 @ BHeww. 76 @ BHytp. 66 N.1 &N.3
5190068 @ BHeww. 78 @ BHytp. 68 N.2&N. 4
5190070 @ BHeww. 80 @ BHytp. 70 N.1&N.3
5190072 @ Brew. 82 @ BHytp. 72 N.2&N. 4

CbeMHUK Silent-Bloc cbemHukpush puller Ans caineHT6n0KOB
ks [An§a caiineHT6N10KOB Silent-Blocksand bushes
and bushes W CalbHUKOB

AprT. Apr.

5192 5192H

FORZA 91




be3 pndneHHbIMN Tpy6KaMu With grooved tubes

AprT. Bkntouaet / Contains

4 wnuHaena M10, M12, M14, M16
20 BHYTp. Konnaykos @34 o @72
10 KpblLLeK

5198 4 spindles M10, M12, M14, M16
20 shells internal @34 a @72
10 cups
3anacHble YyacTu Spare parts
AprT.

5198034 @ BHelw. 44 @ BHyTp. 34 51983438

5198036 @ BHeLw. 46 @ BHyTp. 36 51983640

5198038 @ BHeww. 48 @ BHyTp. 38 51983438

5198040 @ BHeww. 50 @ BHyTp. 40 51983640

5198042 @ BHeLw. 52 @ BHyTp. 42 51984246

5198044 @ BHeww. 54 @ BHyTp. 44 51984448

5198046 @ BHeLw. 53 @ BHyTp. 46 51984246

5198048 @ BHeLw. 58 @ BHyTp. 48 51984448

5198050 @ BHeLw. 60 @ BHyTp. 50 51985054

5198052 @ BHeww. 62 @ BHyTp. 52 51985256

5198054 @ BHelw. 64 @ BHyTp. 54 51985054

5198056 @ BHeLw. 66 @ BHyTp. 56 51985256
< 5198058 @ BHeLw. 68 @ BHyTp. 58 51985862
A 5198060 @ BHeww. 70 @ BHyTp. 60 51986064
8 5198062 @ BHeLw. 72 @ BHyTp. 62 51985862
Lo 5198064 @ BHeww. 74 @ BHyTp. 64 51986064
'f 5198066 @ BHeLw. 76 @ BHyTp. 66 51986670
L 5198068 @ BHeww. 78 @ BHyTp. 68 51986872
)§ 5198070 @ BHeww. 80 @ BHyTp. 70 51986670
< 5198072 @ BHeww. 82 @ BHyTp. 72 51986872
)

Cneu,. no3vuumn and BMW n VAG  BMW and VAG special items‘

- - . ApT. Onwucanue / Description

5190033 | @ BHeLw. 34 @ BHyTp. 36 BMW / Shell
519054 | LLali6a VAG @ 25/ Washer VAG @ 25
519055 |MepexogHuk VAG M10-M12 / Adaptor VAG M10-M12
519056 | Kpebiwka VAG @ 74 / Cup VAG @ 74
519067 | Kpbiwka BMW @ 67,6 / Cup BMW @ 67,6
M-10x90 | BuHT VAG / Screw VAG

MonHbIN Habop Cepua 5198S Complet set

Bkntouvaet 5198S Composition
Ha6op 5198 + 6 gon. egmHuUy, Set 5198 + 6 extra items

AprT. Bkntouaet / Contains

Habop 5198 / 5198 set

O6oima 1 konnayok BMW / BMW shell and
5198S | cap

Lllan6a n kpbiwka VAG / VAG washer and cup

CbemHuK VAG / VAG pusher

92 FORZA




D

Hab6op pnsa nepeaHero koneca VAG Cepuis 5191 Front wheel VAG set

ApT. | OnuncaHme / Description
5191 | Habop VAG / Set VAG

AprT. Bkntoyaet / Contains

519014 | KoHyc N. 1/ Cone N. 1
519054
MepexogHnk M10 - M12 /

o 9™
-
-
~ 519031 | WnvHaens M12/
LLlan6a @ 25 mm /
319055 |\ qapter M10 - M12
519056 | MnactnHa / Plate
Tonkatens @ 61 mm/
519057 Pusher @ 61 mm

Complete spindle M12
Washer @ 25 mm
M10x90 | BuHT DIN 912/ Screw DIN 912

K cbeMHuKaM carineHT610KoB To Silent-Blocks pullers S
@)
=

YBenununsaet ycunue Habopos: 5190, 5198 n E
51985. I
It allows to increase the capacity of the following E
sets: 5190, 5198 and 51985. ~
5190, 5198 and 51985. <
)
ApT. | A
5195 | 13,0
ApT. Bknoyaet / Contains
5194 ?30-092
519057 VAGQ 61
519067 ? 67,5 BMW
519076 @76
519078 278
519080 2 80
519082 ? 82
519084 ? 84
519086 ? 86
HaxunmHom cbemHuk / Push puller 519088 © 88
519090 ? 90
5190033 @ 36-0 33 BMW
5190074 D 74-0 84
5190076 @ 76-0 86
5190078 @ 78-@ 88
Yawka / Cup CrakaH / Shell 5190080 ©80-0 90
5190082 ? 82-@ 92
5190084 @ 84-0 94
5190086 @ 86-0 96
FORZA 93




<

HaGOp ANna AeéMOHTa>Xa NMNoALLUNMHNKA AXT Eepvm ’ |56 gac"t Eearlng remover set

B Habop BXxoauT: Included:

1 wt. TpybKa rpebHs 1 Pipe flonge

1 wT. KoHTprariku (T) 1 Bloking nuts (T)

1 wT. HMKHee onopHoe KOJbLIo 1 Lower support ring

2 wt. lnnHAenb ¢ rankamum v NOALUNAHUKOM 2 Spindle with nuts and bearing

6 LWT. Tpy6KM ANS BbITAIKMBaHWSA 6 Pipes for pushing the bearing (A)
noawmnnH1Ka(A) 4 Ring for mounting bearings (B)

4 KonbLo ANf yCTaHOBKW NMOALLUNMHNKOB (B)

MonoxeHne Ans AeMOHTaxa NoALLMMHMKA MonoxeHvie ANt MOHTaXa NOALLMMHMKA
Position for bearing dismounting Position for bearing mounting
<C
|_
x
(O
ApT. | @AC @ Bc Lc oA o8B L @D (] O Haum. / Name
25 26 36 125 28 7100325 7100225
30 44,45 127 31 42,5 145 34 7100330 7100232 ALBA
32 44,45 127 25 42,5 145 34 7100332 7100232 ADRI
7100 35 47,62 140 37 45,5 160 38 7100335 7100235 BIEL
38 50,80 152 40 49 170 42 7100338 7100238 BRIN
40 53,97 165 42 52 185 42 7100340 7100238 BOLZ
45 60,32 177 47 58 195 48 7100345 7100245 BARZ
50 66,67 203 52 64,5 215 No 7100350 No Lleva BAVE

94 FORZA




D

Habop cbeMHUKOB MHXXeKTopa Cepua 5150 Injector puller kit

HXeKTOp KonekTopa
CUCTeMbl BNpbICKa TOMIMBA
Common rail injector

PopcyHka Bosch
HDI
Bosch HDI injector

Hacoc nHxekTop
Pump injector

o
I,
3
-
D)
%
o
@)
'_
)]
|
<

Hacoc nHxektop VAG
VAG pump injector

AprT. | OnuncaHme / Description

Habop ans dopcyHOK € yAapHbIM CbeMHUKOM /
Injector set with slide hammer

Habop ans $OpCyHOK C yAapHbIM U HAKUMHbBIM
CbeMHuKamm /

Injector set with slide hammer and push puller

5150

5150C

Mopsaok aencTeus Instructions
M3BneyeHne ygapHbIM CbeMHUKOM 1 MepeXoAHKaMum Pulling out with slider hammer and adaptors

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 1. leMOHTUPYWTe BCe LUNAHTL N pa3b-
eMmbl.

NMo6oii / Anyone: 2. YcTaHOBWUTE COOTBETCTBYHOLLMIA pe3b-

515012 n 515014 60BOVI MepexoAHVIK.

3. YcTaHoBUTeE yAapHbI CbeMHUK 1 pac-
KayvarTe popCyHKY, UTOObI BbITALLMUTb.

1. Dismantle every fuel pipe and injector
plug.

N3BneueHwe kiouoM ans nepexogHuka Pulling out with adaptor wrench 2. Mount proper threaded adaptor. N4
......................................................................................................... 3. Mount Sllde hammer and rock InJeCtor o
gently sidewards to set it free. I
P
3BneyeHwne c nepexogHUKom / E‘f
Tto6oii / Anyone: Pulling out with adaptor 515025 e
515022 1 515023 n o
515028 h4
S
z
1. leMOHTUNpY#Te BCe LWAAHTL 1 GOPCYHKMN. 1. Dismantle every fuel pipe and injector _ T
2. YCTaHOBWTE COOTBETCBYHOLLMIA KNHOY. plug. A
3. YcTaHoBWTe yAapHbIV CbeMHVK 1 BbiTawmTe 2. Mount proper adaptor wrench. ()
JAeTanb. 3. Mount slide hammer and pull out.
M3BneyeHue c pe3b60BLIM NepexofHNKOM Pulling out with threaded adaptor
1. leMOHTUMPINTe BCe LWAAHTU 1 1. Dismantle every fuel pipe
pa3beMbl. and injector plug.
2. CHUMUTE KPbILLKY GOPCYHKM. 2. Dismantle the injector cap.
3. YcTaHoBUTE 3aLUUTHOE YCTPOli- 3. Mount 5150271 guard.
|5150271| 515027 | cTBO 5150271. 4.Mount 515027 threaded adap-
4.YcTaHoBUTe pe3b60BOM Nepexos- tor.
Hunk 515027. 5. Mount slide hammer and pull
5. YcTaHoBUTE YAaPHbIV CbeMHUK 1 out.

BbITalLlNTE AeTallb.

FORZA 95




Ha>XnMHOW cbeMHUK Cepusa 5150 Push puller

5151 5152
o YanuHutenu € BOSMOXHOCT10 PeryMpoBKY MO BbicoTe Apr. | 50
Ej AN HEPOBHOW roN0BKM LUANHAPA. TR
— Height adjustable extenders for uneven cylinder head. Sl !
) 5152 | 1,2
o
o
O
¥ bEMHUK epus uller
L De lnyectores con pinzas Sprlng |nyector
<
PopcyHKa ¢ 3aXnMoM (Sie- PopcyHka nomnbl Volk-
mens)Injector with clamp swagen
(Siemens) Volkswagen pump injector
ApT. Bkntoyaet / Contains
2 natpoHa 6 - 8 Mm (4000) / 2 collets 6 - 8 mm (4000)
2 Pa3KUMHbIX LIaHrOBbIX 5154 |2 natpoHa 8- 10 mm (4010) / 2 collets 8 - 10 mm (4010)
naTpoHa @8 - @10 Mm 1 HaxVMHoOM cbemMHUK / 1 push puller
2 expanding collets @8 to @10
mm
MNopspok aencreus Instructions
1. YcTaHoBUTE /1Ba Pa3XXMMHbIX LI@HrOBbIX MaTPoHa.
2. [oBepHUTE LWINUHAENb A1 UKCALMM CbEMHUKA.
3. He 3aTtarvBaiiTe LUTOK.
1. Mounting expanding collets.
2. Turn spindle to hold puller.
3. Do not tighter the spindle.
A4
@)
IC T
e CbemMHUK GopCyHKU Cepusa 085500 Injector puller
o
o
o
\4
S
T ApT.l
= 085500 4390 KomnnekTtyeTcs yaapHbIM CbeMHUKOM. PopcyHku CDI /
ﬁ 4390 Slider hammer included. CDI injectors
(@)
3anacHble YyacTu Spare parts

ApT.
0855001

96 FORZA




D

UCHOBHOI/I Hagop Eepvm g Igg |njechr pu"er masEer seE

CbeMHMKa GpOpPCyHOK

ApT. Bkntouaet / Contains A

4390 - YaapHbIn cbeMHuk / Slide hammer
5152 - HaxxumMHol cbeMHuk / Push puller

5158 | 5150 - 4 pa3xuUMHbIX NaTpoHa + 8 Mepex. J1si U3BNeUeHNs 438
dopcyHkm 5150 / 4 expanding collets + 8 adaptors to remove
injectors
B Habop BXoAAT Bce MHCTPYMeHTbl Habopa 5150C. This set includes all 5150C E
tools. —
—
D)
o
o
@)
|_
e
Para ampliar el juego 5150 y 5150C Further alternatives for the 5150 and 5150C >
sets —
Apt. | §0
5155 1,8
AprT. Bkntouaet / Contains
515610 Lllecturp.raeyuHbiii ko4 10 Mm ana gemoHTaxa PopcyHok  Hexagonal wrench 10 mm to dismount injectors
515617 [lepexofHuK C BHeLl. pe3b6oii M17x1 Male adaptor M17x1
515620 [lepexoAHMK C BHeLl. pe3bboin M20x1 Male adaptor M20x1
515625 [lepexofHuK € BHeLl. pe3bboii M25x1 Male adpator M25x1
515627 [lepexofHuK C BHeLl. pe3bboii M27x1 Male adptor M27x1
5156025 LllecTturp. raeyHbli kKitoY € KaHaBKOW 25 MM Hexagonal wrench with 25 mm slut
5156027 Llecturp. raeuHblii K4 C KaHaBKOM 27 MM Hexagonal wrench with 27 mm slut
5156029 Lllecturp. raeuHbI K4 C KaHaBKOM 29 MM Hexagonal wrench with 29 mm slut
5156030 LllecTurp. raeuHblii K4 € KaHaBkol 30 MM Hexagonal wrench with 30 mm slut
515645 CbeMHUK KonbLia GopcyHOK Injector ring extractor
o~ . X
Mopapok aencreus Instructions @]
I
P
O
o
)
o
h4
S
I
p=
= = . L
CHVMUTE KONMaY4oK HaBuHTUTE Vicnonb3yiite wectn-  HasuHTuTe Vcnonb3yiite yaapHbIii 0
dopcyHKM nepexoAHNK rPaHHBbIN raeyuHbIn nepexoAHuK CbeMHWUK, YTObbI BbITa- U
Remove the injector cap  Screw the external KoY 10MM C BHYTP. pe3b60ii LT GOPCYHKY
adaptor on Use 10mm Screw on the internal ~ Make use of slide hammer
hexagonal key adaptor to pull out the injector
1. Mepeg Tem, Kak BbITaCcknBaTb POPCYHKN, yoeanTecs, 1. Make sure to clean up the injectors before starting pulling
YTO OHW OUMNLLEHBI. them out.
2. OCTOPOXHO HaBMHYMBaNTe MNePexoaHNKN. 2. Screw on carefuly the adaptors.
3. Aicnonb3yiite yaapHbIA CbeMHUK B MPSMOM MOMOXEHUN 1 3. Use the slide hammer in straight position and with
C pa3yMHbIM ycunmeM. Ecnm Bbl He MOXeTe ero n3sneub, reasonable force. In case of strong resistance use the
1NCMONb3YyTe TONKAKLLMI pblyar. Bce dopcyHKm nerko push bar as it will offer more strengh and precision. Some
HaBWHYMBAIOTCS, HO TSXXENO N3BNEKAOTCS. injector swill remain fast screwed on hence extremely
4. Bcerpa obpallaitecb K MHCTPYKLMY MPOU3BOUTENS MO hard to pull out.
yCTaHOBKe 1 CHATUIO POPCYHOK. 4. Always read manufacturers instruction before pulling out

the injectors.

FORZA 97




<

Extractor universal de inyectores Cepusa 5156 Universal injector puller set
Apt. | (0
5156 7.0
ApT. BkntouaeT / Contains

515610 | LUecturpaHHbI raeyHblin kaoy 10 MM
515617 | MepexogHVK C BHeLl. pe3bboin M17x1
515620 | MepexogHMK C BHeL. pe3bboii M20x1
515625 | MepexosHVK C BHeLl. pe3b6oin M25x1
515627 | MepexofHVK C BHeLL. pe3bboint M27x1
515014 | MepexogHVK C BHYTpP. pe3bboit M14x1.5 Female adaptor M14x1.5
515027 | MepeXxofHMK C BHYTp. pe3bboi M27x1 Female adaptor M27x1
5156025 | LLlecTurp. raeuHsblii K104 € kaHaBkoi 25 mm  Hexagonal grooved wrench 25 mm
5156027 | Lllecturp. raeyHblin ka4 € KaHaBko 27 Mm  Hexagonal grooved wrench 27 mm
5156029 | LllecTurp. raeyHblin ka4 ¢ kKaHaBko 29 mm  Hexagonal grooved wrench 29 mm
5156030 | Lllecturp. raeyHbli ka4 ¢ kaHaBko 30 MM Hexagonal grooved wrench 30 mm

4394 YAapHbI CbeMHUK 2 Kr. Slide hammer 2 Kg.
Pe3bba 1/2"20h 1 5/8" 18h Thread 1/2" 20h and 5/8" 18h

Hexagonal wrench 10 mm
Male adaptor M17x1
Male adaptor M20x1
Male adaptor M25x1
Male adaptor M27x1

o
I,
3
-
D)
%
o
@)
'_
)
|
<

KomnnekTtyowme Accessories

YaapHbIli CbeMHUK C yanvHuTenem / YAapHbI CbeMHUK 6€3 yanmHuTens /  HaX. CbeMHUK He BXOAWT B KOMI/IEKT /
Slide hammer with extension Slide hammer without extension Push puller not included in the kit

Habop cbeMHUKOB 4519 ¢pOopCcyHOK PSA

AprT. |
T64101

PSA injector pullers set

Bkntouaet / Contains

98 FORZA

M25.

é 1 WwecTurp. raeyuHbIl kKoY 25 MM 1 hexagonal wrench 25 mm
T 1 WeCTUrp. raeuHbIf KoY 29 Mm 1 hexagonal wrench 29 mm
> 1 wecTnrp. raeyHbiv katod 10 mm ans 1 hexagonal wrench 10 mm
g JAeMOoHTaxa GpopCyHOK to dismounting injectors
@) 1 wrok M16x1.5 ans popcyHok M17x1 1 spindle M16x1.5 adapted to injector M17x1
G 1 wrok M16x1.5 ans popcyHok M25x1 1 spindle M16x1.5 adapted to injector M25x1
A 1 rarika M16x1.5 1 nut M16x1.5
% 1 TpaBepca rosoBKY LNANHAPa 1 cross head cylinder head
S 2 yanuHuTenn 153 mm 2 extenders 153 mm
% 1 yanuHutens 124 mm 1 extender 124 mm
()
MNopsaok aencTBuii Instructions
CHuMunTE Vicnone3ynte HaguHTMTE [na nssneveHns
KPbILLIKY LIeCTUTPaHHbIN NepexoaHnK ¢ dopcyHok
OPCYHKU. raeyHbIn KoY BHYpeHHel pe3bboli NCcnonb3ynTe
pcy Yy

Remove 10 MMm. M17 nnn M25. HaXXMMHOM CbeMHUIK.

the Use the 10 Screw on internal Use the push

injector. mm hexagonal adaptor M17 or Pgller to pull out the

wrench. injector.



17—
Ha6op ans ouncTKn NocagouHbIX MecT pOpCyHOK Injector seat cleaner set

Mcnonb3yeTcs 419 OUNLLEeHNS MOCaA0UHbBIX Clean injector seats and cham-
MecT 1 kamep GOPCYHOK NMpu 3aMeHe bers when changing diesel injec-
An3enbHbIX GopCyHOK. MomMoraeT nsbexatb tors. Helps to avoid blow-back
BO3ropaHusi roptoYeli cMecu BCIeACTBME due to poorly seated injectors.
HenpaBWAbHO NOCaXeHHbIX GOPCYHOK.
ApT. BkntouaeT / Contains
5 LIeTOoK 5 Seat cleaners
3 KOHUYecKMe BTyKM 3 Top cone
Ha6op WTrdToB 1 MPo6oK Pin and plug set
CbeMHVK ynnoTHUTeneln Seal extractor x
dopcyHok Seat cleaners: ﬂ
017500 215 Gl =
OuncTVTENb MOCAZ0YHOMO MecTa: @ 17 mm, )
@15 MM, @ 17 mm enhanced, o
@17 Mm, 5 @ 17 mm to 45°, o
@ 17 MM € packoi, @ 17 mm to 45° enhanced O
@17 mm a 45°, —
@ 17 mm a 45° c packor hj
—
<
FonoBKM HaknaHbIe Sockets
T51803 T51804 T51807 T51806
O OnvHa  Tny6uHa @ BHewwHWi
AprT. ®dopcyHku / Injectors O JZ[ paHu/ Length Useful depth @ External )2733:6 e
Mm Sided mm mm mm
T51803 | Diesel Opel Nissan VW, u T.4., ntom64a-30HAbI 22 1/2" 12 80 60 32 - 0,3
T51804 | Diesel M24 27 12" 12 80 59 36,5 - 03
T51807 | Diesel Opel Nissan VW, u T.A. 22 1/2" 12 80 52 B8 41 02
T51806 | Diesel M24, BMW, Fiat, Ford, n T.4. 27 172" 12 80 58 37 35 02
- ]
Habop Ans ouncTkn NnocagouHbIX MecT ¢popcyHok T64901 Injector seat cleaner set

A4
@)
I
P
O
o
)
o
A4
Habop n3 4 4 seat cleaners set. %
LLIEeTOK. S
LLI
0
()
ApT. Bkatouaet / Contains A

1 wT. T-06pasHbIi koY 3/8" annHa 135 mm 1 T-handle 3/8" length 135 mm

1 wTt. Hanpasnstowassa ans ¢opcyHoK @ 7 MM 1 Guided for injector @ 7mm

1 WT. TOPLOBbI raeyHbIi kaoy 2.5 MM 12.5 mm allen wrench

1 wT. OuncTnTens NnocagouHoro Mecta @ 17 mm BMW, PSA 1 Flat seat cleaner @ 17 mm BMW, PSA and Renault

Renault 1 Flat sear cleaner @ 17 mm and @ ext. 19 mm Merce-

T64901 1 wTt. Ounctutenb nocagoyHoro mecta @ 17 mm 1 @ Hap. 19  des Benz CRD 11

MM Mercedes Benz CRD 1 Angular seat cleaner @ 17 mm and ext. @ 21 mm Fiat !

1 WT. 3arHyThIVi O4YMNCTUTENb NOCaA0YHOro MecTa @ 17 MM and Iveco

Hap. @ 21 MM Fiat n Iveco 1 Flat seat cleaner @ 15 mm and ext. @ 17 mm

1 wT. MAockmin oUMCTUTENb MOCaZ04YHOro Mecta @ 15 MM 1

Hap. @ 17MM

FORZA 99




<

HaGOp CbeMHUNKOB Eepvm g |§5 HUB pu"er set

MoxeT 6bITb NCMOb30BaH

4394 slide hamer 2 Kg.

BHeLu. pesb6a / Male

(%)
o
L
—l
—l
2
(a1
m Apr. | OnucaHwue / Description
2
be3 ysapHoro cbemHuka /
L S | Without slide hammer
5180C |C YyAapHbIM CbEMHUKOM 5 Kr /

With slide hammer 5 kg

BHyTp. pe3bba / Female

100

FORZA

yAapHbIA CbeMHUK 4396,5 «r. can also be used M12x 1,25 M12 x 1,25
PekomeHayeTcsi 4396,5 kr. Recommended 4396, 5 Kg. M12 x 1,50 M12 x 1,50
M14 x 1,50 M14x 1,50
M16 x 1,50 M16 x 1,50
Ha6op Bkntovaer Content Mopapok aencreus Instructions
E CHVMUTE KONIeCO 1 TOPMO3HOM
1 Mauty cbemHuika / 1 Puller plate anck / Remove wheel, brakes,
disk
4 yanvuHutens / 4 Extensions 2 Bb'Gep”uTe NepexoArnK,
KOTOPbIV MOAXOANT K pe3bbe
1 wnuHgens / 1 Spindle BTyNKM /
. Choose the adaptor that fits
0 1 YAApHbIA CbeMHUK 5 KT / with the hub thread
AN 1 Slide hammer 5 kg. 3 Wcnonb3yiite yanuHutenw: /
E 4M12x1,25 Use the necessary extensions:
— 17 NepexoaHVIKOB C 4M12x 1,50 4 BUHTa, 4 yanuHutens /
O BHelLLl. pe3b60ii / 4 M14x 1,50 Aslscrews, 43exten5|ons ,
17 Male adaptors BUHTOB, 5 yAIMHUTENA
5 P 4M16x1,50 5 screws, 3 extensions
N 1 M20 x 1,50 6 BVMHTOB, 3 yAnuHuTens /
T 4M12x 1,25 6 screws, 3 extensions
2 16 NEPEXOAHNKOB C 4 \112 ¢ 1 50
T BHYTP. pe3b60ii / ! 4
) 16 Female adaptors 4 M14x 1,50 YcTtaHoBUTE MINTY CbeMHMKa /
U 4 M16 x 1.50 Place the puller plate
5 s HeBeAyLLIMX KONec, a Tak
Xe ANs N3BleYeHNs Bana
peKome/yeTcs MCMob30BaTb
HaXUMHOW CbeMHYIK /
The push puller is recommen-
ded to be used on non traction
wheels or to push the axle
6 YcTtaHoBUTE yAapHbIN

CbeMHWUK, YTO6bl N3BNEYb
BTY/NIKY /

Mount the slide hammer to
remove the hub



D

YHuBepcan. CbeMHUK BHYTP. noawmnnHmka Cepua 081000 Universal inner bearing puller

g

Mcnonb3yeTca Ans nssBneveHns 1 yctTaHoBKM NOALLMM- Wheel bearing removal & installation. For the removal
HVKOB KONeca; ANS W3BJeYeHUs MOALUUMHUKOB, fO- of bearings, races, sleeves etc. Removes the need for
poxek kayeHus, MydT 1 T.A4. YCTpaHseT NoTpebHOCTb cutting tools - greatly reduces bearing ring removaltime.
B MCMOMb30BaHNN PeXyLUMX VHCTPYMEHTOB. 3Hauu- Suitable for all types of bearings and rings from 40 - 60
TeNbHO CHWXaeT BPeMS M3BAEYEeHUS MOALUMMHMKA. mm diameter.

MoAX0ANT AnA BCeX TUMOB MOAWMMHWKOB U Konel,
anametpom 40-60 MM.

ApT. | Cneuundukaums / Specification TAA
WnuHaens M20 x 1.50 Spindle M20 x 1.50
LLnpuHa 3axBaTa 36 MM Jaw width 36 mm g:"
D 081000 | Makc. AnameTp noAwmnnHUka @ 60 MM Maximum bearing @ 60 mm 4,0 T
BbicoTa 85 MM Useful heigth 85 mm —l
@ KoHyca 34 MM @ conical point 34 mm 5‘
(a1
- m
CbeMHUK KnemMM akKymynsTopa Cepus 5942 Battery terminal puller -

Mcnonb3ayeTcs 4N 3BNeYeHNs KnemMM akkMyasaTopa, npejoTepatlas
noBpexAeHrie KOHTakTOB akKyMyaAaTopa. 3axBaTbl MOMELLAOT MOZ,
Knemmamu, 1 LleHTpabHbIV BUHT HanpaBaseTcs BHU3 N0 KOHTAKTY 1
NoAHMMaET KIEMMY.

Easily remove battery terminal cables, preventing damage to battery
posts. Jaws fit under cable terminal and center screw pushes down on
H post to pull terminal up.

.~

A H
ApT. | | A
0 5942| 6-9mm 30 mm 0,4

®

T
CbeMHUK NPY>XUHbI KnarnaHa Cepusa 379 Small valve spring compresor

CXK1MaeT NPY>XMHbI KnanaHbl Ha MOABECHbIX KAanaHax 1
HWXKHeKNanaHHbIX ABUraTensax Ha MallnHaX, Fpy30BMKax 1 TpakTopax.
BbIBatOT A/IVHHBIE 1 y3KMe. 3aHVMAeT HEMHOTO MecTa B MeCTax
PacrnonoxXeHWs MPYXNH KnanaHoB 1 LWaii6. 3axBaTbl O4eHb TOHKME.
Compress valve springs on overhead valve and L-head engines on cars,

trucks and tractors. Long and slender. Will reach into small recesses
AI where valve springs and retaining washers are located.
Jaws are very thin.

A ]
Apr. mae npy)KMHhtlalK;pring
(O 5945 | 60mm 32 MM 0,4
CremHumk LUPYC Cepua 080900 Cv joint puller

CbeMHVK cneumansHO npejgHasadveH Ana n3BnedYeHna WapHypa paBHbIX

yrnoBbix ckopocTei (LLIPYC) Ha nepegHenprBOAHBIX MalLMHax. He
TpebyeTcs n3BneKaTb BCHO MepejHIo ocb. He TpebyeTca ncnonb3osaThb
MOJIOTOK; YMeHbLLAeT pUCK NoBpexAeHns ocv npusoaa. OgobpeH VW
Group, Audi, Seat, Skoda, VW. ApTtukyn: T2018.

Specialist tool for the removal of CV joints on front wheel drive cars.
Avoids the need to remove the entire front axle. No need to use a
hammer, reduces risk of damage to the drive axle. Approved as a special
tool by VW Group, Audi, Seat, Skoda, VW. Ref: T2018.

CbEMHWVKWN CTYNNL,

ApT. | A
) 080900 | 21

FORZA 101




<

CbeMHVKM cTynuy, Hub pullers

ApT. | AxB [ TARAY
5503 | 140 x 250 3 37
5504 | 140 x 250 4 4,2
5505 | 140 x 250 5 4,7
3anacHble YyacTu Spare parts
n
% ApT. | A
— 550301 | = 550301 0,5
- 550305 | (== 5503-5504-5505
; 550303 | wsmmmee 550303
-
T
ChbemMHUK cTynuLbl Hub pullers
ApT. l .
oTBepcTue / opening
' 5460 100- 150 34
Bo3MOXXHOCTBb
Apr. cHATnA @ / Capacity ¢t
|A 085306 52-174 43
085306 5460 081500 Apr.| A B C (0
081500 | 70 92 60 15
Ana ¢yproHos Vans and pick up
- CbeMHUK ANng Npy>XMHHOW NoABecKn Coil spring compresor
=
S 2 2
nneya arms
b ' ' ................................................................................
= ' A —— 52
4 pT. AnvHa / length
< .- A :
T 5640 | 200 2,6
S 5641 | 300 2,8
L 5642 | 400 3,0
0
(U]
UenTpanbHeidwrok Central spindle
> -
ApT. l A
3
5091 305 1,4
Tun ancka Disc type

| ¥ ) . .

AnvHa / length
5092 570 4,9

102 FORZA




YcTaHOBKa 1 fieMOHTaX KarnaHa Mounting and dismantling valves

ApT. A A
5021 | 20-30 0,5
5022 | 30 - 40 0,5

Bbicokoro gaBneHuvs High pressure

Heobxoanmo 3adpukcrposaTth pefyKkTop TOMAMBHOMO Hacoca.
Klann: KL-0580-21.

It is necesary to block the gear of the fuel pump.
Klann equivalence: KL-0580-21.

ApT. | AsuvraTens / Engine TARA
60120 | BMW: M47, M47TU, M57, M57TU 0,20

CbeMHMKM pyneBoro Koneca Steering wheel pullers

T52050
C BUHTaMWn With screws CbeMHuUK pynesoro koneca Opel
Opel steering wheel puller
APT. ﬂ ................................................................................ .
" ApT. L &
5082T | @ 115 2 BuHTa / 2 screws 3/8" 16 h. 11 P | -~
2 BUHTa / 2 screws 3/8" 24 h. T52050 | 150 Mm @ 40 Mm 0,9
bes BMHTOB Without screws
ApT. -— A
5082 @115 0,9
5081 085 04

FORZA 103

AUTOMOTIVE TOOLS

0
|_
T
L
=
>
(al
—
@]
T
AN
(H]
0
T
T
<
()]
@)
o
AN
)
AN
-
<
=
@)
|_
()]
<




AUTOMOTIVE TOOLS

=
[y
S
Ta)
@)
>
@)
|_
m
<
=
=
=1
n
|_
T
L
>
Do)
o
I—
(@)
I
S

Knemm akkymynsitopa Battery terminal
ApT. | fo— i)
5050 | YHuBepcanbHble / Universal 0,5
Knemm akkymynstopa Battery terminal
ApT. | AxB i)
T 5400 | 40x50 0.2
j 5401 | 40x60 0.2
=g~
Harley Davidson Harley Davidson
AprT.
5120
bEMHUK reHepaTopa ternator puller
ApT. | i)
5072 | 03
nonoxeHue 1 rnonoxeHue 2
position 1 position 2
TaHOK ANA pa3BaibLOBKU aring too
ApT. | (%] &0
5060 | 4-5-6-8-10-12-15 1,0

104 FORZA




TopMoO3Hble TPy6KU Brake pipes

" "
Al

ApT. | ? &0 n
5061 | 475-6 1,4 @)

O

l_

? 4,75 mm (3/16") D 6 MM (1/4") )

H OP1 OP2 H OP1 OP2 =z

SAE BOrHyTbIl / convex 47 51 60 52 s
SAE caBoeHHbIN / double 47 51 71 60 52 71 5
DIN 47 51 60 62 L

rVIp,paBHI/NECKI/II/I CTAaHOK AN pa3Ba/ibLLlOBKA Hy raulic flaring too

TVAPaBANYECKNA MHCTPYMEHT ANs pa3BasibLOBKY
3/16" n 4,75 mm.

Hydraulic flaring tool 3/16" and 4,75 mm.

ApT.l &d
027200 | 1,0

abop Ansa pasBanbLOBKU aring tool sets

CTaHOK AN pa3BabLIOBKM MOXET 6bITb 1160 BOTHYTbIN, 1160
CABOEHHbIV cornacHo ctaHaapTy DIN 1 nonoxeHusam SAE.

.
2 Flaring could be either convexus or double as per DIN and SAE <
normatives. %
o
O
‘ ApT. | o Ay =
. 027002 | 3/16" &4,75-6-8- 10 MM 5,5 §
3/16" - 1/4" - 5/16" - 3/8" -

027008 | 1/2"4,75-6-8-10-12 Mm 66 )
(99)]
<
o
Mopsaok gencTeus Instructions E
=K
SAE Convexo OP1 —
H OP1 -0
|_
I
L
=
SAE DIN >
SAE Doble OP1 + OP2 o
oP2 O
I
AN

SAE DIN

DIN OP1 OP1
SAE DIN

FORZA 105




‘'Ha6op ~ Cepun085295  Seal remoal and replacement kit |

Anda n3eneyvyeHnda 1 3aMeHbl yl'l.ﬂOTHEHVIVI

Wair6a / ynnotHeHue /
Washer Seal

™ /

1 wt. CeemHuk: OTKpbITUE 80 MM

2 3axBata L=40 MM 1 2 3axBata L=80 Mm

7 Manxet @ 27, 33, 39, 45, 51, 58, 64 MM. 1 KpblLLIKa

4 Yannuntens 10, 18, 22, 27 mm

7 Waii6 ¢ BuHTammn M8, M10, M12, M14, M16, M18, M20

1 Puller: Opening 80 mm

2 jaws L=40 mm and 2 jaws L=80 mm

7 Seal cups @ 27, 33, 39, 45, 51, 58, 64 mm. 1 cover

4 Extenders 10, 18, 22, 27 mm

7 Whaser to screws M8, M10, M12, M14, M16, M18, M20

wn
|_

L

wn

- l \

zZ

E Kpbiwka /| |YanuHutens / MaH>xeTa /
L Cover Extender Seals cup
)

<

—

o

Ll

o

1 AprT. BkntoyaeT / Contains

<C

L

wn

085295

Vi3BneyeHve ynaoTHeHWNA.
MomecTWTe 3axBaTbl Ha YMI0THEHWMeE.
By/AbTe OCTOPOXHbI, YTOBbI He Mo-
BpeAWTb OCb. YCTaHOBUTE CbEMHUK U
BbITalLLMTe ero.

Pull out seals.

Fit jaws into the seal be careful not
damage the axes. Fit the puller and pull
out

YcTaHoBKa YNIOTHEHWA.

YCTaHOBUTe CbEMHWK C BUHTOM, BblbepuTe Lwaliby.
YcTaHoBUTE KPbILLKY. YCTaHOBUTE COOTBETCTBYHOYIO
MaHXeTy. YCTPONCTBO AOMKHO BbITh NAeanbHO
BblpaBHEeHO.

Fit seals.
Fit the pulley with the screw, choose the washer.
Fit the righ cover. Choose the right cup seals.

Stay perfectly straight.
YNJIOTHEHWNIA N NOALIMNMHNKOB replacement kit

AN
Ll
=
Ll
|_
S
I
l_
(@)
=
—
>
n
I
L
=
<
™M
=
=
S)
0
o
@)
0
<
I

ApT. Bkntouaet / Contains TARA
130:
32-30, 30-28, 28-26, 27-25, 24-22, 22-20, 21-19,
T63100 |20-18, 18-16, 17-15, 16-14, 14-12, 12-10 0,6

3 pykoaTku ¢ HakaTtkol / 3 knurled handles:
2 11x115, @ 16x141, @ 21x158 mm

106 FORZA




e RSP R

YNAOTHEHUI 1 NOALLNNHNKOB replacement kit

ApT. | Bknouaet / Contains i)

KoHunuyeckoe konbLo @ 40 o 81 mm

PykosiTka ¢ HakaTkol @ 25 mm x 120 mm /
VR Conical ring @ 40 to 81 mm

Knurling handle @ 25 mm x 120 mm

1,7

Pasmepbl kKoHU4eckoro KosnbLa / Conical rings dimensions L—?
wn

O ngc Mau Aﬁ —
1 40 36 21 E
2 44 40 18,3 >
3 50 45 21,5 EJ)
4 59 54 30,8 <
5 63 59 33 =
6 65 60 31,3 &
7 72 67,5 28,1 i
8 76 72 324 <C
9 81 75 26,5 %

na80p And nsssieyvyeHmd ceevyen HakaamnBaHUA Eeplllﬂ 5§§§§U ElOW p|ug remova| th

AprT.
085930
AN
L
=
: =
[1] <
Z— y— =
/ 8
—>
[3] 3] C
I=[) >
(6] i
71— o
>
<
m
[2] [2] o
|y
. S
Ha6op BkntoyaeT: Contained: —
1. TpewyoTka. 1. Ratchet. £
2. CBepAUbHbIA NAaTPOH. 2. Drill chuck. (@)
3. CbeMHVIK 3. Puller. g
6. Knrou 10 mm. 6. 10 mm wrench. T
7. Kntoy 6 mm. 7. 6 mm wrench.
8.M8 CBepno @55 @ 7 mm. 8. @5,5and @ 7 mm drill M8.
9. M10 CBepno @ 5,51 @ 9 mm. 9. @ 5,5and @ 9 mm drill M10.
10. LleHTpanbHbI koHyc @ 3,40. 10. Center guided @ 3,40.
12. MeTtuuk 1/4" 28 h. 12. Tap 1/4" 28 h.
13. MeTumk M8x1. 13. Tap M8x1.
14. MeTunk M10x1. 14. Tap M10x1.

FORZA 107




<

Knewn ana BHyTp. npy>XuHHoro konbua Cepusa 5810IN Internal snap ring pliers
CMeHHbIe HacagKu Interchangeable tips
5810IN
ApT. | OnwucaHue / Description TARA
i 5810IN | Kneww / Pliers 03
o KomnnekT Hacagok BkatovaeT / Tips set included:
% S810PI | 5511R, 5813R, 5814R, 5811C, 5813C, 5814C 01
o Habop Hacagok 5810IN natoc 5810PI BkntouaeT Bce HacaaKu.
% 5810IN plus tip set 5810PI includes all tips.
%
<
=z 3anacHou Habop HacaaoK Spare tip set
wn
5811R 5821¢€ ———am | Od oD [ | od oD
5811R | 0,9 8-25 5811C | 0,9 8-25
5812R*| 1,8 18- 60 5812C*| 1.8 18- 60
5813R | 23  40-100 5813C | 23  40-100
' | | ' 5814R | 2,8  65-120 5814C | 2,8  65-120
* Hacaaky BKAtOYeHbl B KOMMIEKT C KaeLamu * Tips included in pliers
Mpamble YrnoBble HacagKm
Hacaakm Angled tips
Str aisi 1t tips
e AN BHELH. MPY>XNHHOro KosbLia epus xternal snap ring pliers
CMeHHble Hacaaku Interchangeable tips
5
a 5810EX
=
@)
NV
O -
6 ApT. | OnwucaHue / Description TARA)
T 5820EX | Knewwm / Pliers 0,3
T 5820PE | KomnnekT Hacagok Bkitodaet / Tips set included: 01
< 5821R, 5823R, 5824R, 5821C, 5823C, 5824C
§ Habop 5820EX nntoc Habop 5820PE BktouvaeT Bce Hacaaku. /
% 5820EX plus tip set 5820PE includes all tips.
=
[y
= 3anacHoi Habop HacagoK Spare tip set
5_ P A p p
= 5821R 5821C | ad oD r- | 2d oD
[y
X 5821R | 0,9 8-25 MM 5821C | 0,9 8-25 MM
5822R*| 1,8 18 - 60 MM 5822C*| 1,8 18- 60 MM
5823R | 23  40-100 mm 5823C | 23  40-100mm
' ' | ' 5824R | 2,8  65-120Mm 5824C | 28  65-120mm
* Hacagku BKAOYeHbl B KOMMIEKT C KeLamu * Tips included in pliers
npﬂMbIe Hacaaku Yrnoeble Hacagkun
Straight tips Angled tips
108 FORZA




CMeHHble HacagKkw,

BHYTPEHHME N HapyXHble

Interchangeable tips
internal and external

Habopknewein3 3 pliers set
ApT Mogpenb / f—
) Model BHeLu. BHyTp.
5800N | 1465 3/102 7/102
>830N KO e Pliers
Mopens / OnucaHwue / |.L.|
ApT Pl
5800N Model Description Brew. BHyTP.
ManeHbkume knewu /
5830N 1421 Small plier 3/26 7126
CpegHwve kneww /
5840N 1434 Medium plier 7/51 10/51
BonbLine knewwn /
5860N 75 Large brake plier 32/102 46/102
e Ans npy>kMHHOro Kosbla epud nap ring pliers

CMeHHble Hacagku

Kneww co wnuHaenem

Interchangeable tips

Pliers with spindle

ApT. | Mopens / Model o ,
5870 | 87 90/175

BkiroueHbl Bce Hacagkm

All tips included

Hab6op 3anacHbIX Hacaaok

Spare tip set

ApT. | Mogenb / Model OnucaHwme / Description
5831 12 Ha6op 3anacHbix Hacagok (5) ans 5830 / Mpsamble 0,6 - 1-1,2 Mmm Yrnosbele 1-1,2 Mm /
Spare tip set (5) for 5830 Straight 0.6 - 1- 1.2 mm. Angled 1 - 1.2 mm
5841 14 Habop 3anacHbix Hacagok (5) ans 5840 / Mpsamele 1-1,2-1,9Mm Yrnosble 1-1,2 MM/
Spare tip set (5) for 5840 Straight 1-1.2-1.9 mm. Angled 1 -1.2 mm
5861 6515 Habop 3anacHbix Hacagok (3) 15° ans 5860 / Mpsamble 15°2,3-2,7-3 Mm/
Spare tip set (3) 15° for 5860 Straight 15°2.3-2.7 -3 mm.
5862 6590 Habop 3anacHbIx Hacagok (3) 90° ans 5860 / Yrnosble 90°2,3-2,7-3 MM/
Spare tip set (3) 90° for 5860 Angled 90°2.3-2.7 -3 mm
5871 8720 Habop 3anacHbIx Hacagok (3) 20° ans 5870 / Mpsimble 20° 3 - 3,8 - 4,6 MM /
Spare tip set (3) 20° for 5870 Straight 20°3-3.8-4.6 mm
5872 8790 Habop 3anacHbIX Hacagok (3) 90° ana 5870 / Yrnosble 90°3-3,8-4,6 Mm /

Spare tip set (3) 90° for 5870

Angled 90°3-3.8-4.6 mm

FORZA 109

®

SNAP RING PLIERS

<
-
0
=
@]
%
O
—
@)
I
I
S
X
Pe
o
—
N
=
S
AN
=|
Ll
=
%




	Title
	001_002
	003_024
	025_044
	045_062
	063_070
	071_080
	081_095
	096_109
	Title2



